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 1890 M.I. COOLEY 

HOME RUN COTTONS PRINT 
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LOT 538     
LeBRON JAMES 
CLEVELAND CAVALIERS 
GAME WORN 
UNIFORM WITH SHOES

SESSION II  | THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2019  | 1:00 P.M. PST  | LOTS 300–635
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LOT 413     
HONUS WAGNER 
PITTSBURGH PIRATES 
COACHING JERSEY
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 300 
 ROBERT T. JONES JR. SIGNED LETTER 
 A typed, signed letter on personalized stationery from Robert T. "Bobby"
Jones to Mr. Dawson Taylor, stating, "Of course, I will be glad to have you
quote from what I said about Horton in the book. It might be well, however,
for you to specify what material you want to use so I can clear this with
Doubleday. I will also be glad to write a brief foreword, which I will try to
send you sometime before February 1st". The letter is dated December 30,
1960, and signed "Bob Jones" in blue ink. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

 10 1/2 by 7 1/4 inches 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 

 

 301 
 ROBERT T. JONES MAGAZINE 
 A front cover image in black and white of Bobby Jones from January 10,
1931, on the Mid-Week Pictorial, a magazine published weekly by the New
York Times Company depicting the world in pictures. Jones can be seen in
mid-swing with many onlookers in the image. To the bottom left of the
magazine, it notes Jones as “the greatest athlete of 1930.” In 1930, Jones
captured the Grand Slam, the feat of winning all four major championships
in a calendar year. To this day, no other golfer has accomplished that feat. 

 15 1/2 by 11 1/2 inches 

$ 50 -  100 
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 302 
 ROBERT T. JONES SIGNED
PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph signed by Hall of Famer Bobby
Jones in blue ink. Robert Tyre Jones Jr. was an American
amateur golfer who was one of the most influential figures in
the history of the sport; he was also a lawyer by profession.
The photograph is inscribed "For R.W. Pelton With best wishes
Robert Jones" in blue ink. Paper snipe affixed to verso.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 10 by 8 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 

 

 303 
 BEN HOGAN PAIR OF SIGNED CHECKS 
 A pair of checks signed "Ben Hogan" in black ink. The first, pay to the order of Carey Dallas/Limousines, Inc., and dated May 22,
1989, is for the amount of $363.68. The second, pay to the order of Neiman Marcus and dated July 28, 1989, is for the amount of
$353.68. Accompanied by certificates of authenticity from JSA. 

 Each, 3 1/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 304 
 MIKE ERUZIONE 1980 GAME WORN USA
HOCKEY OLYMPIC JERSEY 
 A Mike Eruzione United States hockey jersey worn during the 1980
Olympics in Lake Placid, New York. The mesh jersey features "USA" in
blue and red tackle twill lettering on the chest and the number 21 at
each shoulder and reverse. The captain's "C" is affixed at upper left
chest. A white tackle twill "Eruzione" stands in three-inch block on the
distinctive blue tackle twill nameplate across the back. Stitched into the
front tail of the jersey is a Norcon manufacturer's label. The interior
collar holds an additional "Norcon/ XL" label.
Named captain of the 1980 United States ice hockey Olympic team,
Eruzione is most famous for helping secure a victory over the Soviet
Union in what became known as the "Miracle on Ice." After playing four
seasons for Boston University and competing in the Ice Hockey World
Championship tournaments in 1975 and 1976, Eruzione had profound
experience on both domestic and international levels. Between his final
collegiate year and the 1980 Olympics, Eruzione competed in the
International Hockey League for two seasons with the Toledo
Goaldiggers and had a brief stint with the Philadelphia Firebirds of the
American Hockey League. During the 1980 Winter Olympics, Eruzione
attempted five goals and scored on three of them, including his all-
important final goal, the game winner against the dominant Soviet
Union. The goal propelled the United States to the Gold Medal game
and, eventually, to the Gold medal upon beating Finland in the
championship match. Accompanied by authentication documents from
MEARS. 

$ 20,000 -  40,000 

 

Photograph Credit: AP Images
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 305 
 1980 "MIRACLE ON ICE" USA OLYMPIC HOCKEY FULL TICKET AND
SPORTS ILLUSTRATED FULL ISSUES 
 A full ticket to the game between the United States and the Soviet Union in the semifinal round of the 1980 Winter Olympics
hockey tournament, held on February 22, 1980, in Lake Placid, New York. With the clock ticking and final seconds winding down,
legendary broadcaster Al Michaels relays to the nation “Do you believe in miracles? Yes!” as the United States men’s national ice
hockey team defeated the dominant Soviet Union 4-3 in the semifinals. Together with a pair of magazines produced by Sports
Illustrated displaying images of the 1980 United States men’s national ice hockey team. After defeating Finland 4-2 in the
championship game on February 24, 1980, the United States ice hockey team achieved a feat that had been expected by few.
The March 3, 1980, issue of Sports Illustrated displays an image of the men’s hockey team celebrating after their semifinals defeat
of the Soviet Union. The triumph is expressed through the pure pandemonium and excitement from the players and fans and in the
United States flag that is draped from the stands. The Sports Illustrated cover mark can be seen on the cover page. The December
22, 1980, Sports Illustrated magazine features the United States men’s national ice hockey team as “Sportsmen of the Year.”
Displayed is a smaller image of the “Miracle on Ice” photo, and profoundly shown are the Olympic Gold medals of all the
members of the team. 

 Largest, 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 306 
 VINTAGE PRO MODEL HOCKEY
GLOVE 
 A Trio Hollander Vic Hadfield 71-73 pro model, genuine
leather and 100% nylon stitched right-hand ice hockey
glove. The glove is brown at the middle and top and black
in the bottom portion. On the bottom portion of the glove,
underneath the thumb area, is stitched a Trio Hollander logo.
Inscribed underneath the logo is “71-73,” “All Star” with a
star placed between “All” and “Star,” and “Vic Hadfield.” 

$ 50 -  100 

 



14 GB ESPY  – Sports

 307 
 BILL TILDEN TENNIS RACKET AND BALL
CAN 
 A wooden tennis racquet featuring the decal inscription, along the throat
on the obverse, "BIG BILL TILDEN JR." Throat on reverse features red, gold
and black decal of the company logo, with the inscription
"CHAMPIONSHIP" across a ribbon situated in front of a tennis trophy,
within a quartered shield. Inscribed on the shaft "6 medium/ 4 3/4/ C C
6." Together with an empty "Bill Tilden Tournament" tennis ball can. The
can is black with a black and white picture of Tilden hitting overhead. 

 Racket, 27 inches; Can, 8 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

  308 
 BILL TILDEN STYLE TENNIS
RACKET PAIR 
 A pair of vintage Bill Tilden Wright & Ditson tennis
racquets. The racquets are designed similarly but
have different unique fixtures. One racquet features
an image of Tilden along with “Top Flite” on one side
and “AG Spalding Bros” on the other side. The
racquet is missing its grip. The other racquet features
the inscription “Big Bill Tilden” on both sides as well
as an emblem with “Championship” written across. 

 Length, 27 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 309 
 GROUP OF VINTAGE LETTER
SWEATERS 
 A group of three wool sweaters: a New York University sweater
featuring “NYU” on the chest in large bold lettering and a Spalding
label to the interior; a University of Michigan sweater featuring a
large “M” on the right side of the sweater in maize; and a Texas
A&M sweater featuring the letter “T” and what seems to be a
swimmer diving through the letter and an Oakes Bros label to the
interior.  

$ 300 -  500 

 

 310 
 WALTER HUNTZINGER UNIVERSITY
OF PENNSYLVANIA VINTAGE
SWEATER  
 A wool red and blue University of Pennsylvania vintage sweater
owned by Walter Huntzinger. The button-down sweater features a
"P" to the right side of the chest with two front pockets. Present to
the interior is a Spalding label. An A.G. Spalding & Bros label is
present to the interior collar above a label with "W.H.
Huntzinger" stitched on it. Huntzinger played college baseball
and college basketball at the University of Pennsylvania.  

$ 200 -  400 
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 312 
 JOSE CANSECO SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Worth model 500TJC Jose Canseco model baseball bat signed by Canseco to the
barrel in black marker. One of the premier power hitters in Major League Baseball
history, Canseco slugged 462 home runs in his 17-year career, including 254 with
the Oakland Athletics. Canseco set the benchmark for the 40-40 club; he was the
first player in history to hit 40 home runs and steal 40 bases in the same season.
While his records may have an asterisk next to them. His talent never has.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from JSA.  

 Length, 34 3/4 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 313 
 DIZZY DEAN SIGNED CUT SHEET 
 A cut sheet signed by Dizzy Dean in blue ink. Matted and framed together with a
Dizzy Dean Perez-Steele Art Postcard. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
JSA. 

 Overall, 13 by 10 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 311 
 ANDRUW JONES SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Hoosier full-size wood baseball bat produced in Valparaiso, Indiana, and
designed specifically for Andruw Jones, who has signed the bat. Inscribed on the
bat is “Original HB 2/ The Dream/ Andruw Jones.” Jones signed his name in silver
marker alongside "2003." Inscribed to the bottom of the bat is "25," Jones’ jersey
number. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from JSA. 

 Length, 34 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 315 
 ARKY VAUGHAN BROOKLYN
DODGERS CAP 
 A Brooklyn Dodgers cap believed to be worn by Arky
Vaughan, who played for the Dodgers from 1942 to 1943
and from 1947 to 1948. The cap is blue with “B” stitched
onto it, reflecting “Brooklyn,” and has a green brim and a
Spalding logo inside the cap. A 1985 Hall of Fame
inductee and nine-time consecutive All-Star in his 14-year
career in Major League Baseball, Vaughan spent the
majority of his career as a Pittsburgh Pirate and rounded
out the final four years of his career as a Brooklyn Dodger.
Vaughan was a premier shortstop with exceptional
defensive abilities and a well-rounded hitter, averaging
.318 for his career. As a Dodger, Vaughan earned an All-
Star appearance in 1942, finished 15th in Most Valuable
Player voting in 1943, and led the National League in
bases stolen in 1943. His lone appearance in the World
Series was in 1947, upon returning to baseball and the
Dodgers after sitting out the previous three seasons.
Vaughan reached base twice, on a walk and on a double
as a pinch hitter in three games.  

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 314 
 NOMAR
GARCIAPARRA
DODGERS JERSEY 
 A Majestic Athletic 2006
Authentic Collection jersey
belonging to former Los Angeles
Dodger Nomar Garciaparra. The
jersey features “Dodgers” arching
across the chest, above a number
5. Stitched to the front tail of the
jersey is [size] “44” alongside a
“2006” label. Featured on the left
arm sleeve is an “LA” logo above
a Majestic Athletic logo. On the
back of the jersey, in large blue
font with white outlining, is a
number 5. After the 2004 Major
League Baseball season, then
Dodgers owner Frank McCourt
announced that the Dodgers
would be removing their last
names from both the home and
away jerseys. McCourt’s decision
lasted two seasons, 2006 and
2007, with the Dodgers joining
the New York Yankees as the only
franchises to not have a last name
on either jersey. Accompanied by
letter of authenticity from Bob
Case and Julien's Auctions. 

 $ 400 -  600 



20 GB ESPY  – Sports

 316 
 ROY CAMPANELLA SIGNED AND
INSCRIBED BASEBALL 
 An Official Little League Baseball signed and inscribed by former Dodgers
catcher and National Baseball Hall of Fame inductee Roy Campanella in
black ink. Additionally inscribed "Best Wishes." Accompanied by a letter
of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 

 

 317 
 ROY CAMPANELLA SIGNED
PHOTOGRAPH WITH DODGERS TICKET
STUB 
 A black and white photograph signed and inscribed by Hall of Famer Roy
Campanella in blue ink. Together with a Los Angeles Dodgers vs. New
York Yankees ticket for May 7, 1959. The photograph is accompanied by
a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Photograph, 5 by 4 inches; Ticket, 2 1/2 by 4 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 318 
 HARPER'S WEEKLY WOODCUTS 
 A pair of Harper's Weekly woodcuts featuring The Chicago Base-Ball Club. One is
dated October 14, 1882, and the other is dated October 17, 1885, and features a
Chicago ball club team image that includes Cap Anson, "King" Kelly, Ned
Williamson, Silver Flint, and "Piano Legs" Gore. 

 Each, 16 1/4 by 13 1/4 inches, overall 

$ 100 -  200 
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 319 
 1890 M.I. COOLEY HOME RUN
COTTONS PRINT 
 An 1890s advertising print by M.I. Cooley for Home Run
Cottons. Depicted is a runner sliding into home with the umpire
closely watching the play while the catcher of the opposing team
is trying to tag the runner out. In the image are four teammates
of the catcher (red and white jerseys), and in the distance are
hundreds of fans in attendance. 

 8 3/4 by 10 1/2 inches 

$ 50 -  100 

 

 320 
 1933 COMISKEY PARK SCOREBOOK 
 An original scorebook from Comiskey Park in Chicago for the
National League All-Stars vs. American League All-Stars that took
place on July 6, 1933. The bottom portion of the cover features
an advertisement for Blue Valley Butter. Inside the scorebook are
the starting lineups for each team, along with the reserves,
coaches, and manager. Six advertisements are included, for
Wilson Western, Old Gold, Hotel New Yorker, Congress Hotel
and Annex, Camel, and Goodman American. This item is
unique and will always be attached to the first All-Star Game
played. 

 9 by 6 inches 

$ 50 -  100 

 

 321 
 KEN-WEL BRAND LOU GEHRIG
STORE MODEL GLOVE PROMO
DISPLAY 
 An advertising sign from Lou Gehrig's endorsement deal with the
Ken-Wel brand of fielders gloves. The advertisement is affixed
on wood. 

 Overall, 16 by 14 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 322 
 LOU GEHRIG
PHOTOGRAPH 
 An original black and white photograph of Lou
Gehrig taken as he was presented with The
Sporting News trophy by Ed Bangs just before
the start of the MLB All-Star Game. Paper snipe
affixed on verso and stamped "July 8, 1935." 

 7 by 9 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 323 
 LOU AND ELEANOR GEHRIG
SILVER CASE 
 A gold-plated case featuring a sleek design and finish
on the outside and a mirror on the inside. 
Inscribed on the outer portion of the case “Eleanor and
Lou/Appreciation from Christy.” 

 From the collection of Barry Halper 

 2 3/4 by 2 inches 

$ 200 -  300 
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 325 
 LOU GEHRIG MINIATURE BASEBALL BAT
WITH PENNANT  
 A Louisville Slugger Hillerich & Bradsby model miniature baseball bat. Engraved
to the barrel "Lou Gehrig." Together with a New York Yankees miniature
pennant.  

$ 200 -  400 

 

 324 
 LOU GEHRIG PAIR OF AWARDS 
 A pair of awards presented to Lou Gehrig by the New York
Journal-American for Sportsmanship and Courage. Stamped on
verso 1957 and 1960. 

 Each, 1 1/2 by 1 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 326 
 LOU GEHRIG PHOTOGRAPH AND CHRISTMAS CARD 
 A black and white photograph of a young Lou Gehrig together with a Christmas card that reads "Joyous
Greetings of the Season and All Happiness to You/ Eleanor and Lou Gehrig." 

 Photograph, 5 1/4 by 3 3/4 inches; Card, 6 by 5 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 327 
 LOU GEHRIG WHEATIES CEREAL
BOX 
 A 1935 vintage Wheaties cereal box featuring Lou
Gehrig. The renowned first baseman who played his
entire professional career for the New York Yankees
became the first athlete ever to appear on a box of
Wheaties cereal, in 1934, when General Mills issued 12
hand-cut cards on the back of the Wheaties cereal box. 

 8 1/2 by 6 1/2 by 3 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 328 
 LOU GEHRIG SIGNED BASEBALL 
 An Official American League Baseball (Harridge), era
1934-1939, signed by Lou Gehrig in black ink. Gehrig
was an All-Star seven consecutive times, a Triple Crown
winner once, an American League Most Valuable Player
twice, and a member of six World Series champion teams.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 20,000 -  40,000 

 

 329 
 LOU GEHRIG SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Spalding Official League Baseball signed by Lou Gehrig
in black ink. Gehrig was an All-Star seven consecutive
times, a Triple Crown winner once, an American League
Most Valuable Player twice, and a member of six World
Series champion teams. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

$ 20,000 -  40,000 
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 330 
 LOU GEHRIG NEW YORK YANKEES 1938
COMMEMORATIVE BAT 
 A Lou Gehrig 1938 New York Yankees World Champion
commemorative black bat. The Louisville Slugger Hillerich & Bradsby
125 model bat features gilt impressed names and facsimile signatures
from the Yankees, including Lou Gehrig, Lefty Gomez, Joe DiMaggio,
Joe McCarthy, Spud Chandler, Bill Dickey, Joe Gordon, and others.  

 Length, 35 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 331 
 LOU GEHRIG RETAIL MODEL BASEBALL BAT 
 A Hillerich & Bradsby Louisville Slugger model number 40-LG, labeling period 1932-
1933, baseball bat. Engraved on the barrel is "Lou Gehrig," and stamped into the knob
are the initials "JJL." Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from PSA/DNA. 

 Length, 36 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 332 
 LOU GEHRIG "AMERICAN GRAND SLAM"
1988 THE PRIDE OF THE YANKEES STATUE 
 A bronze and marble statue of Yankee great and baseball legend Lou Gehrig
completing his swing. The famous “NY” logo can be seen on Gehrig's left
chest, a “4” in blue on the back, and the “NY” logo once more on his hat.
On one side of the statue is engraved “The Pride of the Yankees” and on the
other side is engraved “Grand Slam.” The white marble with blue pinstripes
resemble Yankee pinstripes. Engraved on the top, near Gehrig’s left foot, is
“88 Del Zornada.” Gehrig was a six-time World Series champion, two-time
American League (AL) Most Valuable Player, Triple Crown winner, and three-
time AL home run leader, among other accomplishments. Gehrig’s number 4
has been retired by the New York Yankees. 

 Height, 18 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 333 
 LOU GEHRIG TEENAGE
PHOTOGRAPH 
 A rare original photograph of Lou Gehrig, believed to
have been a teenager when the photo was taken. The
photograph is unmarked and undated. 

 5 by 3 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 334 
 LOU GEHRIG SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 An original black and white photograph signed by Lou Gehrig to the lower right
corner in black ink. The photograph is additionally inscribed on verso in an
unknown hand. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 6,000 -  8,000 
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 335 
 LOU GEHRIG MULTI-SIGNED BASEBALL 
 An Official American League Baseball (Harridge) signed six times by Lou Gehrig. The baseball is additionally signed by
Bill Dickey, Earle Combs and an unidentified player. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 PROVENANCE Lot 120, “Sports Memorabilia,” Christie’s East, New York, Sale number 8167, November 3, 1998 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 336 
 LOU GEHRIG PIECE OF JERSEY  
 A Lou Gehrig New York Yankees framed uniform piece of jersey. This uniform piece features the celebrated
Yankee's number 4, worn by “The Iron Horse” from 1923 to 1939, as well as the famed pinstripes. As the cleanup
hitter in the number four spot in the lineup, Gehrig was awarded the number 4. Babe Ruth, the man who
completed the great duo, wore number 3, as he batted third in the lineup. Gehrig’s number 4 was the first to be
retired by a Major League Baseball franchise. Gehrig is firmly known as one of the greatest hitters of all time for
his renowned prowess as a hitter, ranking highly on an abundance of offensive categories, including on-base plus
slugging percentage, career runs batted in total, and career batting average. In his pinstripes, Gehrig was part of
one of the greatest tandems in professional sports, with Babe Ruth from 1923 to 1934. As part of the famed
“Murderers' Row” in 1927, Gehrig and Ruth both constructed MVP-type seasons, Gehrig batting .373 with 173
runs batted in and leading the league in doubles with 52 and Ruth batting .356, driving in 165 runs, and hitting a
then single-season record of 60 home runs. Gehrig was a six-time World Series champion, two-time American
League (AL) Most Valuable Player, Triple Crown winner, and three-time AL home run leader, among other
accomplishments. 

 Framed, 21 1/2 by 20 inches 

$ 8,000 -  10,000 
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 LOU GEHRIG 1934 SIGNED GOUDEY CARD #61 
 A 1934 Goudey Lou Gehrig card #61 signed in black ink. This is the second of the two Gehrig entries in the 1934 Goudey issue, both of
which are considered the tops in the hobby. Gehrig is depicted from the waist up holding a bat. The card is rare, and with the signature in
this condition, it is almost one of a kind. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 3 by 2 1/2 inches 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 338 
 LOU GEHRIG SIGNED 1933
MAJOR LEAGUE
CONTRACT 
 A contract agreement between Henry Louis Gehrig and the
American League Baseball Club of New York for the 1933 season.
The contract is signed by club President Jacob Ruppert and by Gehrig using his
legal signature, Henry Louis Gehrig. Additionally signed as witness to the event by
E.G. Barrow, Yankees general manager, and dated March 10, 1933. The contract states the
Yankees will pay Gehrig $23,000 in semi-monthly installments for that year. The contract was
approved by the American League president as signed "William Harridge" and stamped "April 12, 1933."
Gehrig was destined to be a New York Yankee. Born in New York City in 1903 in the Yorkville neighborhood of Manhattan, Gehrig
would parlay his athletic talents of football and baseball at PS 132 in Washington Heights and later Commerce High School in New
York City into an athletic career at Columbia University. From June 1, 1925, through May 2, 1939, the stout son of German
immigrants unfailingly answered the Yankee bell, through broken bones and concussions, all manner of strains and sprains,
surrendering the reins to his fabled streak only for the greater good of the team as his namesake illness tightened its grip. It has
recently been postulated that Gehrig's resilience may have been his undoing, and rather than ALS, it may have been insufficient rest
after multiple brain traumas that led to his decline and eventual death. Add self-sacrifice to the long list of the Hall of Fame first
baseman's noble virtues.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA and a certificate of authenticity from Thomas R. Andrews. 

 PROVENANCE Lot 58, “Sports Memorabilia,” Christie’s East, New York, Sale number 8435, October 18, 2000 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 80,000 -  100,000 

 



 339 
 FRANK CHANCE PROFESSIONAL
MODEL BASEBALL BAT 
  A Hillerich & Bradsby Louisville Slugger baseball bat from
Frank Chance Managerial Career - 1923 Boston Red Sox.
Engraved to the barrel is "Frank Chance." The
professional model bat is uncracked and exhibits
evidence of excellent use. Several ball marks are
visible on the left barrel. The model number, length
and weight specifications have been confirmed
by the manufacturer's ordering records as
being ordered by the player during the 1923
season. The labeling period of this Frank
Chance professional model bat is defined
by the center brand. Chance served as
manager of the Chicago Cubs, New
York Yankees, and Boston Red Sox.
Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from PSA/DNA.  

 Length, 35 3/4 inches 

$ 6,000 -  8,000 
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 340 
 PHILADELPHIA ATHLETICS 1928 TEAM
SIGNED BASEBALL 
 An Official American League Baseball signed by 19 members of the
1928 Philadelphia Athletics, including Ty Cobb, Tris Speaker, Jimmie
Foxx, Mickey Cochrane, Eddie Collins, Lefty Grove, Al Simmons, Kid
Gleason, B. Miller, and Jimmy Dykes. The ball is additionally inscribed
"July 6th 1928." Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 341 
 PHILADELPHIA ATHLETICS 1925
TEAM SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Reach Official American League Baseball signed by members
of the Philadelphia Athletics, including Connie Mack, Lefty Grove,
Al Simmons, Jimmy Dykes, Bing Miller, Cy Perkins, Max Bishop,
and Slim Harriss. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
JSA. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 342 
 WASHINGTON SENATORS 1925 TEAM SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Reach Official American League Baseball, era 1925-1926, signed by 11 members of the 1925
Washington Senators, including Walter Johnson, Goose Goslin, Bucky Harris, Stan Coveleski, Nick Altrock,
Tom Zachary, and Everett Scott. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 343 
 LEFTY GROVE SIGNED
CUT SHEET 
 A cut sheet signed by Lefty Grove in black
ink. Matted and framed together with a Lefty
Grove Philadelphia Athletics limited edition
Perez-Steele Art Postcard. Accompanied by
a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Overall, 10 by 11 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 344 
 WALTER JOHNSON HANDWRITTEN AND SIGNED LETTER 
 A single-page handwritten letter on The Benjamin Franklin - Philadelphia letterhead from Walter Johnson to Mr. Wichterman. The letter
reads in part, "Your letter came and thank you we have a pretty good ball club. Just a little young and lack experience but we should be
better the next couple years." Signed by Johnson in black ink. Framed together on a wood plaque with a Baseball Scoops card and a
small plaque that reads "Walter Johnson/ Hall of Fame Washington Senators." Johnson was the manager of the Washington Senators
from 1929 through 1932 and of the Cleveland Indians from 1933 through 1935. Together with an envelope stamped 1934.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA.

 Letter, 10 1/4 by 7 1/4 inches; overall, 12 by 15 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 345 
 WALTER JOHNSON HANDWRITTEN AND
SIGNED LETTER 
 A single-page handwritten letter on Walter P. Johnson letterhead from
Johnson to Bert. In the letter, Johnson is telling Bert that he is glad to be at the
farm again, where he can enjoy life. Johnson further discusses his children
and ends the letter stating that the fall was wonderful, but as winter is
approaching, it is getting colder. Signed "Hope all is fine with you and
Good luck always/ Walter Johnson." All in blue ink. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 347 
 WARREN SPAHN
MILWAUKEE BRAVES
SIGNED JACKET 
 A Wilson brand Milwaukee Braves jacket
signed by Hall of Fame pitcher Warren Spahn.
The black satin jacket features the Braves team
logo stitched across the front of the jacket.
Stitched into the interior of the jacket is a Wilson
manufacturer's tag size "46." Stitched to the
inner tail is a swatch with an embroidered
number "21." Spahn has signed the left exterior
pocket in silver marker. During Spahn's 12
years in Milwaukee, he led the league in wins
no fewer than six times. He ranks among the
true elite, including as a member of the 300
Win Club, making any piece from him a cut
above. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from JSA. 

$ 5,000 -  7,000 

 

 346 
 WALTER JOHNSON SIGNED CHECK 
 A check dated June 16, 1941, paid to the order of John Burke for the amount of $45.00, handwritten and signed by Walter Johnson
in blue ink. The check is from The Germantown Bank account. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 2 3/4 by 6 1/4 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 348 
 HANK AARON SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger Hillerich & Bradsby baseball bat signed by former
Milwaukee/Atlanta Brave and Milwaukee Brewer and 1982 National Baseball
Hall of Fame inductee Henry “Hank” Aaron in blue marker. The greatest home
run hitter in the 20th century, Aaron displayed never-before-seen power
throughout his 23-year professional career. One of the most accomplished
athletes in sports, Aaron, famously known as “Hammerin’ Hank,” holds the
record for most seasons as an All-Star and most All-Star Game selections. Aaron
ranks first in a variety of Major League Baseball categories, including career
runs batted in with 2,297, extra base hits with 1,447, and total bases with
6,856. Aaron spent the majority of his career with the Milwaukee/Atlanta
Braves, from 1954 to 1974, and his last two seasons with the newly established
Milwaukee Brewers. In 1957, Aaron captured his sole World Series
championship and Most Valuable Player award. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

 Length, 35 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 349 
 HANK AARON SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger Hillerich & Bradsby baseball bat signed by former
Milwaukee/Atlanta Brave and Milwaukee Brewer and 1982 National Baseball
Hall of Fame inductee Henry “Hank” Aaron in blue marker. The greatest home
run hitter in the 20th century, Aaron displayed never-before-seen power
throughout his 23-year professional career. One of the most accomplished
athletes in sports, Aaron, also famously known as “Hammerin’ Hank,” holds the
record for most seasons as an All-Star and most All-Star Game selections. Aaron
ranks first in a variety of Major League Baseball categories, including career runs
batted in with 2,297, extra-base hits with 1,447, and total bases with 6,856.
Aaron spent the majority of his career with the Milwaukee/Atlanta Braves, from
1954 to 1974, and his last two seasons with the newly established Milwaukee
Brewers. In 1957, Aaron captured his sole World Series championship and Most
Valuable Player award. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Length, 35 inches 

$ 200 -  300 
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JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 43

 350 
 HANK AARON 
1974 ATLANTA BRAVES JERSEY 
 A Hank Aaron Atlanta Braves jersey worn during the 1974 season.
The white jersey features "Braves" arching across the chest and the
number 44, with the number repeated on the verso. The Braves
trademark feather design is on both shoulders. A "Wilson/ 42" label
is present to the interior collar just above a swatch with "74/ 42" to
indicate the year and size. Accompanied by an Atlanta Braves hat
featuring a "Wilson [size] 7 1/2 GVC" label and Aaron's uniform
number 44 written in black marker to the under peak. Aaron hit his
715th home run in 1974 (year of this jersey) to break Babe Ruth’s
record. 

Aaron began his career playing for the Indianapolis Clowns of the
Negro League in 1952 and was soon brought into the Braves
organization midway through the 1952 season. The greatest home run
hitter of the 20th century and currently ranking second all time, behind
only Barry Bonds, Aaron displayed never-before-seen power
throughout his 23-year professional career. One of the most
accomplished athletes in sports, Aaron, famously known as
“Hammerin’ Hank,” holds the record for most seasons as an All-Star
and most All-Star Game selections. Aaron ranks first in a variety of
Major League Baseball categories, including leading in most career
runs batted in with 2,297, extra-base hits with 1,447, and total bases
with 6,856. He ranks third in most hits all time, third in career games
played, and fourth in most runs scored all time. Aaron spent the
majority of his career with the Milwaukee/Atlanta Braves, from 1954
to 1974. After the 1965 season, the Milwaukee Braves relocated to
Atlanta. In his final two seasons, Aaron played in the city where it all
began, Milwaukee, but this time as a member of the recently
established Brewers.

Aaron's #44 jersey was retired by the Atlanta Braves and Milwaukee
Brewers. Currently, Aaron is serving as senior vice president of the
Atlanta Braves. Accompanied by authentication documents from
MEARS with an A10 grading.

$ 70,000 -  90,000 
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 351 
 PEE WEE REESE SIGNED
BASEBALL BAT 
 An Adirondack Big Stick Pee Wee Reese professional
model baseball bat signed on the barrel by Reese in
blue marker. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from JSA. 

 Length, 34 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 352 
 PETE ROSE SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger baseball bat signed by Pete Rose in blue
marker. Additionally engraved to the barrel "Pete Rose/ S2."
Along with being one of the greatest hitters in Major League
Baseball history, Rose put together an entertaining and lively
career that spanned 24 seasons, from 1963 to 1986. Most
notably a member of the Cincinnati Reds for 19 seasons, he also
was a member of the Philadelphia Phillies for five seasons and the
Montreal Expos for one season. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from JSA. 

 Length, 34 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 354 
 DUKE SNIDER SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Hillerich & Bradsby Louisville Slugger baseball bat signed by
1980 Hall of Fame inductee Duke Snider in blue marker.
Spending 16 of his 18 Major League Baseball seasons in Dodger
Blue in both Brooklyn and Los Angeles, Duke Snider is the ball
club's all-time leader in home runs (389), runs batted in (1,271),
and extra-base hits (814). Snider is the only player to hit four
home runs or more in two different World Series appearances.
Snider led the Dodgers to their last World Series victory in
Brooklyn in 1955 and to their first World Series victory in Los
Angeles in 1959. Snider’s uniform number 4 was retired by the
Dodgers. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from JSA. 

   Length, 34 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 353 
 PETE ROSE SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Hillerich & Bradsby Louisville Slugger baseball bat signed by
Pete Rose in blue marker. Additionally engraved to the barrel
"Pete Rose/ S2." Along with being one of the greatest hitters in
Major League Baseball history, Rose put together an entertaining
and lively career that spanned 24 seasons, from 1963 to 1986.
Most notably a member of the Cincinnati Reds for 19 seasons,
he also was a member of the Philadelphia Phillies for five
seasons and the Montreal Expos for one season. Accompanied
by a certificate of authenticity from JSA. 

 Length, 34 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 355 
 CAL RIPKEN JR. SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger Cal Ripken Jr. model baseball bat signed on the
barrel by Ripken in silver marker. A Major League Baseball
Authentication sticker is present. 

 Length, 35 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 356 
 CAL RIPKEN JR. 1981 SIGNED BALTIMORE
ORIOLES ROOKIE JERSEY 
 A gray jersey signed by Cal Ripken Jr. in black marker. Featured to the
left interior tail is a "Rawlings [size] 44" label with "Set 1 1981" flap tag
and "2 Inches Extra Length" tailoring modifier. Orange and black tackle
twill "Orioles 8" on the chest. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from JSA. 

 Framed, 43 1/2 by 35 1/2 inches 

$ 8,000 -  12,000 
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 358 
 ROBERTO CLEMENTE SIGNED
BASEBALL 
 A circa 1970 Roberto Clemente signed baseball in
blue ink. An Eastern Airlines logo stamp is present on
the northern panel above Clemente's signature.
Clemente remains one of the most beloved figures in
the history of our national pastime, particularly
among fans of Latin heritage. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 357 
 JIMMIE FOXX SIGNED AND INSCRIBED BASEBALL 
 A Spalding Official International League Baseball, era 1936-1960, signed by Jimmie Foxx in blue ink. The ball is additionally
inscribed by Foxx in blue ink "Joey lots of good luck to you" and "Hope to see you in person sometime soon." Accompanied by
a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 360 
 BASEBALL HALL OF FAMERS MULTI-SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Spalding Official National League Baseball, era 1974-1976, signed by 12 members of the National Baseball Hall of
Fame in blue ink: Mickey Mantle, Satchel Paige, Lefty Grove, George Kelly, Stan Musial, Monte Irvin, Dizzy Dean, Carl
Hubbell, Luis Gómez, Bob Feller, Joe Medwick, and Johnny Vander Meer. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
JSA. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 359 
 RUBE MARQUARD
SIGNED BASEBALL 
 An Official League Baseball signed by
Rube Marquard in blue ink. Marquard
achieved his greatest success with the
New York Giants and was inducted into
the National Baseball Hall of Fame in
1971. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 361 
 CARL HUBBELL SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Rawlings Official National League Baseball, era 1987-1989, signed by Carl
Hubbell in blue ink. Hubbell was twice voted the National League's Most
Valuable Player and was inducted into the National Baseball Hall of Fame in
1947. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 362 
 LUKE APPLING SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Rawlings Official American League Baseball signed by Luke Appling in
purple ink. Luke was elected to the Baseball Hall of Fame in 1964 and is
considered one of baseball's most revered players. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA.  

$ 100 -  200 

 

 363 
 TRIS SPEAKER SIGNED BASEBALL 
 An Official American League Baseball (Harridge), era 1954-
1958, signed by Tris Speaker in black ink. Speaker was
inducted into the National Baseball Hall of Fame in 1937.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA.

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 364 
 RED RUFFING SIGNED AND INSCRIBED
PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph of Red Ruffing signed and inscribed "To My Good Friend
George With Best Wishes/ From Red Ruffing 1934." Stamped on verso. Accompanied by
a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

   10 by 8 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 365 
 CONNIE MACK HANDWRITTEN AND SIGNED
LETTER 
 A one-page handwritten and signed letter in blue ink on Hotel Kings-Way stationery from
Connie Mack to Mr. Huston. The letter is dated May 7, 1937, and reads in full, "Yours of
the 3rd received. Our club will be in Chicago on the 14th of June opening our second
western trip - we played in N.Y. on June 12th. In case it was necessary could you come to
New York on the 12th of June might want to have a talk with you, then again it might not be
necessary. I'm quite sure Thomas will see you before that time. Will keep in touch with you.
Best Wishes/ Sincerely Connie Mack." Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
PSA/DNA. 

 10 1/2 by 7 inches 

$ 50 -  100 

 

 366 
 CONNIE MACK SIGNED BASEBALL 
 An Official League Baseball signed by Connie Mack in black
marker. Mack began his career as a 23-year-old catcher at
Swampoodle Grounds, the home ballpark of the 1886
Washington Nationals, and concluded his 66 years in Major
League Baseball at Shibe Park as manager of the 1950
Philadelphia Athletics. Mack is one of the more fascinating and
enduring figures of our national pastime. Accompanied by a letter
of authenticity from JSA. 

 PROVENANCE Lot 356, “Sports Memorabilia,” Christie’s, New
York, Sale number 7471, October 2, 1993 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 368 
 SATCHEL PAIGE SIGNED AND INSCRIBED
BASEBALL 
 A Wilson Official League Baseball signed and inscribed by Satchel Paige.
The baseball is inscribed in blue ink "Best Wishes/ From Satchel Paige/ To
Chuck." Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 369 
 SATCHEL PAIGE CUT SIGNATURE DISPLAY 
 A Satchel Paige signed cut sheet housed in a frame with a Perez-Steele Art
Postcard. Accompanied by letter of authenticity from JSA.  

 Framed, 11 by 9 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 367 
 MEL OTT SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Wilson Official Pacific Coast League baseball, era 1944-1954, signed
by New York Giants legend Mel Ott in green ink. Ott retired in 1947 and
was elected to the Hall of Fame in 1951. Unfortunately, he died tragically
on November 21, 1958, at the age of 49 as a result of injuries sustained
in a car accident. The combination of his premature death and the fact that
at the time single-signed balls had yet to be considered by collectors as the
ideal form of a player's signature has resulted in the great rarity of Ott
singles today. 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 370 
 1996 ATLANTA OLYMPICS 
BASEBALL GOLD MEDAL 
 A 1996 Atlanta Olympics gold medal presented
to a member of the Cuban baseball team. Cuba
won Gold in the 1992 Barcelona Games and
returned as defending champs in Atlanta in
1996. Cuba defeated the United States and
Japan to take its second consecutive Gold. The
medal hangs from its original ribbon. The
obverse of the medal features a seated victory
holding a laurel wreath in front of the Colosseum.
The reverse features the Atlanta Games emblem
and is engraved "Centennial Olympic Games."
The bottom edge is engraved "Baseball." 

 Diameter, 2 3/4 inches 

$ 20,000 -  30,000 

Photograph Credit: AP Images
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 371 
 DON McMAHON MILWAUKEE BRAVES
JACKET 
 A Wilson brand Milwaukee Braves jacket owned by Don McMahon. The
black satin jacket features the Braves team logo stitched across the front of
the jacket. Stitched into the interior of the jacket is a Wilson manufacturer's
tag [size] "44." Inscribed in black marker to the interior is "Don McMahon."
Stitched to the interior tail of the jacket is the number "14." 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 372 
 ATLANTA BRAVES OPENING DAY
FULL TICKETS 
 A pair of Atlanta Braves tickets. The first is from the final
regular season game at Atlanta-Fulton County Stadium on
September 23, 1996, between the Braves and the Montreal
Expos. The second is from the opening game at Turner Field
on April 4, 1997, between the Braves and the Chicago Cubs.  

 Largest, 3 1/4 by 7 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 373 
 STAN MUSIAL SIGNED
BASEBALL WITH BOOK 
 A Rawlings Official National League Baseball
signed by Stan Musial in blue ink. Together with a
copy of Stan The Man Musial: An Original Life
Story (Sport Magazine No. 2; First Edition,
1961.) Accompanied by a certificate from JSA.

$ 100 -  200 
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 374 
 STAN MUSIAL SIGNED 1948 UNIFORM PLAYERS
CONTRACT 
 A contract agreement between Stanley Musial and the St. Louis National Baseball
Club for the 1948 season. The contract is signed by club President Robert
Hannegan and Stan Musial in blue ink and dated January 22, 1948. The contract
states the St. Louis Cardinals will pay Musial $31,000 in semi-monthly installments
for the year. The contract was approved by the National League of Professional
Baseball Clubs president with a stamp signature as "Ford Frick" and stamped
"March 1, 1948." Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 6,000 -  8,000 

 

 375 
 PHILIP RIZZUTO SIGNED 1941 UNIFORM PLAYERS CONTRACT 
 A contract agreement between Phil Rizzuto and The New York American Exhibition Co. Inc. The contract is signed by club President Ed
Barrow, witness Paul Krichell, and Philip Rizzuto and is dated January 18, 1941. The contract states that the club will pay the player an
aggregate salary of $5,000 in semi-monthly installments. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from PSA/DNA. 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 
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 376 
 CASEY STENGEL 1962 METS HOME COACHING JERSEY WITH GAME CAP 
 A Casey Stengel New York Mets coaching jersey worn during the 1962 season. The pinstriped home jersey features "Mets"
arching across the chest in blue and orange lettering and number 37 to the back. Stitched into the front tail of the jersey is a
Spalding label and "Set 1 1962" flap tag. To the inner interior tail is a washing instruction label. A swatch inside the collar offers
an embroidered "44 62 37" (size, year and jersey number) in blue stitching. On the left sleeve is a NEW YORK WORLD’S FAIR
patch. The jersey was originally worn in 1962 and then reused in 1963 and 1964, when the World’s Fair patch was added.
Together with a New York Mets cap. The cap has a New Era label to the interior and has “37” stamped to the brim alongside a 7
inscribed in black marker.

Stengel established himself as a staple of Major League Baseball throughout the latter years of his career as a manager. Stengel’s
playing career spanned from 1912 to 1925, during which time he donned the jersey of five historic franchises: Brooklyn Dodgers,
Pittsburgh Pirates, Philadelphia Phillies, New York Giants (San Francisco Giants), and Boston Braves (Atlanta Braves). Hobbled by
injuries, his playing career was cut short, but he was able to be part of two World Series championships with the New York Giants.

After losing the Dodgers and Giants, New York was awarded an expansion franchise in 1962 in the form of the New York Mets.
Stengel was the inaugural manager of the franchise and managed the team from 1962 until August 30, 1965, a month after
injuring his hip. Despite the fledgling team's slow start, the city of New York embraced Stengel’s dynamic personality, the team, and
its many losses, which led to the franchise’s nickname of “Lovable Losers.”

Stengel became the first man in Major League Baseball to have his jersey retired by two organizations solely based on managerial
accomplishments. Stengel’s number 37 was retired by the New York Mets in 1967 and by the New York Yankees in 1970. Stengel
was voted “Greatest Living Manager” in 1969, which also marked the centennial of Major League Baseball, and he finished a total
of 12th all time in managerial wins. Accompanied by letter of authenticity from Julien's Auctions and Bob Case. 

$ 50,000 -  70,000 
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 377 
 CASEY STENGEL 1962 METS AWAY COACHING JERSEY 
 A Casey Stengel New York Mets coaching jersey worn during the 1962 season. The gray jersey features "New York" arching across
the chest in blue and orange lettering and a number 37 to the back. Stitched into the front tail of the jersey is a "Wilson/ 44" label
with washing instructions. A swatch inside the collar offers an embroidered "37-1962." On the right sleeve is a NEW YORK
WORLD’S FAIR patch, and on the left sleeve is a Mets patch. The jersey was originally worn in 1962 and then reused in 1963 and
1964, when the World’s Fair patch was added.

Stengel established himself as a staple of Major League Baseball throughout the latter years of his career as a manager. Stengel’s
playing career spanned from 1912 to 1925, during which time he donned the jersey of five historic franchises: Brooklyn Dodgers,
Pittsburgh Pirates, Philadelphia Phillies, New York Giants (San Francisco Giants), and Boston Braves (Atlanta Braves). Hobbled by
injuries, his playing career was cut short, but he was able to be part of two World Series championships with the New York Giants.

After losing the Dodgers and Giants, New York was awarded an expansion franchise in 1962 in the form of the New York Mets.
Stengel was the inaugural manager of the franchise and managed the team from 1962 until August 30, 1965, a month after injuring
his hip. Despite the fledgling team's slow start, the city of New York embraced Stengel’s dynamic personality, the team, and its many
losses, which led to the franchise’s nickname of “Lovable Losers.” 

Stengel became the first man in Major League Baseball to have his jersey retired by two organizations solely based on managerial
accomplishments. Stengel’s number 37 was retired by the New York Mets in 1967 and by the New York Yankees in 1970. Stengel
was voted “Greatest Living Manager” in 1969, which also marked the centennial of Major League Baseball, and he finished a total of
12th all time in managerial wins. Accompanied by letter of authenticity from Julien's Auctions and Bob Case. 

$ 40,000 -  60,000 
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 378 
 CASEY STENGEL HOLIDAY
CARD 
 A Christmas card handwritten and signed by Edna
and Casey Stengel. The envelope is addressed to
Sandy and Buddy Hirsch and has a "returned to
sender" stamp. The card reads "Edna and Casey
Stengel are pulling for you both to have wonderful
Holiday's, good luck in 1971, and may see you
soon." Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from PSA/DNA. 

 6 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 379 
 CASEY STENGEL
HANDWRITTEN AND
SIGNED LETTER 
 A one-page handwritten and signed letter in blue
ink on Casey Stengel letterhead from Stengel to
"Dear Russell." The letter is dated November 15,
1970, and states that Stengel and his wife have
been in poor health, and due to health issues they
cannot travel. Stengel thanks Russell for the dinner
invitation and sends wishes that the yearly dinner
becomes the greatest. Signed "From a tired Hall of
Famer/ Casey Stengel." Accompanied by a letter
of authenticity from PSA/DNA. 

 10 by 6 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 380 
 CASEY STENGEL SIGNED
BASEBALL 
 A Reach Official American League Baseball
(Harridge) signed by Casey Stengel in green ink.
The ball is additionally inscribed "Future Wishes
To Linda/ Tony/ Nora/ Kelly/ From Casey
Stengel/ New York Yankees 1953/ Fifth World
Champions." Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA.

$ 200 -  400 
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 381 
 IVY ANDREWS 1938 WORLD SERIES
PRESENTATIONAL WRISTWATCH 
 A 14K Hamilton wristwatch presented to Ivy Paul Andrews of the New York Yankees.
The timepiece has a beautiful gold stainless-steel strap and a gold bezel with two
diamonds, one at the top and one at the bottom. Engraved on the back of the case
“NY Yankees/ 1938/World Champions/ Ivy Paul Andrews.” Nicknamed “Poison
Ivy,” Andrews was a pitcher, starting and relief, for the Yankees, Boston Red Sox, St.
Louis Browns, and Cleveland Indians from 1931 to 1938. Although he faced injuries
throughout his career, Andrews, in the latter part of his career, provided much needed
help for the Yankees by replacing struggling starting pitcher Bump Hadley and
throwing 5.2 innings of relief in Game 4 of the 1937 World Series. Andrews is a
two-time World Series champion (1937 and 1938). The 1938 New York Yankees
captured their third straight World Series championship after defeating the Chicago
Cubs in four games. That was the first time a Major League Baseball franchise had
captured three straight titles. The roster included a number of Hall of Famers,
including Lefty Gomez, Bill Dickey, Lou Gehrig, and Joe DiMaggio. 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 382 
 RUDY YORK 1947 ALL-STAR GAME
PRESENTATIONAL WRISTWATCH 
 A 14K Lord Elgin wristwatch presented to Rudy York of the Detroit Tigers as a gift for
his selection into the 1947 Major League Baseball All-Star Game. Engraved on the
back of the case is “All Star Game/ Chicago/ July 8, 1947/ Rudy York.” York was a
seven-time Major League Baseball (MLB) All-Star and World Series champion with the
Tigers in 1945. He played a total of 13 MLB seasons as a first baseman and catcher
with the Tigers, Boston Red Sox, Chicago White Sox, and Philadelphia Athletics. In
1947, York was selected to the All-Star Game for the final time in his career and was
part of an American League squad that included Ted Williams and Joe DiMaggio.
Taking place in Chicago’s Wrigley Park, the American League prevailed 2-1 over the
National League. 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 383 
 EARLE COMBS 1928 WORLD
CHAMPIONS
PRESENTATIONAL
WRISTWATCH 
 A Hamilton wristwatch presented to Earle Combs of
the New York Yankees during the 1928 World
Series. A timepiece that personifies baseball as
America’s pastime and embodies beauty through its
sleek finish, the "Yankee Piping Rock” watch defines
professionalism and class. Engraved on the back of
the case is “Yankees/ 1928 World Champions” and
to the edge "Earle B. Combs." Combs was a
celebrated champion in his playing and coaching
days as a New York Yankee. A three-time World
Series champion with a career batting average of
.325, Combs was one of the most respected hitters
in the game for 12 seasons. In his four World Series
appearances, stretching 16 games, Combs
averaged .350 with 17 runs and 9 runs batted in.
The 1928 New York Yankees finished the season
with a 101-53 record and swept the St. Louis
Cardinals in the World Series, capturing their
second straight title. The 1928 Yankees have a
record nine Hall of Famers, including Combs and
all-time greats Babe Ruth and Lou Gehrig. 

$ 40,000 -  60,000 
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 385 
 NEW YORK YANKEES 1934 MULTI-SIGNED
BASEBALL 
 A Spalding Babe Ruth Home Run Special Baseball signed by three members of the
1934 New York Yankees: Babe Ruth, Earle Combs, and Lefty Gomez. Traced signatures
include J. Murphy, J. Allen, V. Tamulis, J. Saltzgaver, B. Dickey, N. Reis, S. Byrd, F.
Newkirk, C. Ruffing, and T. Lazzeri. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 386 
 1934 BASEBALL TOUR OF JAPAN PHOTOGRAPH 
 An original black and white photograph documenting baseball’s star-studded 1934
tour of Japan. The image includes Connie Mack, Babe Ruth, Lou Gehrig, and
Jimmie Foxx, among others. 

 9 by 11 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 1934 TOUR OF JAPAN TEAM SIGNED
BASEBALL CIGARETTE LIGHTER 
 A 1934 Tour of Japan team multi-signed baseball lighter. Signatures include
Babe Ruth, Lou Gehrig, Lefty Gomez, Earl Averill, Charlie Gehringer, Connie
Mack, Jimmy Foxx, Moe Berg, and Lefty O'Doul. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 CHARLIE GEHRINGER 1934 U.S. TOUR OF JAPAN JERSEY 
 A Charlie Gehringer gray flannel jersey worn during the 1934 U.S. tour of Japan. Chain stitched and a chenille All Americans emblem is
sewn on the front left chest. A chain stitched US shield emblem is sewn on the right sleeve. A chain stitched US monogram emblem is sewn
on the left sleeve. A two-layer felt number 2 is sewn on the back. Embroidered to the interior collar is "C Gehringer" in orange stitching
alongside a Spalding label. The 1934 Japan tour was an essential and vital aspect of baseball’s growth in Japan. In November and
December 1934, the “All Americans,” an all-star-like team comprising American League players of Major League Baseball, made their way
to Japan as part of a 12-city tour. The team included Gehringer, Jimmie Foxx, Lou Gehrig, Lefty Gomez, and Babe Ruth. This was the sixth
time that American baseball players had toured Japan, but it was the first time they had the opportunity to face professional Japanese
ballplayers. Foxx and his wife, Helen, recorded various parts of the historic trip to Japan. 

A key member of the roster, Gehringer was in the midst of continuously compiling a list of accomplishments. Before heading to Japan,
Gehringer had been selected as a member of the MLB All-Star Games for the 1933 and 1934 seasons (Inaugural All-Star Game in 1933),
had finished second in Most Valuable Player voting in 1934, and had led the Detroit Tigers to the 1934 World Series. Upon returning to
the United States, Gehringer continued his All-Star Game streak by participating in the Mid-Summer Classic four more times, from 1935 to
1938, participating in the World Series in 1935 and 1940 while becoming a World Series Champion in 1935, and earning the
American League Most Valuable Player and batting champion awards in 1937. Gehringer spent his entire career with the Detroit Tigers,
from 1924 to 1942, and accumulated 2,839 hits and 184 home runs and had a respectable batting average of .320. He finished top 10
in Most Valuable Player voting for seven consecutive seasons from 1932 to 1938 and played in every inning in each All-Star Game to
which he was selected. His consistent play and quiet persona earned Gehringer the nickname “The Mechanical Man.” Post-playing career,
Gehringer amassed the roles of coach, general manager, and vice president. His number 2 has been retired by the Detroit Tigers.
Accompanied by authentication documents from MEARS with an A9 grading. 

$ 100,000 -  200,000 
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 391 
 TY COBB SIGNED CHECK 
 A check dated 3/18/1952 paid to the order of
Scottish Rite Bodies for the amount of $5.00,
handwritten and signed in green ink by Ty Cobb.
Matted and framed together with a black and white
photograph of Cobb. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

 Overall, 17 1/2 by 15 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 390 
 TY COBB SIGNED CHECK 
 A check dated July 17, 1946, paid to the order of Fred O.
Foster Co. for the amount of $136.61, handwritten and
signed by Tyrus R. Cobb in blue ink. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 3 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 389 
 TY COBB SIGNED CHECK 
 A check dated 12/10/1958, paid to the order of Frank
Follansbee for the amount of $250.00, handwritten and
signed by Ty Cobb in green ink. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

 3 by 8 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 TY COBB SIGNED CHECK 
 A check dated September 7, 1935, paid to the order of Mr.
Kennedy for the amount of $3.00, handwritten and signed by
Tyrus R. Cobb in black ink. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

 3 1/4 by 8 3/4 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 392 
 TY COBB SIGNED CHECK 
 A check dated April 2, 1935, paid to the order of A. F.
Examiner for the amount of $1.15, handwritten and signed
Tyrus R. Cobb in black ink. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

   3 1/4 by 8 3/4 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 394 
 TY COBB SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A sepia colored photograph signed by Ty Cobb to the bottom
margin in black ink. Cobb is seen standing next to a
grandfather clock. Stamped on verso "Jul 11 1936/ Associated
Press Photo." Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 TY COBB HANDWRITTEN AND
SIGNED LETTER 
 A handwritten letter in green ink on Tyrus R. Cobb
personalized stationery from Ty Cobb to Mr. James Scott.
The letter reads in part, "I appreciate very much your
interest in offering me a fee for in rights etc. I make no
claim as to worth of my participation but I must refuse your
offer on more grounds than one, first any money? receive
goes into an educational fund. I am in no way interested in
fees for myself personally, secondly if I ever sell these rights
etc. I should have a sizeable return." The letter is dated
5/19/54 and signed Ty Cobb in green ink. Accompanied
by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 10 1/2 by 7 1/4 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 396 
 TY COBB HANDWRITTEN AND SIGNED
LETTER 
 A single-page handwritten letter on Tyrus R. Cobb stationery from Ty Cobb to
Joe in green ink. The letter is dated 4/3/59 and reads in part, "Nice of you
to write to me, this will be very brief, I was a much sicker person than I
knew, first I had a badly infected tooth which caused my back & neck
troubles also neuralgia in face, had it extracted and three days of acute pain
my face and back, then to a doctor put me in hospital now 11 days and will
be released Sunday." Cobb further states that he lost 12 pounds and that his
sugar level was up to 280 when he was admitted. Signed "Sincerely Ty," all
in green ink. Together with an envelope stamped "Apr 5, 1959."
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 10 1/2 by 7 1/4 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 TY COBB
HANDWRITTEN AND
SIGNED LETTER 
 A two-page handwritten letter on Tyrus Cobb
letterhead from Ty Cobb to Johnnie Ross in
green ink dated October 26, 1952. The
letter reads in part, "I feel I should write and
express to you my disappointment in your
apparent attitude in taking our proffer so
lightly." Cobb further discussed the lack of
communication between Ross and brother-in-
law. In conclusion, the letter reads, "I am
very sorry Johnnie if for some reason you
saw fit to ignore our invitation." Together
with an envelope stamped "Nevada, 1952."
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
PSA/DNA. 

 10 1/2 by 7 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 398 
 TY COBB HANDWRITTEN
AND SIGNED LETTER 
 A handwritten four-page letter on Tyrus R.
Cobb personalized stationery from Ty Cobb to
Bisher. The letter is dated 4/14/58 and reads
in part, "I want to explain again my position, I
tried to explain delicately how I felt and
hoped you would react as I hoped. Now any
story for your use in your column I was happy
to cooperate but a story for magazine or
periodicals constitutes my participation and
which I rightfully should have contract of as to
fee etc. ..." Cobb further states his
unhappiness in regard to how the story was
used and is requesting more money than was
initially agreed upon. Cobb signs the letter
"P.S. I haven't been and am not now a well
man as you might be able to judge with this
letter lacking proper form and composition so
please make allowances./ T.R.C." All in green
ink. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from JSA. 

 10 1/2 by 7 1/4 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 TY COBB SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A MacGregor Regulation League Yarn Wrap baseball
signed by Ty Cobb and dated “6/1/56” in blue ink.
Cobb spent 24 seasons in Major League Baseball,
including 22 seasons with the Detroit Tigers. During his
playing career, Cobb is credited with setting 90 Major
League Baseball records. Cobb still holds several of the
records, including a .367 career batting average and
earning the most batting titles with 12. As a player,
Cobb received the American League’s Most Valuable
Player award and earned the Triple Crown, both in
1911, and led the league in stolen bases six times.
Nicknamed “The Georgia Peach” as an ode to his
Georgia roots, Cobb spent his last six years with the
Tigers as a player-manager. Cobb currently ranks
second all-time with 4,189 hits, fourth all-time with 897
stolen bases, and eighth all-time with 1,944 runs batted
in. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 

 

 400 
 TY COBB SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Ted Kluszewski model baseball signed and dated
"12/18/59" by Ty Cobb in blue ink. Cobb,
nicknamed "The Georgia Peach," spent 22 seasons
with the Detroit Tigers, the last six as the team's
player-manager, and finished his career with the
Philadelphia Athletics. Cobb is widely credited with
setting 90 Major League Baseball records during his
career. His combined total of 4,065 runs scored and
runs batted in is still the highest produced by any
major league player. Cobb holds several records as
of the end of the 2018 season, including highest
career batting average. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 402 
 TY COBB SHAVING KIT AND SMOKING
PIPE 
 A rare and vintage Gillette travel shaving kit personalized and custom
made for Detroit Tigers and Philadelphia Athletics outfielder and
National Baseball Hall of Famer Ty Cobb. The kit, in brown, has “Ty
Cobb” written at the top. The inside of the kit is purple and is
presented with a faded “Gillette” logo. Together with a vintage and
beautifully crafted smoking pipe. The upper half of the pipe, known as
the stummel, is in brown, and the back half of the pipe, known as the
stem, is in black.

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 403 
 TY COBB WALKING STICK WITH
WALRUS HANDLE 
 A vintage walking stick that belonged to Detroit Tigers and
Philadelphia Athletics outfielder and 1936 National Baseball Hall of
Fame inductee Ty Cobb. Long after his playing days were over, Cobb
was diagnosed with prostate cancer, diabetes, high blood pressure,
and Bright’s disease. This unique walking stick, detailing a beautiful
and rigid, yet soft, tooth of a walrus with a sleek curve, was helpful to
Cobb during this time. The stick itself is made of wood in dark
coloring. 

 Length, 36 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 401 
 TY COBB SMOKING JACKET 
 A gray and tan with floral pattern silk smoking jacket designed and
made exclusively for 1936 National Baseball Hall of Fame inductee Ty
Cobb. The jacket, primarily gray on the outside, contains three pockets
and has a "TRC" monogram underneath the exterior chest pocket with
a design of two baseball bats intersecting and a baseball above the
bats. No label or size available. 

 From the collection of Barry Halper 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 TY COBB AND DALE LONG 
SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A vintage baseball signed by Ty Cobb and Dale Long in green and black ink.
The other autographs are deemed non-notable. Ty Cobb spent 24 seasons in
Major League Baseball (MLB), including 22 seasons with the Detroit Tigers.
During his playing career, Cobb is credited with setting 90 MLB records. Cobb
still holds several of the records, including a .367 career batting average and
earning the most batting titles with 12. As a player, Cobb received the
American League’s Most Valuable Player award and earned the Triple Crown,
both in 1911, and led the league in stolen bases six times. Nicknamed “The
Georgia Peach” as an ode to his Georgia roots, Cobb spent his last six years
with the Tigers as a player-manager. Cobb currently ranks second all-time with
4,189 hits, fourth all-time with 897 stolen bases, and eighth all-time with 1,944
runs batted in. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 TY COBB DETROIT TIGERS SWEATSHIRT WITH
MAGAZINE 
 A wool, knitted button-down sweater in gray and black made exclusively for 1936 National
Baseball Hall of Fame inductee and Detroit Tigers honoree Ty Cobb. The sweater features the letter
“D” in black and in a large font. To the interior collar is a “Bradley Knitwear/ Major League” label.
In the mid-1920s, the Bradley Knitting Company began an affiliation with Major League Baseball
by offering the “Bradley Big League Sweater” to youngsters and fans of the game through
advertisements in Baseball magazine. The advertisements can be seen in the image, as Ty and his
“Tigers” don the sweater. The sweaters were tied in with endorsement deals with 10 managers,
including Detroit Tigers player-manager Cobb.

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 TY COBB YOUTH DECAL BASEBALL BAT 
 A J.F. Hillerich & Son Louisville Slugger baseball bat featuring a Ty Cobb
portrait image and his facsimile signature on the barrel, circa 1910. The decal
additionally reads "Uses the Louisville Slugger Bat Exclusively." 

 Length, 31 1/2  inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 406 
 TY COBB YOUTH DECAL BASEBALL BAT 
 A Hillerich & Bradsby Co. model 40 T.C. baseball bat featuring a Ty Cobb
decal against a green background on the barrel, circa 1920s. The decal
additionally reads "Broke All Batting Records With Louisville Slugger/ Georgia
Peach." 

 Length, 32 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 NOLAN RYAN 1993 SIGNED AND WORN TEXAS RANGERS UNIFORM 
 A Nolan Ryan Texas Rangers signed and worn uniform during the 1993 season. The white jersey features "Rangers/ 34" arching across
the chest in blue and red lettering, under which Ryan has signed in black marker. To the back is "Ryan/ 34," and a team logo patch is
affixed to the left sleeve. Stitched into the front tail of the jersey is an embroidered swatch "Set 1/18 1993." The Interior collar holds a
"W.A. Goodman & Sons/ 46" label. Together with a pair of white pants. To the interior waistband is a W.A. Goodman & Sons label next
to an embroidered strip reading "Ryan 34-27 '93 Set 1."
Quite arguably the most durable player in Major League Baseball, Ryan’s career stretched a record 27 years, from 1966 to 1993. He
was called up by the New York Mets in 1966 and played a total of five seasons for the franchise. Due to injury, illness, and Army service,
he missed the 1967 season. Ryan, among only 29 Major League Baseball players to have played across four decades, is the only player
to have his jersey retired by three franchises: the California Angels (Los Angeles Angels), Houston Astros, and Texas Rangers. Ryan ranks
first in key pitching categories, including strikeouts, with 5,714, and no-hitters thrown, with 7. He ranks fifth in innings pitched, second in
games started, and 14th in wins (tied). As for career accomplishments, Ryan was an eight-time All-Star, 1969 World Series champion, and
11-time strikeout leader.
Ryan became president of the Texas Rangers in 2008, and eventually was named CEO of the franchise in March 2011, a position he held
until stepping down in October 2013. Currently, Ryan serves as an executive advisor for the Astros. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 HARMON KILLEBREW 1960 SIGNED WASHINGTON SENATORS UNIFORM 
 A Washington Senators uniform issued to legendary infielder Harmon Killebrew during the 1960 season. The pinstriped jersey features
"Senators" arching across the chest in blue and red lettering and number 3 to the back. Stitched into the front tail of the jersey is a
"Wilson/ 46" label with washing instructions and an embroidered "1960" swatch just below. A swatch inside the collar offers an
embroidered "Killebrew" in blue stitching, and signed just below is "Harmon Killebrew" in blue ink. On the left sleeve is a team logo
patch. Together with a pair of pinstriped pants. Stitched into the interior waistband of the pants is a "Wilson/ 36" label with washing
instructions, next to an embroidered "Killebrew/ 1960" swatch. The uniform is accompanied by a Tim McAuliffe Washington Senators hat
signed to the under peak by Killebrew in black ink with a number 3. Size 7.

Killebrew completed a 22-year career in Major League Baseball, with 21 of the seasons coming with the Washington Senators/Minnesota
Twins. At the time of his debut in 1954, Killebrew was just 17 years old, making him the youngest active player at the time. After the 1960
season with the Senators, the organization decided to relocate to Minnesota. Playing three different positions throughout his career, which
included first base, third base, and left field, Killebrew was known for his significant power; he finished his career with 573 home runs.
During his career, Killebrew was a 13-time All-Star, 6-time American League (AL) home run leader, 3-time AL RBI leader and AL Most
Valuable Player in 1969. Killebrew was nicknamed “The Killer” and “Hammerin’ Harmon.” Accompanied by authentication documents
from MEARS with an A10 grading.

$ 40,000 -  60,000 
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 410 
 HARMON KILLEBREW DUAL-
SIGNED PAIR OF SHOES 
 A black pair of Puma baseball cleats with black laces signed by
1984 National Baseball Hall of Fame inductee Harmon
Killebrew in silver pen. Killebrew, known as “The Killer,” had a
22-year career in Major League Baseball, with 21 seasons
coming with the Washington Senators/Minnesota Twins. At the
time of his debut in 1954, Killebrew was just 17 years old,
marking him the youngest active player at the time. After the
1960 season with the Senators, the organization decided to
relocate to Minnesota. Killebrew, who played three different
positions throughout his career (first base, third base, and left
field), was known for his significant power; he finished his
career with 573 home runs. Killebrew was a 13-time All-Star, 6-
time American League (AL) home run leader, 3-time AL RBI
leader, and AL Most Valuable Player in 1969. Size 10 1/2.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 HONUS WAGNER PHOTOGRAPH 
 An original black and white photograph of Hall of Famer
Honus Wagner. The verso is stamped "Jul 4, 1928/ Jun 5,
1929/ Apr 22, 1923/ Jul 7, 1917/ Jun 28, 1931/ Aug
20, 1925" and inscribed "Honus Wagner" multiple times.
Housed in a plastic frame. 

 Photograph, 7 1/4 by 6 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 412 
 HONUS WAGNER SPORTING NEWS
SUPPLEMENT 
  An M101-2 Sporting News supplement featuring Honus
Wagner. The fragile paper supplement from Sept. 23, 1909,
shows Wagner wearing his Pittsburgh Pirates uniform while
holding a baseball bat. Nicknamed “The Flying Dutchman”
due to his great speed and German heritage, Wagner
emulated his speed on the diamond by leading the National
League in stolen bases five times. Wagner began his
illustrious professional baseball career with the Louisville
Colonels on July 19, 1897, and by his second season had
already established himself as one of the best hitters in the
sport. In 1909, Wagner led the league in eight different
categories, including batting average, runs batted in,
doubles, and on-base percentage. He batted .339 and
knocked in 100 runs. Wagner spent the majority of his
career with the Pirates, from 1900 to 1917.  

 7 1/2 by 10 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 HONUS WAGNER
PITTSBURGH PIRATES
COACHING JERSEY 
 A 1949 Honus Wagner Pittsburgh
Pirates coaching jersey. The gray jersey
features "Pittsburgh" arching across
the chest in black and yellow
lettering and a number 33 to the
back. Stitched to the interior collar
is a "Wilson/ 48" label, just
above an embroidered "Wagner"
swatch in black stitching. Honus
Wagner remains, to this day, one of
the most intriguing athletes in
professional sports, not only for his
abilities displayed on the field but the
fascination behind his rare baseball card.
Nicknamed “The Flying Dutchman” due to his
great speed and German heritage, Wagner
used his speed to achieve success as the
National League’s stolen base leader in 1901,
1902, 1904, 1907, and 1908. Wagner began
his illustrious professional baseball career with
the Louisville Colonels on July 19, 1897, and by
his second season, he had already established
himself as one of the best hitters in the sport.
Wagner spent the majority of his career with the
Pittsburgh Pirates, from 1900 to 1917, as the
Colonels were eliminated by Major League
Baseball in 1899. Considered to be one of the
greatest shortstops and hitters of all time, Wagner dazzled with
grace on the diamond and with his hitting prowess. For his
career, he batted .329 and accumulated 3,420 hits, ranking him
8th all time. Wagner won eight batting titles throughout his career,
six of them after age 30. His awards and accomplishments include
winning the 1909 World Series, leading the National League in
runs batted in five times, and ranking 24th on the list of career
games played with 2,794.

In 1917, Wagner’s final season as a player, he also managed the Pirates. After retiring, he transitioned
into being a coach for the Pirates for 39 years, including 20 years as a hitting coach. In the earlier years of
Major League Baseball, players did not wear a number on the back of their jersey, but by the time Wagner
became a coach, numbers were prevalent. Wagner first wore 14, then switched to 33, which is the number
retired by the Pirates. Wagner was elected in to the National Baseball Hall of Fame in 1936 alongside
legends Babe Ruth and Ty Cobb. In 1948, the Pittsburgh Pirates introduced the road jersey with
“Pittsburgh” stitched on it. Wagner donned the jersey in 1949. Accompanied by authentication documents
from MEARS with an A8 grading. 

$ 50,000 -  70,000 
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 HONUS WAGNER PROFESSIONAL MODEL BASEBALL BAT 
 A Hillerich & Bradsby Louisville Slugger Honus Wagner professional model baseball bat Barnstorming/Coaches Era, period 1923-1925.
An "A" has been carved into the knob. Honus Wagner remains, to this day, one of the most intriguing athletes in professional sports, not
only for his abilities displayed on the field but the fascination behind his rare baseball card. Nicknamed “The Flying Dutchman” due to his
great speed and German heritage, Wagner used his speed to achieve success as the National League’s stolen base leader in 1901,
1902, 1904, 1907, and 1908. Wagner began his illustrious professional baseball career with the Louisville Colonels on July 19, 1897,
and by his second season, he had already established himself as one of the best hitters in the sport. Wagner spent the majority of his
career with the Pittsburgh Pirates, from 1900 to 1917, as the Colonels were eliminated by Major League Baseball in 1899. Considered to
be one of the greatest shortstops and hitters of all time, Wagner dazzled with grace on the diamond and with his hitting prowess. For his
career, he batted .329 and accumulated 3,420 hits, ranking him 8th all time. Wagner won eight batting titles throughout his career, six of
them after age 30. His awards and accomplishments include winning the 1909 World Series, leading the National League in runs batted
in five times, and ranking 24th on the list of career games played with 2,794. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from PSA/DNA. 

 Length, 35 inches 

$ 6,000 -  8,000 

 

 414 
 HONUS WAGNER AWARD 
 A sterling silver pitcher presented to Honus Wagner in 1917 by the
city of Cincinnati when he retired from baseball. It is engraved
"Cincinnati's Tribute to John H. Wagner, Peerless Player and
Nature's Nobelman, July 1st 1917." 

 Height, 11 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 JOHN GOODMAN MOVIE WORN
BASEBALL CAP 
 A New York Yankees baseball cap, designed and made by
Cooperstown Ball Cap Co. (now known as Ideal Cap
Company), worn by actor John Goodman while portraying
Babe Ruth in the film The Babe (Universal Pictures, 1992). The
cap embodies the Yankees caps of the 1920s and early
1930s. Midnight navy blue on the outside, with a green brim,
the cap has stitched on, in white, the highly recognizable New
York Yankees “NY” logo. Inside the cap, in black, is penned
“John Goodman.” 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 417 
 EDDIE LOPAT NEW YORK YANKEES
CAP 
 A New York Yankees cap believed to be worn by southpaw
and starting pitcher Eddie Lopat, who played for the Yankees
from 1948 to 1955. The cap is blue with the famous “NY”
logo, for New York, stitched onto it, along with a green brim
and the Spalding logo inside the cap. Lopat, known as “The
Junkman” and “Steady Eddie,” began his career as a position
player but switched to pitching after his minor league manager
discovered his throwing ability combined with the unique
pitching styles he implemented. After spending his first four
seasons with the Chicago White Sox, Lopat was traded to the
Yankees and secured his position as a formidable starting
pitcher for the 1940s and 1950s Yankee dynasties. He was
the third of the “Big Three” of the pitching staff, joining Allie
Reynolds and Vic Raschi. Lopat boasted a record of 113-59 as
a Yankee in eight seasons, including an All-Star appearance in
1951 and capturing five consecutive World Series victories
from 1949 to 1953. Lopat, who earned 15 or more wins in
five of his eight seasons as a Yankee, amassed a career record
of 166-112 with three franchises. 

$ 400 -  600 
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 RICKEY HENDERSON GAME WORN HAT, GLOVES AND CLEATS 
 A group of three items game worn by Rickey Henderson: an Oakland Athletics hat, in green, yellow, and white, signed on the brim; a pair
of batting gloves, in black, white, and neon green, each signed in blue ink; and a pair of Mizuno model cleats, in white and green, each
signed in blue marker. A highly respected figure in the baseball world, Henderson played in Major League Baseball from 1979 to 2003,
spanning a career over 25 years, for nine teams, including four separate tenures with the Oakland Athletics. Nicknamed “Man of Steel,”
Henderson has been touted as the greatest lead-off hitter and base runner in baseball. He stole a total of 1,406 bases throughout his
career and is far and away the all-time leader in that category. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Superstar Sports. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 419 
 ROBERTO CLEMENTE SIGNED
CHECK 
 A check dated June 16, 1974, paid to the order of Cash
for the amount of $200.00, handwritten and signed by
Roberto Clemente in blue ink. The check is from the
Mellon National Bank and Trust Company account in
Pittsburgh. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
JSA. 

 2 3/4 by 6 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 

 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 89

 420 
 WILLIE MAYS SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger Hillerich & Bradsby baseball bat signed by former New York/San Francisco Giant and New York Met and 1979 Hall
of Fame inductee Willie Mays in black marker. A player with slugging prowess and first-class defensive abilities, Mays smashed 660 home
runs (fifth all time) and earned 12 Gold Gloves throughout his 22-year career in Major League Baseball. Quite possibly the greatest all-
around offensive player of all time, Mays had six seasons of 40 home runs or more, batted over .300 for 10 seasons, led the league in
slugging percentage five times, and accumulated over 3,000 hits. Mays, along with Hank Aaron and Stan Musial, holds the record for
most All-Star games played at 24. Mays is famously known for his over-the-shoulder catch in Game 1 of the 1954 World Series that
eventually became known as “The Catch.” The San Francisco Giants inducted Mays into the Wall of Fame and retired his jersey number
24. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Length, 34 7/8 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 421 
 WILLIE MAYS SIGNED MANAGEMENT
CONTRACT 
 A one-page double-sided personal management agreement between
Willie Mays and Frank Scott (Frank Scott Associates). The contract
engages Scott as the sole and exclusive manager and personal
representative for all matters connected with and concerning Mays'
professional activities with the exception of activities and income
arising from Mays' contract with the San Francisco Giants Baseball
Club. The contract was for a period of two years, stamped "February
1, 1962," and agrees to pay Scott 10% from gross earnings. Signed
by Mays in blue ink. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
JSA.  

 Framed, 14 1/2 by 11 1/2 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 422 
 JACKIE ROBINSON COMIC BOOK 
 A copy of Jackie Robinson, Vol. 1, No.4 (Fawcett Publications,
November 1950). This Jackie Robinson comic book features a
variety of full-color portraits and stories of Robinson in Major League
Baseball as well as outside of baseball. The fourth of six comic
books, this issue is in great condition. The cover sports an image of
Robinson sliding and the words “Jackie Robinson” and “Sport Thrills
Galore Starring The Dashing Dodger.” The back cover of the comic
book details Fawcett’s line of Jackie Robinson products. 

 10 1/4 by 7 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 423 
 DON LARSEN 1956 WORLD SERIES PERFECT GAME PLATE 
 A limited edition plate issued to 1956 World Series champion and World Series MVP Don Larsen for his efforts in throwing a perfect game
in Game 5 of the 1956 World Series. The plate features a colored graphic of Larsen throwing a pitch and details surrounding the
milestone, including the box score. Together with the ticker tape highlighting the magical night as voiced by broadcasters. On October 8,
1956, the New York Yankees faced the Brooklyn Dodgers in Yankee Stadium in a decisive 5th game, looking to take a 3-2 lead in the
series. Larsen’s efforts put him in a category of his own: he is the only pitcher to date to throw a perfect game in a World Series. 

 Diameter, 10 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 425 
 JOE DiMAGGIO RESTAURANT
MENU PAIR 
 A pair of World Famous DiMaggio's Restaurant and
Cocktail Lounge menus. One has been signed "Best
Wishes Vince DiMaggio" in blue ink. The bifold menu
from the Wold Famous DiMaggio's Restaurant features a
color image of Fisherman's Wharf in San Francisco to
the front and on the back a black and white image of
Joe DiMaggio in action at Shibe Park. Accompanied by
a certificate of authenticity from JSA. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity from PSA/DNA. 

$ 50 -  100 

 

 424 
 JOE DiMAGGIO RESTAURANT
ASHTRAY 
 An ashtray from Joe DiMaggio’s Grotto, located on
Fisherman’s Wharf in San Francisco. The ashtray is
yellow and features, on the bottom, a sticker that reads
“Dining at DiMaggio’s on Fisherman’s Wharf/ 245
Jefferson St. San Francisco.” The Italian restaurant was
opened by Major League Baseball all-time great
DiMaggio and his brothers, Dom and Vince, in 1937.
Many baseball players would visit the restaurant during
the off-season. After retiring from baseball and eventually
marrying Marilyn Monroe, DiMaggio could be seen
walking alongside Monroe on the wharf. 

 3 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 426 
 JOE DiMAGGIO 
SIGNED
RESTAURANT
JERSEY  
 A baseball jersey, lettered
"DiMaggio's" arching across the
chest, signed by Joe DiMaggio in
black marker. The jersey features the
number 6 on the front. Joe
DiMaggio's Restaurant at San
Francisco's Fisherman's Wharf
closed its doors in the mid-1980s,
ending production of jerseys like this
presented model. Framed together
with a DiMaggio's restaurant menu
with preprinted signatures, a
restaurant napkin, and a black and
white image of Joe DiMaggio and
Marilyn Monroe. Accompanied by
letter of authenticity from JSA.  

 Framed, 37 by 49 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 427 
 JOE DiMAGGIO BOOK 
 A paperback copy of The Thrilling Story of Joe DiMaggio (New York:
Frederick Fell, 1950). The publication details the life of DiMaggio from
his days growing up to his baseball origins and to his time serving in
the United States Army Air Forces. The book includes a complete
breakdown of DiMaggio’s season averages, highlights his 56-game
hitting streak, and provides baseball tips. The images within, which total
100, are timeless classics that also feature Babe Ruth and Lou Gehrig.  

 9 1/4 by 6 3/4 inches 

$ 50 -  100 
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 429 
 JOE DiMAGGIO UNIFORM PIECE IN
SHADOWBOX 
 A uniform piece of one of the most iconic baseball players of all
time, the “Yankee Clipper,” Joe DiMaggio. It can be noted that this
uniform piece is from the 1942 Major League Baseball (MLB)
season due to the addition of the “Health” patch. With America’s
entry into World War II, the Hale America Initiative instituted its
logo on MLB jerseys as a way to promote health and fitness while
millions of Americans prepared for war. This uniform piece
features the significant number 5 worn by DiMaggio as well as the
pinstripes that have made the Yankees famous throughout sports.
During the 1942 season, DiMaggio batted .305, hammered 21
home runs, and drove in 114 while finishing 7th in Most Valuable
Player voting and earning an All-Star nod. DiMaggio played his
entire professional career as a member of the New York Yankees,
from 1936 to 1951. During his playing career, DiMaggio was a
nine-time World Series champion, 13-time All-Star, and three-time
Most Valuable Player. The only player to have won more
championships than “Joltin’ Joe” is Yogi Berra at 10; Berra is a
former teammate of DiMaggio’s. In baseball’s centennial year,
1969, DiMaggio was voted the sport’s greatest living player.  

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 428 
 JOE DiMAGGIO GAME WORN PANTS 
 A pair of game worn pants exclusively made for baseball great Joe DiMaggio during the
1969 Major League Baseball (MLB) season. DiMaggio was hired by the Oakland
Athletics as hitting instructor/coach for the ball club's inaugural season of 1968 and
remained in the position through the 1970 season. These pants are specifically suited for
the Athletics' alternate uniform. The pants have yellow and green stripes that run down
each side. On the inside is inscribed “5 DiMaggio,” “69 [year], “38 26,” and the logo
for the manufacturer’s company, which also includes location. After moving from Kansas
City to Oakland after the 1967 MLB season, the Athletics, known as the A’s for their first
18 years in Oakland, had three uniforms in their wardrobe compared to two for the
majority of Major League Baseball. During his playing career, DiMaggio was a nine-time
World Series champion, 13-time All-Star, and three-time Most Valuable Player.  

$ 4,000 -  6,000 



94 GB ESPY  – Sports

 430 
 NEW YORK YANKEES 1938
TEAM SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Spalding Official Joe DiMaggio League
Baseball signed by members of the 1938 New
York Yankees, including Lou Gehrig, Joe
DiMaggio, Earle Combs, Bill Dickey, Joe Gordon,
Red Ruffing, Red Rolfe, Jake Powell, and Babe
Dahlgren. As they had in 1932, the Yankees
crushed the Cubs again in the 1938 World Series,
becoming the first team to win three consecutive
Fall Classics. They were led by Dickey (.400),
Gordon (.400) and Ruffing (2-0, 1.50 ERA).
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 5,000 -  7,000 
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 431 
 JOE DiMAGGIO SPRING TRAINING WORN JERSEY 
 A New York Yankees spring training jersey worn by Joe DiMaggio. The gray road jersey features a
restored "New York" arching across the chest in bold navy lettering and the number 5 to the back.
Stitched into the front tail of the jersey is a "Spalding/ 46" label. During his playing career, DiMaggio
was a nine-time World Series champion, 13-time All-Star, and three-time Most Valuable Player.  

$ 4,000 -  6,000 

 

 432 
 JOE DiMAGGIO SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger Hillerich & Bradsby baseball bat signed by former New York Yankees outfielder
and 1955 National Baseball Hall of Fame inductee Joe DiMaggio in blue marker. From May 15,
1941, to July 16, 1941, DiMaggio amassed an incredible 56-game hitting streak. During the
impressive streak, DiMaggio hit .408 with 15 home runs and 55 runs batted in. DiMaggio played his
entire career as a member of the New York Yankees, from 1936 to 1951; he had enlisted and served
in the United States Army Air Forces from 1943 to 1945. A nine-time World Series champion,
DiMaggio was selected to the All-Star Game roster 13 times and finished in the Most Valuable Player
top 10 voting in 10 seasons, earning the award three times. In baseball’s centennial year of 1969,
DiMaggio was voted the sport’s greatest living player. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
JSA. 

 Length, 35 3/4 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 433 
 JOE DiMAGGIO AND MARILYN
MONROE DUAL-SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Reach Official American League Baseball (William Harridge), era
1947-1953, signed by Joe DiMaggio and Marilyn Monroe in blue
ink, one of the finest examples of this ball the sports world has seen.
This signed baseball commemorates the brief union of one of sports
brightest stars with Hollywood’s most glamorous actress. It is well
known that after Monroe’s passing, DiMaggio refused to sign any
Monroe-related material, whether it be photographic images or
pages already bearing her autograph. Any signed objects by both
legendary figures only derives from the short period the couple spent
together, including a nine-month marriage that was full of
unhappiness, tears, and general strife. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

$ 150,000 -  250,000 
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 434 
 1939 WORLD SERIES 

CHAMPION NEW YORK YANKEES 
MULTI-SIGNED BASEBALL 

 A Reach Official American League Baseball signed by members of the 1939 New York Yankees. The ball features 26
signatures, including Joe DiMaggio, Joe Gordon, Charles Ruffing, Tommy Henrich, Spud Chandler, Charlie Keller,

George Selkirk, Art Fletcher, Jake Powell, Red Rolfe, and Steve Sundra. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA.

$ 400 -  600 

 435 
 1948 BOSTON RED SOX 
TEAM SIGNED BASEBALL 

 A Reach Official American League Baseball signed by members of the 1948 Boston Red Sox (Spring
Training), including Ted Williams, Bobby Doerr, Vern Stephens, Birdie Tebbetts, Wally Moses, Dom

DiMaggio, and Johnny Pesky. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 400 -  600 
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 436 
 TED WILLIAMS PICMAGAZINE 
 A copy of PIC magazine from 1947 (Vol. 20, No. 5) displaying on
the cover an image of Boston Red Sox left fielder and slugger Ted
Williams. The magazine features plenty of stories detailing different
aspects of American life along with a variety of advertisements. The
article featuring Ted Williams, written by Dave Egan, begins on page
20 and continues on pages 21 and 105. 

 13 by 10 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 437 
 TED WILLIAMS SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A color photograph of Ted Williams signed to the bottom margin in
blue marker. Stamped on verso "1988." Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

 8 by 10 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 438 
 TED WILLIAMS 1966 BOSTON RED SOX JERSEY 
 A Ted Williams Boston Red Sox jersey worn during the 1966 season. The white jersey features "Red Sox" arching across the chest in red
and black lettering and a number 9 to the back. Stitched into the front tail of the jersey is a Tim McAuliffe Inc. label above a size "46"
tag and "66" year label. Stitched above is an embroidered "Ted Williams" swatch in red stitching. Having accumulated a batting
average of .344, the 7th highest batting average in Major League Baseball history, and crushing 521 home runs, Ted Williams is often
called “the greatest hitter who ever lived.” His career spanned 19 years, from 1939 to 1960, all with the Boston Red Sox. Williams
missed the 1943, 1944, and 1945 seasons due to mandatory military service during World War II. His career accolades include being
named two-time American League (AL) Most Valuable Player during the 1946 and 1949 seasons, earning the Triple Crown award in
1942 and 1947, and leading the AL in home runs in 1941, 1942, 1947, and 1949. Williams is the last player in Major League
Baseball (MLB) history to bat at an average of over .400, as he did in 1941 with an average of .406. The feat has been accomplished
by only 20 players. He holds the MLB record for career on-base percentage at .482. His lone appearance in the World Series was in
1946, when the Red Sox eventually fell to the St. Louis Cardinals in a decisive Game 7.

Post MLB playing career, Williams worked as a batting instructor for the Red Sox and served as executive assistant and eventually team
vice president. Williams managed the Washington Senators, and eventually the Texas Rangers after relocation, from 1969 to 1972.
Accompanied by authentication documents from MEARS with an A9 grading. 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 

 

 439 
 TED WILLIAMS GAME WORN PANTS 
 A pair of Wilson Sporting Goods Co. pants game worn by Boston Red Sox
legend Ted Williams, often called the “greatest hitter who ever lived.” Suiting
up for the Red Sox for 19 seasons, from 1939 to 1942 and 1946 to 1960,
Williams donned the beige pants that were outfitted with the Red Sox’s home
jerseys. The pants have red stripes that run down each side, and on the inside
is inscribed “Ted Williams” and “51.” The inside of the pants also includes the
Wilson logo. Williams’ career accolades include being named two-time
American League (AL) Most Valuable Player during the 1946 and 1949
seasons, earning the Triple Crown award in 1942 and 1947, and leading the
AL in home runs in 1941, 1942, 1947, and 1949. Williams is the last player
in Major League Baseball history to bat at an average of over .400, which he
did in 1941 with an average of .406.  

$ 2,000 -  6,000 
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 440 
 TED WILLIAMS SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger Hillerich & Bradsby baseball bat signed by former Boston Red Sox great and 1966 Hall of Fame
inductee Ted Williams in blue marker. For accumulating a batting average of .344, which ranks 7th highest in Major
League Baseball (MLB) history, and crushing 521 home runs, Williams is often called the “greatest hitter who ever
lived”. A career that spanned 19 seasons, from 1939 to 1960, his career accolades include being named two-time
American League (AL) Most Valuable Player during the 1946 and 1949 seasons, earning the Triple Crown award in
1942 and 1947, and leading the AL in home runs in 1941, 1942, 1947, and 1949. Williams is the last player in
MLB history to bat at an average over .400, as he did in 1941 with an average of .406. The feat has been
accomplished by only 20 players. He holds the MLB record for career on-base percentage with .482. His lone
appearance in the World Series was in 1946, when the Red Sox fell to the St. Louis Cardinals in a decisive Game 7.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Length, 34 3/4 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 441 
 TED WILLIAMS SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger baseball bat signed by 1966 National Baseball Hall of Fame inductee Ted Williams in blue
marker. The bat, a limited edition 214 of 344, has "Ted Williams / The Kid" etched on the barrel. Accompanied by a
certificate of authenticity. 

 Length, 34 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 442 
 MICKEY MANTLE, JOE DiMAGGIO,
TED WILLIAMS SIGNED
PHOTOGRAPH 
 An oversized black and white photograph of Mickey Mantle, Joe
DiMaggio, and Ted Williams signed by the three baseball greats
in blue and black marker. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from JSA. 

 Framed, 17 by 20 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 443 
 MICKEY MANTLE SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Spalding Official American League Baseball (Joe Cronin)
signed “Mickey Charles Mantle” in blue ink. One of the most
decorated and powerful players in Major League Baseball history,
Mantle, nicknamed “The Commerce Comet,” debuted with the
New York Yankees in 1951 and spent 18 seasons with the
franchise. In 1952, Mantle replaced the great Joe DiMaggio as a
full-time starter in center field and eventually went on to become a
20-time All-Star and a 7-time World Series champion. Mantle also
received the American League Most Valuable Player award three
times. Mantle is the all-time World Series leader in home runs, runs
batted in, total bases, and walks. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 444 
 MICKEY MANTLE SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A color photograph of Mickey Mantle signed to the center in blue marker.
Stamped on verso "1989." Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Framed, 15 by 12 inches 

$ 800 -  1,000 

 



 445 
 MICKEY MANTLE, WILLIE MAYS,
DUKE SNIDER SIGNED POSTER 
 A color poster signed by Mickey Mantle, Willie Mays, 
and Duke Snider in blue marker. Accompanied by a 
letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Framed, 30 1/4 by 26 1/4 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 447 
 MICKEY MANTLE HOLIDAY INN COCKTAIL
NAPKIN 
 A circa 1950s Mickey Mantle's Holiday Inn cocktail napkin. Mickey Mantle's
Holiday Inn was opened in Joplin, Missouri, with business partner Harold
Youngman in 1957. 

 5 by 5 inches 

$ 25 -  50 

 

 446 
 MICKEY MANTLE  "A DAY TO REMEMBER" PROGRAM 
 A 1969 Sport magazine tribute to Mickey Mantle, "A Day To Remember," in honor of Mantle's retirement from baseball, Sunday, June 8,
1969, at Yankee Stadium. Inside the two-page foldout alongside a photo of Mantle is a facsimile autograph inscription that reads "My
Thanks to you all," and to the bottom it reads "Courtesy of Sport Magazine from the April 1969 issue." 

 10 by 8 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 449 
 MICKEY MANTLE SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger Hillerich & Bradsby baseball bat signed by former New York Yankee and 1974 National Baseball Hall of Fame
inductee Mickey Mantle in blue marker. Nicknamed “The Commerce Comet” and debuting for the New York Yankees in 1951, Mantle
was promoted to full-time starter in 1952 in center field, replacing Joe DiMaggio. Mantle went on to be a 20-time Major League
Baseball All-Star, 7-time World Series champion, 3-time American League (AL) Most Valuable Player, 4-time AL home run leader, Triple
Crown winner in 1956, and part of baseball’s All-Century Team. Mantle is the all-time World Series leader in a number of categories,
including home runs, runs batted in, total bases, and walks. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Length, 34 3/4 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 448 
 MICKEY MANTLE AND ROGER MARIS SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger Hillerich & Bradsby baseball bat signed by former New York Yankee and 1974 National Baseball Hall of Fame
inductee Mickey Mantle and former Yankee/Cleveland Indian/Kansas City Athletic/St. Louis Cardinal Roger Maris in blue marker.
Inscribed on the bat is “54 home runs - 1961,” depicting the 54 home runs hit by Mantle during the 1961 season, as well as “61 home
runs - 1961,” depicting the 61 home runs slugged by Maris during the same season. Nicknamed the “M&M Boys,” Mantle and Maris
were a dynamic duo for the Yankees for seven seasons. After manager Ralph Houk switched Mantle and Maris in the batting order
beginning with the 1961 season, it gave Maris the opportunity to receive more at-bats, eventually opening the door for an arms race of
long balls. Though the two dueled back and forth throughout the season, Mantle sustained an injury that kept him out for the last month
of the season. Maris broke the record on the last day of the season. Their combination of 115 home runs during the 1961 season is the
most home runs by a pair of teammates, and they are the only pair of teammates to amass 50 home runs each during the same season.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Length, 35 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 

 



 450 
 MICKEY MANTLE SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger Hillerich & Bradsby baseball bat signed by former New York Yankee and 1974 National Baseball Hall of Fame
inductee Mickey Mantle in blue marker. Inscribed on the bat is “536 lifetime home runs,” depicting the 536 home runs Mantle slugged
during his 18-year career. Nicknamed “The Commerce Comet” and debuting with the New York Yankees in 1951, Mantle was
promoted to full-time starter in 1952 in center field, replacing Joe DiMaggio. Mantle went on to be a 20-time Major League All-Star, 
7-time World Series champion, 3-time American League (AL) Most Valuable Player, 4-time AL home run leader, Triple Crown winner in
1956, and part of baseball’s All-Century Team. Mantle is the all-time World Series leader in a number of categories, including home
runs, runs batted in, total bases, and walks. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Length, 35 inches 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 
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 451 
 MICKEY MANTLE, WILLIE MAYS, AND DUKE SNIDER SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger Hillerich & Bradsby baseball bat signed by Hall of Fame inductees Mickey Mantle, Willie Mays, and Duke Snider in
blue marker. Inscribed on the bat is “Cracker Classic” along with the dates “July 2nd & 3rd, 1988” and location “Marietta, Georgia.”
Nicknamed “The Commerce Comet” and debuting for the New York Yankees in 1951, Mantle was promoted to full-time starter in 1952
in center field, replacing Joe DiMaggio. Mantle went on to be a 20-time Major League Baseball All-Star, 7-time World Series champion,
3-time American League (AL) Most Valuable Player, 4-time AL home run leader, Triple Crown winner in 1956, and part of baseball’s All-
Century Team.
A player with slugging prowess and first-class defensive abilities, Mays smashed 660 home runs (fifth all time) and earned 12 Gold
Glove awards as a member of the New York/San Francisco Giants and New York Mets throughout his 22-year career in Major League
Baseball. Quite possibly the greatest all-around offensive player of all time, Mays had six seasons of 40 home runs or more, batted over
.300 for 10 seasons, led the league in slugging percentage five times, and accumulated over 3,000 hits. Mays is famously known for
his over-the-shoulder catch in Game 1 of the 1954 World Series that eventually became known as “The Catch.”
Spending 16 of his 18 Major League Baseball seasons in Dodger Blue in both Brooklyn and Los Angeles, Snider is the club's all-time
leader in home runs (389), runs batted in (1,271), and extra-base hits (814). He is the only player to hit four home runs or more in two
different World Series appearances. Snider led the Dodgers to their last World Series victory in Brooklyn in 1955 and to their first World
Series victory in Los Angeles in 1959. Honors include induction into the National Baseball Hall of Fame in 1980 and having his uniform
number 4 retired by the Dodgers. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Length, 35 inches 

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 452 
 MICKEY MANTLE 1960 WORLD SERIES GAME WORN
NEW YORK YANKEES JERSEY 
 A Mickey Mantle New York Yankees jersey worn during the 1960 world series. The gray road
jersey features a restored "New York" arching across the chest in bold navy lettering and Mantle's
historic number 7 to the back. Stitched into the front tail of the jersey is a "Wilson/ 42" label with
washing instructions. A swatch inside the collar offers an embroidered "Mantle/ '60" in red
stitching. Mantle, nicknamed "The Commerce Comet," was one of the most illustrious, powerful,
and decorated players of all time. Debuting in 1951 for the historic and dynamic New York
Yankees, a franchise that had just won back-to-back World Series championships in 1949 and
1950, Mantle began his career playing right field. In Game 2 of the 1951 World Series, Mantle
sustained a right knee injury while chasing a Willie Mays fly ball that was eventually caught by
teammate Joe DiMaggio; the injury plagued Mantle for the rest of his career. Touted and tabbed
as the next Yankee great, Mantle was promoted to full-time starter at center field in 1952,
replacing legendary DiMaggio. Mantle went on to be a 20-time Major League All-Star, 7-time
World Series champion, 3-time American League Most Valuable Player, 4-time American League
home run leader, Triple Crown winner in 1956, and part of baseball’s All-Century Team. Mantle is
the all-time World Series leader in a number of categories, including home runs, runs batted in,
total bases, and walks.

Upon being called up to the Majors in 1951, Mantle was assigned the number 6 due to the
expectation that he would be the next Yankee great. He would be following in the footsteps of
Babe Ruth (number 3), Lou Gehrig (4), and DiMaggio (5). After being sent back down to the
Minors and upon being called back up, Mantle changed his number to 7. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity from Julien's Auctions and Bob Case. 

$ 60,000 -  80,000 
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 453 
 ROGER MARIS SIGNED CUT SHEET 
 A cut sheet signed by Roger Maris in black marker. Matted and
framed together with a color photograph of Maris. Accompanied
by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Overall, 15 by 12 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 454 
 ROGER MARIS FUNERAL
PROGRAMS 
 A pair of Roger Maris funeral programs
carrying the dates 1934-1985. Maris' funeral
was held December 23, 1985, at St. Patrick's
Cathedral in New York City. The cover of the
program portrays a Yankees-like jersey with
pinstripes, Maris’ number 9, and Yankees
logo. The back of the cover details an image
of the plaque that was placed in honor of
Maris at Yankee Stadium’s Monument Park in
July 1984. 

 8 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches 

$ 50 -  100 
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 456 
 BABE RUTH SPORTSMANSHIP AWARD 
 A Babe Ruth Foundation Sportsmanship Award plaque circa 1950. The plaque has
an applied brass medallion of Ruth batting with title and nameplates below, marked
"Balfour" on back. 

 14 by 10 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 457 
 YANKEE STADIUM POLICE BADGE 
 A vintage and rare police badge from the 1950's. This style of badge
was worn by police officers while patrolling the Yankee Stadium
premises. The silver-colored badge reads "Special/ Yankee Stadium
Police/ 213."  

 3 1/4 by 2 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 455 
 BABE RUTH 1939 
PRESENTATION AWARD 
 A sterling silver Heather Mathews bowl presented 
to Babe Ruth. The bowl is engraved "Presented to 
'The Babe' From His Many Friends at St. Albans Golf 
Club October 12, 1939." Ruth isn't just a baseball 
legend; he was one of the most important pioneers in the
world of celebrity golf. 

 Diameter, 14 inches 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 458 
 BABE RUTH DOLL IN UNIFORM 
 A 1930s Babe Ruth doll wearing the famed New York
Yankees jersey with the number 3 on the back. The doll
features composition head, hands, and shoes, while the
doll itself is put together with regular stuffing. 

 Length, 7 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 460 
 BABE RUTH YANKEE
STADIUM LOCKER TAG 
 An original Yankee Stadium locker tag for the
legendary and iconic Babe Ruth. The New York
Yankees began to wear numbers on their uniforms
beginning in the 1929 season, making this
incredible and fascinating piece of baseball history
circa 1929-1934 (Ruth’s final year as a Yankee).
Engraved on the front is “Babe Ruth/ 3,” and on the
back is engraved “Yankee Stadium/ The Bronx, New
York/ Locker 3.” 

 Diameter, 2 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 

 

 459 
 BABE RUTH 1947 AMERICAN
LEGION PATCH 
 A vintage 1947 patch presented to Babe Ruth from the
American Legion Jr Baseball Day Champs. The patch is red
and white and is shaped in the form of a baseball. 

 6 by 6 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 461 
 BABE RUTH ALL AMERICA
ATHLETIC UNDERWEAR WITH BOX 
 An original 1920s Babe Ruth All America Athletic Underwear
with box and miniature bat. The white undergarment is a button-
down sleeveless bodysuit with short leggings. Stamped to the
back lower portion of the garment is "Babe Ruth/ Patent
Pending/ RIP-Proof Guaranteed." Present to the inner collar is a
"Babe Ruth/ [size] 36" label. The box features a full color
smiling image of Ruth inside the circular portion of the number 9.
Together with a miniature bat engraved to the barrel "Athletic/
Babe Ruth/ Underwear." 

 Box, 13 by 10 by 2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 463 
 BABE RUTH SIGNED GOLF
SCORECARD 
 A "The Mount Washington" in Bretton Woods, New Hampshire,
scorecard signed by Babe Ruth in black ink on the cover. Matted
and framed together with a black and white photograph of Babe
Ruth. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Framed, 16 1/4 by 18 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 462 
 BABE RUTH ALL AMERICA
ATHLETIC UNDERWEAR WITH BOX 
 An original 1920s Babe Ruth All America Athletic Underwear
with box. The box contains a total of four undergarment pieces,
all button-down sleeveless bodysuits with short leggings.
Stamped to the back lower portion of each garment is "Babe
Ruth/ Patent Pending/ RIP-Proof Guaranteed." Present to the
inner collar is a "Babe Ruth/ [size] 38" label. The box features a
full color smiling image of Ruth inside the circular portion of the
number 9 and is labeled "Style/ 9." 

 13 by 10 by 3 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 464 
 BABE RUTH AND LOU GEHRIG DUAL-SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Spalding Official League Special Cork Center baseball made especially for Nat C. Strong and signed
by Babe Ruth and Lou Gehrig in black ink. Ruth and Gehrig are not only two of the greatest baseball
players of all time, but from 1923 to 1934, they established one of the greatest tandems in professional
sports. As part of “Murderers Row” during the famed 1927 season, Ruth hit an unprecedented 60 home
runs while scoring a league-leading 158 runs and slugging a league-leading percentage of .772. Gehrig
was awarded his first of two Most Valuable Player awards, as he led the league in a variety of categories,
including doubles, runs batted in, and games played. Each player batted over .350 during the
championship season of 1927. Together, Ruth and Gehrig won four World Series championships in a
Yankees uniform (1923, 1927, 1928, 1932). Ruth's established career includes winning seven
championships, capturing American League MVP in 1923, and leading the American League in home
runs 12 different times. Gehrig is generally known to be the greatest first baseman of all time; his career
exemplified exceptional hitting and durability. Gehrig’s résumé includes winning the World Series six
times, the American League MVP two times (1927 and 1928), and leading the AL in runs batted in five
times. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 30,000 -  50,000 

 

Photograph Credit: AP Images
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 465 
 BABE RUTH SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Reach Official American League Baseball (Harridge) signed by Babe Ruth in
black ink. Ruth, nicknamed the "Sultan of Swat," achieved his greatest fame as a
slugging outfielder for the New York Yankees and established many Major
League Baseball batting records, including 714 career home runs, 2,213 runs
batted in, and 2,062 bases on balls. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from JSA. 

$ 30,000 -  50,000 
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 466 
 BABE RUTH SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Reach Official American League Baseball (Harridge), era 1946, signed by Babe Ruth in blue ink. In Ruth’s
15-year career as a New York Yankee, he led the team to seven World Series appearances, capturing four
titles. Ruth ranks third in Major League Baseball (MLB) history with 714 home runs. Ruth hit 40 or more home
runs in the regular season 11 times in his career and 50 or more home runs in the regular season four times
in his career, including 60 home runs in 1927. He was a 12-time American League home run leader. Once
his 22-year playing career had come to an end in 1935, Ruth joined the Brooklyn Dodgers as a first base
coach in June 1938 in what was his final official MLB season. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
JSA. 

$ 30,000 -  50,000 
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 467 
 BABE RUTH SIGNED AND INSCRIBED BASEBALL 
 A Reach Official American League Baseball (Harridge), era 1943- 1945, signed and inscribed by
Babe Ruth. Ruth has signed the ball across the sweet spot in blue ink "To Bill/ From Babe Ruth." Ruth
established many Major League Baseball batting records, including 714 career home runs, 2,213
runs batted in, and 2,062 bases on balls. The baseball is accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from JSA. 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 468 
 BABE RUTH SIGNED MINI BASEBALL  
 A Spalding National Association Professional Baseball League mini baseball signed by Babe Ruth in
blue ink. The "Sultan of Swat" played 2,503 games in his Major League Baseball career. During
that time, he racked up 2,174 runs and stole 123 bases. Of his runs, 714 were home runs. In 1927
alone, Ruth hit 60 home runs. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA.  

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 471 
 BABE RUTH SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Reach Official American League Baseball (Harridge), era 1934-1939, signed by Babe Ruth in
black ink. In Ruth’s 15-year career as a New York Yankee, he led the team to seven World Series
appearances while capturing four titles. Ruth ranks third in Major League Baseball (MLB) history with
714 home runs. He hit 40 or more home runs in the regular season 11 times in his career and 50
or more home runs in the regular season four times in his career, including 60 home runs in 1927.
He was a 12-time American League home run leader. Once his 22-year playing career had come to
an end in 1935, Ruth joined the Brooklyn Dodgers as a first base coach in June 1938 in what
proved to be his final official MLB season. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA.

$ 20,000 -  40,000 
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 472 
 BABE RUTH SIGNED MINI-BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger miniature baseball bat signed by legendary Hall of Fame inductee and American icon Babe
Ruth in black ink. Etched on the barrel "George 'Babe' Ruth." Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
PSA/DNA. 

 Length, 16 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 474 
 BABE RUTH PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph of Babe Ruth and his wife riding exercise
bicycles. Matted and contained in clear plastic wrap. 

 Matted, 12 by 10 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 473 
 BABE RUTH MINI-BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger Hillerich & Bradsby miniature baseball bat. Etched on the barrel is "George 'Babe' Ruth." 

 Length, 14 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 475 
 BABE RUTH PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph of Babe Ruth playing golf at the Jungle Country Club in
St. Petersburg, Florida. Dressed in what appears to be a black vest and white polo to
go along with beige pants, black and white socks, and black and white shoes, Ruth can
be seen gazing down the course in his closing swing of the golf club. Stamped on verso
with affixed paper snipe. 

 8 by 6 inches 

$ 200 -  300 

 

 476 
 BABE RUTH PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A group of three black and white photographs of Babe Ruth, with two being on
one card and one on another. The two images displayed together are from July
30th, 1943, as Ruth managed the Yanklands, a team composed of players from
the New York Yankees and Cleveland Indians. On July 30th, 1943, Ruth
managed against the North Carolina Pre-Flight Cloudbusters, better known as
the Cloudbuster Nine, a team led by Boston Red Sox great Ted Williams, in a
Red Cross benefit contest. Wearing his popular Yankees uniform, Ruth is seen in
the dugout after the game sitting and standing, while shouting instructions after
losing to the Cloudbusters. The third image is from July 7th, 1933, as Ruth,
wearing the pinstripes, can be seen gearing up to take a swing. Both images
are stamped on verso. 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 477 
 BABE RUTH AND KNUTE ROCKNE PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph of two of the greatest legends in sports. Fabled Notre
Dame head coach Knute Rockne is remembered as one of the pioneers of modern day
football. As head coach of the University of Notre Dame from 1918 to 1930, he set the
greatest all-time winning percentage of 88.1%. This rare picture of Babe Ruth visiting a
Notre Dame practice session captures two legends discussing the finer points of football
philosophy. 

 Framed, 11 by 8 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 478 
 BABE RUTH SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph signed by Babe Ruth to the lower
margin in black ink. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
JSA. 

 5 by 3 1/2 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 479 
 BABE RUTH SIGNED
PHOTOGRAPH 
 An original black and white photograph
signed by Babe Ruth to the lower margin in
blue ink. Ruth is pictured wearing a New
York Yankees road uniform. Inscribed on
verso "Babe Ruth Yankee" in black ink.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
JSA. 

 4 1/2 by 2 1/2 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 480 
 BABE RUTH, WALTER
JOHNSON, AND
CHRISTY WALSH
PHOTOGRAPH 
 An original black and white
photograph mounted on cardstock of
Babe Ruth, Walter Johnson, and Christy
Walsh taken in Brea, California, on
October 31. Ruth and Johnson played
under Walsh's management for the
Christy Walsh Syndicate. 

 6 1/4 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 481 
 BABE RUTH, WALTER JOHNSON,
AND DOUG FAIRBANKS
PHOTOGRAPH 
 An original black and white photograph of Babe Ruth,
Douglas Fairbanks, and Walter Johnson taking part in a
pickup game on October 1924. Stamped and inscribed
on verso. 

 8 by 10 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 483 
 BABE RUTH AS I KNEW HIMMAGAZINE 
 A copy of the 1948 Babe Ruth As I Knew Him Dell magazine by
Waite Hoyt, a close friend and former teammate of Ruth’s. The
magazine chronicles the life of Ruth with stories surrounding his
playing career, fame, love for the people, and final days. Within the
covers are endless photos, memories, list of baseball records,
including a breakdown of each home run hit in Ruth's memorable 60
home run season. The cover of the magazine features two images of
Ruth, and the back cover sports an unforgettable image of Ruth,
wearing the number 3 for the last time at Yankee Stadium in June
1948. 

 10 3/4 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 482 
 "BABE RUTH! BABE RUTH! 
(WE KNOW WHAT HE 
CAN DO)" 
SHEET MUSIC 
 A pair of sheet music for the 1928 Harry
Alford/JW Spencer song "Babe Ruth! Babe
Ruth! (We Know What He Can Do)." 

 Each, 12 by 9 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 485 
 BABE RUTH'S BASEBALL ADVICE
PROGRAM 
 A copy of Babe Ruth's Baseball Advice first edition. Published by
Rand McNally & Company, Babe Ruth’s Baseball Advice, written
by Ruth himself, is a 32-page book produced in 1936 that
teaches children and young teenagers how to play the game of
baseball. Within the book, Ruth gives a position-by-position
breakdown as well as an inclusion of other aspects of the game.
Each chapter, containing excellent content, also includes an
image and a boxed description of how to master the craft. 

 11 1/2 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 484 
 BABE RUTH AND LOU GEHRIG OFFICIAL SCOREBOOK 
 A copy of Babe Ruth-Lou Gehrig All Stars vs. Kellogg-Postum All Stars Official Scorebook. Dated Saturday, October 17,
1928/ Kellogg Park, Battle Creek, Michigan. 

 9 1/2 by 6 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 



128 GB ESPY  – Sports

 486 
 BABE RUTH SIGNED
ACADEMY OF SPORT
CERTIFICATE 
 A multi-signed certificate presented at
the New York World’s Fair to participant
Salvatore Farinato, dated October 16,
1940, and signed by Babe Ruth in black
ink. Matted and framed together with an
application to attend the New York
World’s Fair Academy of Sport. The
application details the managers and
players conducting the classes, which
included legends and greats of baseball
Connie Mack, Joe McCarthy, Lou
Gehrig, Joe DiMaggio, and Babe Ruth.
The 1939 New York World’s Fair
implemented an Academy of Sport
dedicated to baseball, as promoted by
Christy Walsh, agent of Babe Ruth and
considered one of the first baseball
agents. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

 Framed, 15 1/4 by 23 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 487 
 BABE RUTH WALLET 
 A brown leather wallet owned by Babe Ruth. Inscribed in gold
letters to the interior is "G. H. R." for George Herman Ruth.
Additionally inscribed "Genuine Leather. " Quite arguably the
greatest baseball player of all time, “The Sultan of Swat,” as Ruth
was known, began his career with the Boston Red Sox but spent
the majority of his career with the New York Yankees. Ruth
accomplished a plethora of feats during that time, including
capturing the World Series championship seven times, leading the
American League in home runs 12 times, and earning the Most
Valuable Player award in 1923. Ruth ranks third all time with 714
home runs hit.  

 From the Collection of Mark Lewis 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 488 
 BABE RUTH SIGNED CHECK WITH PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A check dated March 13, 1937, paid to the order of Briggs for the amount of $47.18, signed by Babe Ruth in black ink. Matted and
framed together with six Babe Ruth photographs and two baseball cards. Accompanied by letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Framed, 42 by 43 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 

 489 
 BABE RUTH SIGNED
CHECK 
 A check dated December 31, 1945,
paid to the order of Gristede Bros.
Inc. for the amount of $150.91 and
signed by Babe Ruth in black ink.
The body of the check was penned
in an unknown hand and is from The
Chase National Bank account.
Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

 3 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 4,000 -  8,000 
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 490 
 BABE RUTH'S 1938
BROOKLYN
DODGERS
COACHING
UNIFORM 
 A Babe Ruth Brooklyn Dodgers
coaching uniform worn during the
1938 season. The gray jersey
features a "Dodgers" arching across
the chest in blue lettering and a restored number 35 on the back (previously
number 52). Embroidered to the interior collar "Babe Ruth" in red stitching,
just below a Spalding label. The left sleeve displays a restored 1939
World's Fair patch. Together with a pair of original gray pants with a
"Spalding/ 44" label to the interior waistband and embroidered "Babe
Ruth" in red stitching. The components of the uniform top were entirely
restored while the pants remained original after being sent to minors.
Accompanied by a blue leather belt. Ruth, known to many as the "Sultan of
Swat" and "The Great Bambino," was quite arguably the greatest baseball
player of all time, earning himself a plethora of nicknames. Debuting in
1914 for the Boston Red Sox, Ruth was a pitcher more than a hitter early
on in his career. From 1914 to 1919, as a member of the Red Sox, Ruth
started 143 games and compiled a win-loss record of 89-46 with an
earned run average of 2.19, which ranks 5th all-time in Red Sox history.
The controversial trade of Ruth to the Yankees in 1920 helped the Yankees
to excel and caused the Red Sox to fall into a drought, a drought that later
on became known as "The Curse of the Bambino." In Ruth's 15-year career
as a New York Yankee, he led the team to seven World Series appearances
and four titles. He ranks third in Major League Baseball history with 714
home runs. Ruth hit 40 or more home runs in the regular season 11 times in
his career and hit 50 or more home runs in the regular season four times in
his career, including 60 home runs in 1927. He was a 12-time American
League home run leader. Once his 22-year playing career came to an end,
in 1935, Ruth joined the Brooklyn Dodgers as a first base coach in June
1938. It was Ruth's final official Major League season. Accompanied by
letter of authenticity from Julien's Auctions and Bob Case. 

$ 200,000 -  400,000 
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 491 
 BABE RUTH AND LOU GEHRIG SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Spalding Official League "King of the Diamond" Baseball signed by Babe Ruth and Lou Gehrig in
blue ink. Ruth, a New York Yankee from 1920 to 1934, helped the team win seven pennants and four
World Series titles. Gehrig, a Yankee from 1923 to 1939, was an All-Star seven consecutive times, a
Triple Crown winner once, an American League Most Valuable Player twice, and a member of six World
Series champion teams. Arguably two of the greatest players ever to grace the diamond are on one
ball. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 15,000 -  20,000 

 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 133

 492 
 BABE RUTH MEMORIAL STADIUM PLAQUE 
 An ornamental wall plaque circa 1950 from Babe Ruth Memorial Stadium, located behind the left field
bleachers of the original Yankee Stadium and the Harlem River. Presented by the Democratic Committee
of Bronx County, the stadium was renamed Babe Ruth Memorial Stadium to honor Ruth’s love and
passion for the youth of America. The plaque contains an endearing message: “He Loved American
Youth and They Loved Him.” After the renovation of the original Yankee Stadium in 1973, Babe Ruth
Memorial Stadium was demolished. This delicate and historic piece is a unique collectable that touches
base with New York, Yankees, and baseball history. 

 18 1/2 by 24 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 

 



134 GB ESPY  – Sports

 493 
 BABE RUTH SIGNED BASEBALL 
 A Nationals Official League Baseball signed by Babe Ruth in black ink. In Ruth’s 15-
year career as a New York Yankee, he led the team to seven World Series
appearances, capturing four titles. Ruth ranks third in Major League Baseball (MLB)
history with 714 home runs. He hit 40 or more home runs in the regular season 11
times in his career and 50 or more home runs in the regular season four times in his
career, including 60 home runs in 1927. He was a 12-time American League home
run leader. Once his 22-year playing career had come to an end in 1935, Ruth
joined the Brooklyn Dodgers as a first base coach in June 1938 in what would be
his final official MLB season. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 30,000 -  50,000 
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 494 
 JOHN MIZE BABE RUTH SULTAN OF SWAT
AWARD 1947 CROWN 
 A 1947 Sultan of Swat Award presented to John Mize for Outstanding Batting
Achievement. The retroactive award for Mize's slugging percentage was
presented to Mize during the Tops in Sports banquet on January 14, 1966.
The lengthily engraved crown supplies all relevant details, including "Runs
Scored - 137/ Home Runs - 51/ Average .302/ R.B.I's 138." Mize's 1947
season totals in runs scored, home runs and runs batted in were all career
highs. The six points of the crown each hold their original colored glass
gemstone inset onto baseball-shaped diamond fields. 

 Height, 8 inches 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 496 
 VINTAGE HELMET AND
SHOULDER PADS 
 A game used vintage football leather helmet in
black and brown. Inscribed to the front of helmet
is “Olympian” and “5638-3.” The helmet is
padded to the interior, has faded in color, and
has minor cracking due to age. The shoulder
pads are brown but have lost color and changed
color due to wear and tear as well as age. The
pads are held together with black laces at the
top and thin green laces at the bottom. The inner
portion of the pads are padded. 

$ 200 -  300 

 

 495 
 VINTAGE HELMET AND 
SHOULDER PADS 
 A leather, game used, vintage football helmet in
brown. The inner portion of the helmet is
cushioned, padded and in good condition.
Together with a pair of brown shoulder pads,
held together with black laces. The inner wool is
dirty but well cushioned. 

$ 200 -  300 
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 497 
 VINTAGE HELMET AND SHOULDER PADS 
 A Hutch hard leather, game used, vintage football helmet in black and brown. Inscribed to the front of the helmet is “Hutch”
and “H-18.” The interior of the helmet is padded with the chin strap fully intact. Together with a pair of brown shoulder pads
laced together by black and brown laces. Inscribed to the exterior of the pads is “G.G.” 

$ 200 -  300 
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 498 
 VINTAGE HELMET AND SHOULDER PADS 
 A game used vintage football helmet in brown that remains in excellent condition. The helmet is provided with a strap
to hold the helmet around the head. The helmet has minor cracking due to age and is spotted in black in different areas
on the helmet. Inside the helmet, padding is not provided, except for a strap at the top separating the head and the top
of the helmet from touching. Game used leather shoulder pads in excellent condition are brown in color. The shoulder
pads are held together by laces. 

$ 200 -  300 

 

 499 
 VINTAGE HELMET AND SHOULDER PADS 
 A hard leather, game used, vintage football helmet in black. In great condition, the helmet shows no signs of losing
color but rather wear and tear due to game use. The helmet is provided with padding and cushioning inside. Inscribed
to the interior are “Bart Eaton” and “141 Ash Rutland.” Together with brown and black shoulder pads in good
condition, only having experienced wear due to age and game use. The bottom portion of the pads are missing laces;
the top portion is tied together with black laces. The inside portion of the pads are cushioned. 

$ 200 -  300 

 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 143

 501 
 VINTAGE HELMET AND SHOULDER PADS 
 A game used vintage football helmet and shoulder pads with a great amount of use and deterioration throughout. The
helmet is originally brown in color but has faded and lost color and has cracked throughout the years. The number 21
is penned in the back of the helmet. The shoulder pads, brown in color, show age-related cracking. The pads are held
together with black laces. 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 500 
 VINTAGE HELMET AND SHOULDER PADS 
 A Wilson hard leather and fiber reinforced football helmet in brown and black. The helmet is in excellent condition and
provides thorough detailing of inscriptions, style, and size. The chin strap is intact on the helmet. The interior of the
helmet is inscribed “Airlite Cushion Rubber” and “Win With Wilson” along with sporting a Wilson logo. The
surrounded inner color of the helmet is brown; the top of the inner part of the helmet is ivory. Together with a pair of
red shoulder pads in excellent condition. Penned on the pads is “525” and inscribed “Nokona” along with the
company’s logo. The pads are provided with cushioning. 

$ 200 -  300 
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 502 
 JIM BROWN SILVER TRAY
TROPHY 
 A silver plate tray presented to former professional
football player and 1971 Pro Football Hall of
Fame inductee Jim Brown. Inscribed on the plate is
“Sports Lodge B’Nai B’Rith Seventh Annual Dinner
Hotel Roosevelt, January 19, 1958, to Jimmy
Brown for High Principle and Achievement in
Sports.” The award was presented to Brown less
than a month after he completed his rookie season
in the NFL, a season in which he won the Rookie
of the Year award and carried the Cleveland
Browns to the championship game. One of the
most dynamic and dominant players of all time,
Brown excelled in the running back position while
suiting up for the Browns in all nine seasons. He
earned the nod as a Pro Bowler all nine seasons,
led the league in rushing eight of his nine seasons,
and was named Most Valuable Player of the NFL
three times. 

 Diameter, 12 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 503 
 JIM BROWN 1963 BERT BELL
MEMORIAL AWARD 
 A silver plate tray presented to former professional
football player and 1971 Pro Football Hall of Fame
inductee Jim Brown. The Bert Bell Award is presented to
the National Football League's Player of the Year. In
1963, Brown received the award in its fifth year of
establishment. The award is inscribed “Bert Bell
Memorial Football Award to Jim Brown Cleveland
Browns as the Outstanding Professional Football Player
in the United States 1963 Presented by The Robert W.
Maxwell Memorial Football Club Philadelphia,
Pennsylvania.” One of the most dynamic and dominant
players of all time, Brown excelled in the running back
position while suiting up for the Cleveland Browns in all
nine seasons. He earned the nod as a Pro Bowler all
nine seasons, led the league in rushing eight of his nine
seasons, and was named Most Valuable Player of the
NFL three times. 

 Diameter, 12 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 505 
 JIM THORPE SIGNED BOOK 
 A copy of The Blue Book of Sports (1931) by Everett L. Sanders and signed by
one of the greatest athletes to ever live, Jim Thorpe. The book details the past
and present of the sporting world at both the collegiate and professional levels,
ranging from archery to football to tennis, among plenty of other sports, all of
which are highlighted by pictures, history, key players, teams, and statistics.
Inside the front cover is a signature by Thorpe that reads “Sincerely Jim Thorpe”
and is dated “1-9-31.” On page 400 of the book is a chapter dedicated to
Thorpe, emphasized as “The outstanding athlete of all time” in the Table of
Contents. Thorpe became the first American of Native American descent to win
a Gold medal at the Olympics, which he did in 1912 in Stockholm, Sweden,
competing in the pentathlon and decathlon. Thorpe played professional
baseball, football, and basketball throughout his career and was inducted into
the Pro Football and College Football Halls of Fame. 

 10 1/2 by 7 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 504 
 CARLISLE INDIANS OVERSIZED PENNANT 
 An oversized Carlisle Indians pennant that dates to the 1940s. Jim Thorpe
attended Carlisle Indian Industrial School in Carlisle, Pennsylvania.  

 34 inches 

$ 50 -  100 
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 506 
 JIM THORPE VINTAGE SHOE 
 A brown leather vintage football shoe belonging to Jim Thorpe. A Spalding label is present to
the inner flap. No size available. Thorpe, a multi-sport athlete, is considered one of the
greatest athletes ever to live. Thorpe became the first American of Native American descent to
win a Gold medal at the Olympics, which he did at the 1912 Olympic Games in Stockholm,
Sweden, competing in the pentathlon and decathlon. Thorpe played professional baseball,
football, and basketball throughout his career and was inducted into the Pro Football and
College Football Halls of Fame. The city of Jim Thorpe, Pennsylvania, is named after him.
Accompanied by Christie's lot tag and letter of authenticity from Sports Immortals Museum. 

 PROVENANCE Lot 125, Christie’s, New York, Sale number 7471, October 2, 1993 

$ 6,000 -  8,000 

 

 507 
 JIM THORPE MEMORIAL PIN 
 A pin issued at Jim Thorpe’s Memorial Dedication on
May 30, 1957. The pin reads “Dedication of the Jim
Thorpe Memorial,” and the ribbon, in red, white, and
blue, reads “Jim Thorpe Penn. May 30th 1957.” 

 Length, 5 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 147

 508 
 SAMMY BAUGH ALL AMERICAN
PRESENTATION SWEATER 
 A white hand-knit sweater presented to Sammy Baugh.
Displayed on front is an embossed felt identifier with "All
American 1936" spelled across. To the inner interior bottom
hem is a swatch with "Sam A Baugh" chain-stitched in red
thread. An "O'Shea Knitting Mills" label is sewn in the collar.
Baugh played college football for the Horned Frogs at Texas
Christian University, where he was a two-time All-American. He
then played in the National Football League for the Washington
Redskins from 1937 to 1952. After his playing career, Baugh
served as a coach for Hardin-Simmons University, the New York
Titans and the Houston Oilers. 

$ 5,000 -  7,000 
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 509 
 RED GRANGE SIGNED FOOTBALL 
 A Wilson (1960-1989) Official National Football League football with
white laces signed by 1951 College Football Hall of Fame inductee and
1963 Pro Football Hall of Fame inductee Red Grange in silver marker.
Nicknamed “The Galloping Ghost,” Grange, playing for the University of
Illinois, became a national sensation in a game against Michigan in
1924 when he ran for five touchdowns and threw for one. Four of the five
rushing touchdowns occurred in the first quarter, as each amassed 40
yards. In 2008, ESPN named Grange the best college football player of
all time. Playing for the Illini during the 1923-1925 seasons, Grange was
selected as an All-American each year. After his final collegiate game,
Grange dropped out of college and joined the Chicago Bears of the
National Football League, allowing for masses to attend the team’s final
regular season games. In 1926, the New York Yankees (football) were founded
by Grange and his agent. The team folded in 1929, and Grange finished his
career as a Chicago Bear in 1934. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
JSA. 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 510 
 RED GRANGE SIGNED
PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph of Red Grange practicing a
kick signed in blue marker. Preprinted in white lettering
"Grange/ Strauch 6025." Housed in an acrylic frame.
Accompanied by a certificate from JSA. 

 5 by 6 3/4 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 511 
 RED GRANGE SIGNED
PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A pair of Red Grange photographs. One is a black and
white photograph of Grange signed and inscribed in black
marker; message reads "To Julie Winters from Red
Grange." The other is a color photograph signed in silver
marker "Red Grange." Accompanied by certificates of
authenticity from JSA. 

 Each, 8 by 10 inches 

$ 200 -  300 
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 512 
 RED GRANGE SIGNED
FOOTBALL IMMORTALS CARD 
 A 1963 Football Immortals card signed to the front by
Red Grange in blue marker. On the back of the card
is a short, but detailed, breakdown of Grange’s
career, including position, teams he suited up for,
accolades, and more. Accompanied by a certificate
of authenticity from JSA. 

 3 1/2 by 2 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 514 
 RED GRANGE 1926 
CHICAGO BEARS VS. BUCK BAILEY SAN
FRANCISCO TIGERS PROGRAM 
 An original official program from the January 24, 1926, barnstorm match
between the Chicago Bears and the San Francisco Tigers. Led by 1963 Pro
Football Hall of Fame inductee Harold Grange, better known as “Red” and
nicknamed the “Galloping Ghost,” the Bears faced the Tigers, who were led
by “Buck” Bailey at San Francisco's Kezar Stadium. The program features a
scorecard, names of the officials/referees, briefings on Grange and Bailey,
and information on each player from each team, including position, school,
and weight. 

 10 by 7 inches 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 513 
 RED GRANGE WHEATIES CEREAL BOX 
 A 1935 vintage Wheaties cereal box featuring Harold Edward "Red"
Grange. Grange is a member of both the College and Pro Football
Halls of Fame. The "Galloping Ghost" was one of the most prolific
running backs to ever play the game. The 1935 Wheaties box is in
perfect condition with wrapping still in place. 

 8 1/2 by 6 1/2 by 3 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 515 
 1925 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS
HOMECOMING SOUVENIR
PROGRAM 
 A 1925 University of Illinois 16th Annual Homecoming Souvenir
Program. The front cover displays a colorful, painted image of a
football field featuring two teams and two referees as a ball
carrier attempts to score a touchdown. The program features the
football rosters of the universities, starting lineups, scorecard,
Illinois homecoming committee, and plenty more. 

 10 3/4 by 8 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 516 
 RED GRANGE 1926 ONE MINUTE TO
PLAY BOOK 
 A Harold M. Sherman One Minute To Play novel featuring Red
Grange, 1926, hardcover in dust jacket. 

 8 by 5 1/2 inches 

$ 50 -  100 

 

 517 
 RED GRANGE SIGNED CUT SHEET 
 A cut sheet signed by Red Grange and inscribed "Best Wishes."
Framed together with an image of Red Grange with a preprinted
short bio of "No. 77 the Galloping Ghost." Accompanied by a
certificate of authenticity from JSA. 

 Framed, 16 by 10 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 151

 518 
 RED GRANGE SIGNED BASEBALL BAT 
 A Louisville Slugger Hillerich & Bradsby baseball bat signed by 1951 College Football Hall of Fame inductee and 1963 Pro Football Hall
of Fame inductee Red Grange in black marker. Inscribed on the bat is “Yankees,” depicting the item as a New York Yankees baseball bat.
Nicknamed the “Galloping Ghost”, Red Grange, playing for the University of Illinois, became a national sensation in a game against
Michigan in 1924, when he ran for five touchdowns and threw for one. Four of the five rushing touchdowns occurred in the first quarter, as
each amassed 40 yards. In 2008, ESPN named Grange the best college football player of all time. Playing for the Illini during the 1923-
1925 seasons, Grange was selected as an All-American each year. After his final collegiate game, Grange dropped out of college and
joined the Chicago Bears of the National Football League, allowing for masses to attend the team’s final regular season games. In 1926,
the New York Yankees (football) was founded by Grange and his agent. The team folded in 1929, and Grange finished his career as a
Chicago Bear in 1934. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Length, 33 3/4 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 519 
 NOTRE DAME FIGHTING IRISH MULTI-SIGNED FOOTBALL 
 A Spalding Official Inter-Collegiate/Notre Dame football with white laces signed by members of the Notre Dame Fighting Irish (1946-
1948) in black ink. Penned on the football are eight signatures, including College Football Hall of Fame inductees Frank Leahy, Bill Fischer,
Leon Hart, Jim Martin and Denver Broncos Ring of Fame inductee Frank Tripucka. Led by Coach Leahy in what is considered one of the
greatest dynasties in college and professional sports, the Notre Dame Fighting Irish through four seasons, from 1946 to 1949, garnered a
record of 36-0-2, including winning the 1946, 1947, and 1949 national championships. The core of the Irish were a group of highly
accomplished individuals, including Fischer (two-time consensus All-American and winner of the 1948 Outland Trophy), Hart (two-time All
American, 1949 Heisman Trophy winner, and 1949 Maxwell Award winner), Martin (First-Team All-American), and Tripucka (College All-
Star Game selectee). Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 200 -  400 
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 520 
 KNUTE ROCKNE SIGNED NOTRE
DAME TEXTBOOKS 
 A group of three textbooks belonging to Knute Rockne, used during
his days as a student at the University of Notre Dame. The featured
textbooks - Elements of Electro-chemistry, Speeches of Daniel
Webster, and Manual of Laboratory Practice for Students of
Pharmacy - include handwritten notes as well as Rockne’s signature
in pencil in two of the three textbooks. Each textbook is
accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Largest, 9 1/2 by 6 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 521 
 KNUTE ROCKNE GRADUATION
PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white graduation photograph of Knute Rockne. 

 Framed, 8 by 5 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 523 
 NOTRE DAME 1924 YEARBOOK 
 A 1924 yearbook from the University of Notre Dame. The yearbook features color
images of distinct settings on campus while highlighting academics, athletics,
faculty, students, and more. From page 260 to 277 the varsity and freshman
football teams are featured. Head Coach Knute Rockne is featured on page 261,
in picture and in text. The College Football Hall of Fame inductee led the Notre
Dame Fighting Irish to the university’s first national championship in 1924. 

 11 by 8 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 524 
 KNUTE ROCKNE GROUP OF PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A group of three black and white photographs of Knute Rockne: on his way to
a Minnesota clinic, stamped and inscribed on verso "April 10, 1930"; holding
crutches in Miami Beach, stamped and inscribed on verso "March 10, 1930";
and bedside surrounded by great coaches to kick All American Football Team,
stamped and inscribed on verso "December 3, 1929." 

 Each, 8 by 6 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 522 
 KNUTE ROCKNE FAMILY PHOTOGRAPH 
 An original black and white photograph of Knute Rockne with his siblings,
believed to have been taken when they immigrated to Chicago. The photo
is matted to board and inscribed on verso. 

 6 1/2 by 4 1/4 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 525 
 1929 NOTRE DAME FIGHTING IRISH
MULTI-SIGNED GOALPOST 
 A 1929 Notre Dame Fighting Irish multi-signed goalpost with 28
signatures, including Frank Leahy, Jack Cannon, and Frank Carideo. 
The goalpost is additionally inscribed in an unknown hand "Section of
goal post/ Yankee Stadium/ New York City 1929/ Notre Dame - 7/
Army - 0." Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from PSA/DNA. 

 4 by 7 by 2 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 526 
 KNUTE ROCKNE SIGNED
CONTRACT OF EMPLOYMENT 
 A contract of employment between Knute Rockne and the
University of Notre Dame. The contract is signed by the
president of the university, Matthew Walsh, and by Rockne
in black ink. The agreement is dated March 1, 1924, and
states that Rockne will serve as coach for the University of Notre Dame for 10 years beginning September 1, 1924, and ending June
30, 1934, for an annual salary of $10,000. Rockne is regarded as one of the greatest coaches in college football history. Rockne
helped popularize football's forward pass and made the Notre Dame Fighting Irish a major factor in college football. Accompanied
by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 527 
 VINTAGE NOTRE DAME CAP 
 A blue 1940s Notre Dame Fighting Irish cap with
a dark green finish under the brim and brown trim
inside the cap. On the cap is the logo “ND,”
reflecting “Notre Dame.” 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 528 
 KNUTE ROCKNE 
PHOTOGRAPH 
 An original black and white photograph of 
Knute Rockne. 

 9 1/2 by 7 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 529 
 KNUTE ROCKNE EPHEMERA 
 A bulletin regarding the death of former University of Notre Dame football
coach Knute Rockne and a memoir containing a plethora of signatures from
those who attended his funeral. The bulletin reads “University of Notre Dame
Religious Bulletin Supplement March 31, 1931,” and beneath it is stated
“May His Soul Rest In Peace.” The bulletin features an image of Rockne in
black and white. In the memoir are poems depicting words of love and
wisdom. Rockne famously passed away while aboard a Transcontinental and
Western Air flight en route from Kansas City to Los Angeles. A renowned,
iconic, and legendary man, Rockne was highly regarded throughout his
lifetime as he revolutionized the game of football with newly developed
schemes and tactics. 

 Largest, 15 by 12 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 530 
 KNUTE ROCKNE TELEGRAM 
 A Western Union telegram received by Knute Rockne on January 21, 1930,
and sent by Dr. Sensenich. The telegram, sent to South Bend, Indiana, which
sits adjacent to the University of Notre Dame, reads "Have impression you
are doing too much especially radio talk stop only week since activity very
restricted stop excesses delay recovery stop avoid advise [sic] from
incompetents nonmedical or medical and discount cures accomplished by
certain quacks stop honestly given testimonials not dependable stop present
tendecy [sic] your condition to recover whether you consult a distant quack or
kiss a pink cow whichever course followed may be given credit stop wish
good time and good luck/ Sensenich."  

 10 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 531 
 KNUTE ROCKNE PASSPORT 
 A United States of America passport issued to Knute Rockne on June 20, 1928. The
passport features Rockne's signature multiple times; a black and white photograph; Place of
Birth: Norway; Date of Birth: March 4, 1888; Occupation: Athletic Director. The passport
contains entry and exit stamps as well as visas from Germany, United Kingdom, Italy,
Switzerland, and France. Passport No. 599508. The Notre Dame legend was born in
Voss, Norway, and went on to be one of the most recognizable persons in coaching
history. Coach Rockne died in a plane crash while en route to film The Spirit of Notre
Dame. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 6 1/4 by 3/4 inches 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 532 
 KNUTE ROCKNE SIGNED LETTER 
 A typed single-page letter on University of Notre Dame letterhead from Knute Rockne to his
son, Bill. The letter reads in full, "I trust you are all settled now, Bill, and getting right down to
serious school work because you know I want you to pass this year awfully bad. I want you to
be a gentleman all the time./ If you get a good report from Mr. Godwin and Mr. Francis you
can come back for the Army game in Chicago. I will be looking forward to seeing you but
don't forget, you can't come unless you make a good record./ I hope you can play on one of
the teams as it will do you a lot of good./ Jack and Mary Jeanne talk about you a lot and we
all miss you at home, but want you to grow up to be a real fellow." The letter is dated
October 1, 1930, and signed "Love from Dad." Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
JSA. 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 533 
 KNUTE ROCKNE HANDWRITTEN REMARKS AND PLAYS
FOR CREIGHTON GAME 
 A group of six handwritten remarks and plays for the Creighton game on The Lincoln Hotel
stationery by Knute Rockne. While waiting for the Nebraska game, a bitter 
20-19 loss, Rockne drew up his strategy for the upcoming Creighton game. "Left T is weak - very
weak, guards are big but helpless. ... Weak defense on forward passes. Men have not much
intuition. ... Team when in shape however has good possibilities." It is no surprise Notre Dame won
41-0 in the only meeting of these two schools. Knute Rockne was an innovator of the highest order
during his days leading Notre Dame. No other coach can match Rockne's winning percentage. But
his contributions to the game are so much more than wins and losses. Rockne was instrumental in
incorporating the pass into football. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 9 1/2 by 6 inches 

$ 6,000 -  8,000 
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 534 
 KNUTE ROCKNE SIGNED LETTER 
 A typed single-page letter on University of Notre Dame letterhead from Knute
Rockne to Mr. I. J. Cortright, Director of Athletics. The letter reads in part, "I have
your very kind invitation to stop off and do a little fishing with you but am sorry I
cannot accept. I have a summer school at Dallas, Texas, before I go to Corvallis
and from Corvallis I go direct to Logan, Utah for another school, which takes me
off your route." The letter is dated April 20, 1927, and signed "Knute Rockne" in
black ink. The letter is additionally inscribed in blue ink in an unknown hand.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 535 
 KNUTE ROCKNE SIGNED LETTER 
 A typed single-page letter on University of Notre Dame letterhead from Knute Rockne to Mr. Jack
A. E. Schurch. The letter reads in full, "Your first letter failed to reach me at the summer camp, and
it followed me here to the University. I would go up to see Mr. Icely again, and if he cannot
manufacture it ask him if he would be interested in a proposition which included the
manufacturing to be done by the American Can Company of Maywood, Illinois, and the
distribution to be in the hands of his company. Should you care to come down to see me I would
be delighted to have you, but as far as putting any money into the thing is concerned I am afraid I
couldn't if I wanted to do so, as I am in a bad hole at present on account of some bad
investments of a year ago." The letter is dated September 20, 1927, and signed "Knute Rockne"
in black ink. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 536 
 KNUTE ROCKNE NOTRE DAME SIGNED AGREEMENT 
 A one-page typed contract signed by Knute Rockne as director of athletics outlining the agreement between the
University of Notre Dame Athletic Association and the Athletic Authorities of DePauw University, stamped
December 11, 1920. The agreement reads "First. That the Football teams representing the above named
institutions shall play a game of Football at Notre Dame Indiana on Saturday October first 1921./ Second. That
in consideration of playing the above named game, the Manager of the University of Notre Dame Team shall pay
to the Manager of the Depauw University Team the sum of One Thousand Dollars ($1000.00)/ Fifth. That the
issuing and sale of tickets for admission shall be in the control of the University of Notre Dame Athletic Association
and the visiting management may have representatives taking up tickets at the gates." The agreement is
additionally signed by E.C. Buss of DePauw University. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 40,000 -  60,000 

 

Photograph Credit: AP Images
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 537 
 KNUTE ROCKNE PHOTOGRAPH
WITH NEWSPAPER CLIPPING 
 An original black and white photograph of Knute Rockne. In
the photograph, Rockne is seen talking to his men during
spring training in South Bend, Indiana. Measurement
annotations are visible to the front and to the back stamped
"May 14, 1930" with additional annotations. Affixed on verso
is a newspaper clipping featuring the photograph, stamped
April 1, 1931, and titled "Knute Rockne's Tragic End!" 

 Matted, 11 by 14 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 538 
 KNUTE ROCKNE PHOTOGRAPH
AND NEWSPAPER ARTICLE 
 An original black and white photograph of Knute Rockne and
friends. Stamped on verso "0011." Together with a
newspaper article titled "Alcohol and Endurance" featuring a
quote from Rockne: "Alcohol in any form is absolutely
prohibited to the players in or out of the Football Season."
An additional quote from Helen Wills Moody, world
champion tennis player, reads "The precision that Tennis
demands makes necessary Total Abstinence, even from
Beer." 

 Photograph, 4 3/4 by 2 3/4 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 539 
 KNUTE ROCKNE HANDWRITTEN
LETTER 
 A two-page handwritten letter on Knights of Columbus
letterhead from Knute Rockne to his wife, Bonnie. Rockne
begins the letter with “My Dear Bonnie” and writes that he has
been sick with dysentery, continues to write about his family,
and states that he is "so low financially." Together with an
envelope addressed to "Mrs. K.K. Rockne" and stamped
August 28, 1918. The letter is housed in an acrylic display
case. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Overall, 10 by 12 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 541 
 NOTRE DAME VINTAGE SWEATER 
 A button-up black wool sweater in accordance with the
University of Notre Dame. The sweater features the
university's “ND” logo to the right side of the chest. On each
arm sleeve are black patches. No size or label present.  

$ 200 -  300 

 

 542 
 KNUTE ROCKNE NEWSPAPER
ARTICLES 
 A pair of vintage newspaper articles from the Chicago
Herald and Examiner relating to Knute Rockne's death. The
first, dated April 2, 1931, is "Rockne - The Story of The
Man" by Warren Brown. The second, dated April 3, 1931,
is "Rockne The Life Story of the Man," also by Brown. 

 Each, 21 by 16 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 540 
 KNUTE ROCKNE AND BONNIE ROCKNE FUNERAL ITEMS 
 A group of four funeral items from the funerals of Knute Rockne and Bonnie Rockne. Two of the cards have religious images depicting
Jesus. Another card reads, in cursive, “The family of Bonnie Skiles Rockne acknowledges with grateful appreciation your kind
expression of sympathy.” The final card features an image of Knute Rockne and reads “In Memory Of Knute K. Rockne” and “Died
March 31, 1931.” 
A prayer also is featured on the card. Knute was killed while aboard a Transcontinental and Western Air flight that crashed en route
from Kansas City to Los Angeles. 

 Largest, 4 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 543 
 VINTAGE HELMET AND SHOULDER
PADS 
 A hard leather, game used, vintage football helmet in black.
The helmet, although in good condition on the exterior, has
deteriorated tremendously on the inside due to age and wear
and tear. The outside of the helmet has cracked due to age
and lost color as well. Inscribed to the front of the helmet and
in the middle is “Rawlings.” The inside of the helmet is
padded. The shoulder pads, in brown and light brown, are in
good condition but have deteriorated throughout different
parts. The pads are tied together with black laces and have
cushioning to the interior portion. 

$ 200 -  300 

 

 544 
 VINTAGE HELMET AND
SHOULDER PADS 
 A James W. Brine Co. Athletic Supplies game used, leather,
vintage football helmet in excellent condition in brown.
Penned to the front of the helmet are the numbers “27” and
“15.” Penned to the back of the helmet is “B. Mcutton” in
black marker. Pads are in good condition; they have
experienced some fade in color due to age. The pads are
held together with brown laces. Inscribed on the front of the
pads are “2475” and “FRONT.” 

$ 200 -  300 

 

 545 
 VINTAGE HELMET AND
SHOULDER PADS 
 A game used, vintage football helmet in black. In great
condition, this helmet has padding and cushioning inside the
helmet. The game used, vintage shoulder pads in brown are in
good condition but have experienced cracking due to age.
They are held together with brown laces. The flaps and
shoulder protection of the pads are held together with tape. 

$ 200 -  300 
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 546 
 VINTAGE HELMET AND SHOULDER
PADS 
 A leather, game used, vintage football helmet in black. The helmet is in
good condition but has experienced cracking and loss of color due to
age. The number 14 is penned to the front, and the chin strap is loose.
To the inside, the helmet has padding and cushioning and provides
support for the head with a strap that does not allow for contact with
the top of the helmet and the head. Together with a pair of Wilson
shoulder pads in brown held together by laces. The inside of the pads
contain hard padding. Penned on the pads is the number “37.” 

$ 200 -  300 

 

 547 
 VINTAGE FOOTBALL GEAR 
 A group of three vintage football gear items: pants, helmet, and
shoulder pads. A pair of leather and canvas football pants date to the
early 20th century. Small in size and in mustard yellow, this high-quality
piece is equipped with thigh pads and has a belt-like closure. Brown
laces assist in holding the pants together. A label present to the interior
reads “McConnell Mfg. Co/ Sporting goods of Excellence/ Cambridge,
Oho.” A hard leather, game used, vintage football helmet in brown and
beige is manufactured by Wilson. To the back is inscribed “D265T.” A
pair of leather shoulder pads, in brown and hay yellow, have two straps
on one side and two buckles on the other side. The inner wool is dirty
but well cushioned. 

$ 300 -  400 

 

 548 
 VINTAGE FOOTBALL GEAR 
 A group of three vintage football gear items: a pair of leather olive green pants dating to the early 20th
century; a pair of brown shoulder pads held together with brown laces; and a leather game used
vintage football helmet in brown and black. Inscribed on the left side of the helmet are the letters “H”
and “I”, and on the right are “L. E. H.” On the back of the helmet is inscribed “Hutched Cincinnati/ H-
10/ Small.” The chin strap is still fully intact. The inner portion of the helmet has lost a majority of
cushioning.

$ 300 -  400 
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 549 
 VINTAGE FOOTBALL HELMET
FLAT-TOPS 
 A pair of flat-top leather football helmets dating to the
early 1900s, featuring “dog-ear” flaps on the sides. Both
helmets have experienced wear and tear. One helmet is
green all the way around and brown at the top and ear
flaps; the other helmet is green all the way around,
including the ear flaps, and dark brown at the top. Each
helmet has cushioning and padding inside. 

$ 200 -  300 

 

 550 
 VINTAGE FOOTBALL
HELMETS 
 A group of three game used vintage
football helmets showing a great amount
of use and deterioration throughout the
years as they have accumulated battle
scars. Each helmet is different in style,
shape, and size. In terms of similarity,
each helmet has two ear flaps, and
inside, a mesh interior is used to provide
cushioning. 

$ 200 -  300 

 

 551 
 GLENN DAVIS AND DOC
BLANCHARD SIGNED
EPHEMERA 
 A group of four items signed by Glenn Davis and Doc
Blanchard, including a printed image of the cover of a
1946 LIFE magazine signed by Davis and Blanchard in
blue ink; a black and white magazine cutout featuring
Davis and Blanchard, inscribed to the lower margin; and
a pair of cards from their time in the United States
Military Academy. Each item is accompanied by a
certificate of authenticity from JSA. 

 Largest, 11 by 8 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 552 
 VINCE LOMBARDI 1941 SIGNED SILVERIAN YEARBOOK 
 A 1941 yearbook signed by Vince Lombardi, director of athletics, assistant football coach, and chemistry teacher at the time, specifically
dedicated for St. Cecilia High School in Englewood, New Jersey. Lombardi paved his path to the National Football League, where he
coached for a number of years and captured five NFL championships and two Super Bowls with the Green Bay Packers. Lombardi was
inducted into the Pro Football Hall of Fame in 1971. 

 11 by 8 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 554 
 FLAT-TOP FOOTBALL HELMET 
 An early 1900s soft leather flat-top football helmet, in
brown and designed in harness style. Featuring 
“dog-ear” flaps, this helmet is in great condition and
has only experienced loss of color due to age. The
chin strap is intact. Cushioning is provided on the
inner portion of the helmet. 

$ 200 -  400 

  553 
 FLAT-TOP FOOTBALL HELMET 
 An early 1900s flat-top leather football helmet. The
helmet, in black and featuring “dog-ear” flaps, has
experienced wear and tear and cracking from age and
use. The helmet is missing its chin strap. The wool in the
inner portion of the helmet is intact and provides
cushioning. This is a great piece of football history. 

$ 400 -  600 
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 555 
 BOBBY LAYNE 1950-1953 DETROIT LIONS HOME JERSEY 
 A blue jersey game worn by Detroit Lions quarterback Bobby Layne between 1950 and 1953. The pullover jersey with crotch strap has a
number "22" on the chest and on verso. Featured to the inside tail is a "Rawlings/ Lippman's/ [size] 44" label with additional washing
instructions label. A three-time NFL champion, Layne was voted First-Team All-Pro three times, led the NFL in passing yards twice, led the
NFL in passing touchdowns once, and was named to the NFL 1950s All-Decade Team. Layne had his No. 22 retired by the Detroit Lions
franchise and was inducted into the Pro Football Hall of Fame in 1967. Accompanied by documents from MEARS with an A10 grading.  

$ 20,000 -  30,000 
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 556 
 YALE LARY DETROIT LIONS SIDELINE
JACKET 
 A Detroit Lions blue wool sideline jacket owned by Pro Football Hall of
Famer Yale Lary. Displayed on front is an embossed felt identifier with
"Detroit 28" above two front pockets. Stitched to the backside is the
number 28 in gray lettering. A Lamb Knit Pure Wool label is present to
the interior collar. No size available. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 557 
 1970s KANSAS CITY CHIEFS
SIDELINE JACKET 
 A 1970s Kansas City Chiefs red sideline jacket. The number
99 is present on the left sleeve and "CHIEFS" is sewn on the
back in white tackle twill with a yellow-stitched border. A
“Sand-Knit/ 56” label is present to the interior collar. The
jacket is believed to have belonged to Wilbur Young, who
wore the number 99. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 558 
 TONY CANADEO SIGNED GREEN BAY PACKERS JACKET 
 A blue wool full-zip Green Bay Packers jacket signed by Tony Canadeo in black marker. The jacket features "Green Bay Packers" in
chenille applique logo on back in yellow. Canadeo has signed on the letter "K." Present to the inner back tail is an "O'Shea Knitting
Mills in Chicago" label alongside a [size] "46." The Packers wore this style jacket in the 1940s. Canadeo played for the Packers from
1941 to 1952. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA.  

$ 2,000 -  3,000 

 

 559 
 WALTER PAYTON CHICAGO BEARS
SIGNED HELMET 
 A Riddell Chicago Bears full-size helmet signed by 1996
College Football Hall of Fame and 1993 Pro Football
Hall of Fame inductee Walter Payton on the top in
silver marker. One of the most prolific rushers that
the game of football has ever seen, Payton, also
known as “Sweetness,” was a dynamic running
back for the Chicago Bears from 1975 to
1987. Drafted out of Jackson State with the
4th pick, Payton established a Hall of Fame
worthy career that included nine Pro Bowl
selections, seven First-Team All-Pro
selections, an NFL Offensive Player of the
Year selection, NFL Most Valuable
Player, and Super Bowl XX champion.
Payton currently holds 31 Bears
franchise records. The Chicago Bears
retired Payton’s number 34. Both the
NFL and NCAA have established
awards in honor of Payton, one
dedicated to charity work and the
other to offensive play, respectively.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from JSA. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 560 
 BRONKO NAGURSKI CHICAGO BEARS
TEAM JACKET 
 A Bronko Nagurski Chicago Bears team jacket. The blue jacket features a
number 3 stitched to the bottom left sleeve and "BEARS" to the backside in
orange lettering. A "Mays & Halas/ 44" label is present to the interior collar. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 561 
 CHICAGO BEARS 1968 SIGNED FOOTBALL 
 A Wilson football with white laces signed by members of the 1968 Chicago Bears in black ink. Signatures include Brian Piccolo,
Ronnie Bull, Doug Buffone, Randy Jackson, Jack Concannon, Rosey Taylor, and Ed O'Bradovich. In 1968, the Chicago Bears
completed their 49th season as part of the National Football League, posting a 7-7 record and finishing second in the NFL Central
(known as the NFC North in present day). Their best wins of the season came at home; they defeated the 8-6 division champion
Minnesota Vikings 27-17 and the 10-3-1 Los Angeles Rams 17-16. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 562 
 GALE SAYERS 1966-1968 CHICAGO BEARS ROAD JERSEY 
 A Gale Sayers Chicago Bears road Jersey, tagging era 1966-1968. The white road jersey features Sayers’ number 40 sewn on the front,
back and sleeves in blue and orange tackle twill. The rounded collar is navy blue, and each sleeve has three stripes: two navy blue and
one orange. Stitched to the front tail of the jersey is a "King O’Shea/ 46" label. Nicknamed the “Kansas Comet,” the Hall of Fame running
back was the 1965 NFL Rookie of the Year and a five-time first team All-Pro selection, playing his entire career with the Chicago Bears.
Sayers finished his career with 4,956 rushing yards and 3,172 return yards and combined for 47 touchdowns. In Sayers’ rookie season
alone, in 1965, he set a league record with 22 touchdowns and had 2,272 all-purpose yards. Sayers was chosen in 1970 to the NFL's
All-Time 50 Year Team. Accompanied by authentication documents from MEARS with an A10 grading. 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 563 
 JOE NAMATH NEW YORK JETS
SIGNED HELMET 
 A Riddell New York Jets full-size helmet signed by 1985 Pro
Football Hall of Fame inductee Joe Namath on the side in black
marker. Quite arguably the greatest New York Jet of all time, Joe
Namath, nicknamed “Broadway Joe,” carried the Jets to victory
in their only Super Bowl, Super Bowl III, against the Baltimore
Colts. Namath famously guaranteed the victory and was able to
deliver. Namath, whose number 12 was retired by the Jets,
excelled as a multi-sport athlete in not only football but in
basketball and baseball as well; he received offers from
numerous Major League Baseball teams upon graduating from
the University of Alabama. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

$ 300 -  500 

 

 564 
 NEW YORK GIANTS HELMET 
 A Riddell New York Giants full-size helmet with the Giants logo
printed on the helmet along with red and white stripes. The franchise
decided to implement a slanted Giants logo while changing the
stripes to solid red beginning with the 1980 NFL season. This style of
helmet was used until the turn of the century, in 1999. From Michael
Strahan to Lawrence Taylor to Jessie Armstead, this helmet gained
wide popularity through the all-time greats who wore them. 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 565 
 LEE ROY JORDAN GAME WORN
DALLAS COWBOYS JERSEY 
 A white Dallas Cowboys jersey worn by Hall of Famer Lee Roy
Jordan. The jersey features Jordan's number 55 stitched into the
jersey in blue twill numbers on the front, shoulders and back with
"Jordan" also stitched into the back of the jersey in blue twill letters.
A "Southland/ 48" label is present to the interior collar. 

$ 200 -  400 
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 566 
 JIM KELLY GAME WORN HOUSTON
GAMBLERS JERSEY 
 A Jim Kelly Houston Gamblers game worn jersey. The black jersey
features the number 12 to the front, shoulders, and back with
"Kelly" in red and white lettering. To the front tail of the jersey is

a "Russell Athletic/ 44" label with washing instructions. 

$ 2,000 -  4,000 
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 567 
 FLORIDA STATE SEMINOLES NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RING  
 A 10K ring presented to Lemar Parrish during the 1999 season. A three-year running back and kick returner at Florida
State, Parrish played in three games for the Seminoles during his freshman season in 1999. Parrish attempted two runs
for a total of five yards. Since joining the Atlantic Coast Conference, the Florida State Seminoles captured their eighth
straight conference championship and completed a perfect 12-0 record during the 1999 season, including an
undefeated record in conference play. The 1999 season for the Seminoles, all coached by Bobby Bowden, was the 13th
straight season they finished the season with at least 10 wins and in the top 5 of the Associated Press College Football
Poll. Although winding up as the runner-up in the previous season, the Seminoles were ranked as the number one team
in the nation and remained the number one team in the nation as they defeated Virginia Tech 46-29 to capture the BCS
National Championship. With 16 starters returning from the 1998 season, including a couple of All-Americans and a
highly touted recruiting class, Florida State was able to run the table. The Seminoles defeated five Top 20 teams in their
championship run, including rivals University of Miami and University of Florida on the road.  

$ 5,000 -  7,000 

 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 181

 568 
 1997 TENNESSEE VOLUNTEERS SEC CHAMPIONS RING 
 A 1997 Smith Tennessee champions ring presented to Kenny Smith, a 6’6”, 265-pound defensive end for the 1997 SEC
Champion Tennessee Volunteers. After coming up a game short of playing in the 1996 SEC championship game, the
Volunteers redeemed themselves by capturing the Southeastern Conference’s Eastern Division crown in 1997 to match
up against Auburn of the Western Division. Although losing to number 1 ranked University of Florida in the third game
of the year, the Volunteers wound up winning their next eight games heading into the SEC championship game. The
eight-game winning streak included wins over number 14 ranked Georgia and number 25 ranked Southern Mississippi.
Led by Peyton Manning, the Volunteers finished the regular season with a 10-1 record, including 7-1 in the division. In
the SEC championship game against Georgia, Manning led the Volunteers to a 30-29 victory after trailing 20-7 in the
second quarter. Manning was named Most Valuable Player of the game after receiving numerous regular season
awards. 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 569 
 1998 UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE VOLUNTEERS
NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RING  
 A 10K ring presented to DeAngelo Lloyd. Wearing the number 99, Lloyd was a defensive
end for the Tennessee Volunteers. He appeared in a total of 21 games, including
recovering a fumble during his senior year in 2000 and running it back 34 yards for a
touchdown. The first BCS National Championship game was played on January 4, 1999,
at the conclusion of the 1998 season. The 1999 Fiesta Bowl featured the 12-0 Volunteers,
who were winners of the Southeastern Conference for the 2nd consecutive season, and the
Florida State Seminoles, coming off their 7th consecutive season as Atlantic Coast
Conference champions. After beginning the season ranked 10th in the country, the
Volunteers climbed to the number one spot by week nine and maintained the position until
ultimately defeating the Seminoles in the National Championship game. The Volunteers
had four Top 20 victories, including defeating number two ranked University of Florida and
number 10 ranked Arkansas. Led by Tee Martin, who was taking over for 1998 NFL
overall number one draft pick Peyton Manning, and Travis Henry, the Volunteers finished
the season with a 13-0 record, including an 8-0 conference record. In the seventh game of
the season against South Carolina, Martin completed 23 of 24 passing for 315 yards and
four touchdowns. In ending the season, the Volunteers had defeated eight bowl teams, four
top 10 teams, and three BCS bowl-bound teams.  

$ 4,000 -  6,000 
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 571 
 STOCK CERTIFICATE FOR 100 SHARES OF
BROADWAY JOE'S INC.  
 A certificate for 100 shares of common stock in Broadway Joe's Inc., owner of
Broadway Joe's restaurant. The shares, issued in April 3, 1969, to James N Reddoch
& Co., were purchased for 10 cents each. The company was dissolved in 1972.  

 8 by 12 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 572 
 1973 SUPER BOWL VII FULL TICKET 
 A full ticket issued for Super Bowl VII between the Miami Dolphins and Washington Redskins
held at Los Angeles Memorial Coliseum in California on January 14, 1973. Jake Scott was
named the Super Bowl MVP. The ticket has been professionally authenticated, encapsulated
and graded by PSA. The ticket earned a final grade of PSA 6. 

 Overall, 9 1/2 by 4 1/2 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 573 
 VINTAGE HELMET AND
SHOULDER PADS  
 A game-used vintage football leather helmet in red. Inscribed
to the front of the helmet is "MacGregor/ H612 " and "6 3/4
- 6 7/8." The shoulder pads are brown and red and are
inscribed "Olympian/ 5636-6" to the front. 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 570 
 LLOYD CARR SIGNED MICHIGAN
WOLVERINES HELMET 
 A Schutt authentic Michigan Wolverines football helmet signed by former
University of Michigan coach Lloyd Carr. Carr was the head coach of the
Wolverines from 1995 to 2007, leading the team to one National
Championship victory and five Big Ten Conference titles. Among University
of Michigan coaches, Carr sits third all time in overall wins, third all time in
highest Big Ten winning percentage, and second all time in most Big Ten
wins. The featured helmet is maize (yellow) and blue, depicting the iconic
University of Michigan colors. The winged Michigan helmet design, an icon
throughout college sports, features three maize colored stripes running to
the back of the helmet. On the front of the helmet, in black, is penned “Go
Blue - Lloyd Carr”; his name is completed in a signature format.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 200 -  400 
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 574 
 KAREEM ABDUL-JABBAR SPORTS
ILLUSTRATEDMAGAZINE 
 A copy of the June 22, 1987, Sports Illustrated magazine
featuring Kareem Abdul-Jabbar on the cover. Abdul-Jabbar,
donning his celebrated number 33 jersey in the Los
Angeles Lakers famous purple and gold, can be seen
putting the finishing touches on a powerful slam dunk. Ten
days before the magazine's release, Abdul-Jabbar, along
with co-stars Magic Johnson and James Worthy, helped
lead the Lakers to their fourth of five championships of the
decade after defeating the rival Boston Celtics four games
to two. 

 11 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 50 -  100 

 

 575 
 BILL RUSSELL AND BOB COUSY
SIGNED BASKETBALL 
 An Olympian Official Basketball signed by 1975 Naismith
Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame inductee Bill Russell and
1971 Naismith Memorial Basketball Hall of Fame inductee
Bob Cousy in black marker. The basketball is additionally
dated "April 27, 1963" by Russell in black marker. The
ball features "Boston Celtics 57·59·60·61·62·63·64·65·
66·68·69 World Champions" in green, white, and red
lettering. The Boston Celtics retired both Russell’s and
Cousy’s numbers. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from JSA. 

$ 300 -  500 
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 576 
 MAGIC JOHNSON 
GAME WORN AND SIGNED SHOES 
 A pair of yellow, purple, and white Converse basketball sneakers, model Magic, game worn and signed by Magic Johnson. The right
exterior shoe is signed "Earvin Magic Johnson/ Be Cool" in blue marker. The left exterior shoe is signed "Earvin Magic Johnson/ #32/
Take Care" in blue marker. Johnson, simply known as Magic to many, is arguably the greatest point guard to play the game of basketball.
With his unique passing abilities and prowess on the court, he dazzled millions of basketball fans from 1979 to 1991 for the world-
renowned Los Angeles Lakers. With a rivalry built in college, Magic Johnson and Larry Bird revived and transformed the NBA in the
1980s, as the league was in a downward slope with tape delays and lack of attendance. Johnson’s accolades include five NBA
championships, three NBA Finals Most Valuable Player awards, and 12 appearances in the NBA All-Star Game. No size present.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA.  

$ 3,000 -  5,000 
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 577 
 SHAQUILLE O'NEAL GAME WORN AND SIGNED SHOES 
 A pair of Reebok custom basketball shoes worn and signed by Shaquille O'Neal in black marker. Both the right and left
inner exterior shoe has been signed and additionally inscribed "#34." A dominant figure with a charisma and character
like no other, the seven-foot-one Shaquille O’Neal was a man among boys while playing in the NBA from 1992 to 2011.
In the summer of 1996, O’Neal signed what at the time was the largest contract in NBA history at a figure of $121 million
over seven years. During the period of 2000-2006, O’Neal captured four NBA championships, three with the Los Angeles
Lakers and one with the Miami Heat, and received three NBA Finals Most Valuable Player awards, two NBA All-Star Game
MVPs, and a scoring title. For the 36th straight year, a teammate of O’Neal’s, this year being Danny Green, then of the
Toronto Raptors, played in the NBA Finals. Size 22. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 
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 578 
 2001 LOS ANGELES LAKERS WORLD BASKETBALL CHAMPIONS RING 
 A 14K yellow gold ring with 64 white and yellow round diamonds totaling approximately 1.70 ct. 48.1 grams. The 2001 World
Basketball Champions ring presented to a member of the Los Angeles Lakers. After defeating the Indiana Pacers in the 2000 National
Basketball Association (NBA) Finals to win their first NBA championship since the 1988 season, the Los Angeles Lakers, led by All-
Stars Shaquille O’Neal and Kobe Bryant on the court and Phil Jackson on the sideline, were looking to go back to back during the
2000-2001 season. The Lakers finished with a record of 56-26, which included an eight-game winning streak to conclude the season.
They placed 1st in the Pacific Division and 2nd overall in the Western Conference. The Los Angeles Lakers accumulated one of the
greatest runs in NBA playoff history by establishing a 15-1 record over a four-series stretch, which included wins over the Portland
Trail Blazers, Sacramento Kings, San Antonio Spurs, and Philadelphia 76ers. Their only loss came to the Allen Iverson-led 76ers in
Game 1 of the NBA Finals. O’Neal was named NBA Finals MVP.

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 578A 
 RUDY TOMJANOVICH 1994 HOUSTON ROCKETS RING 
 A 14K yellow gold ring with 24 round diamonds totaling approximately 0.24 ct and eight baguette diamonds totaling approximately
0.38 ct. 79.2 grams. The Rudy Tomjanovich ring with "Rudy T" on the top with white and yellow diamonds. The Houston Rockets, led by
Hall of Famer Hakeem Olajuwon, one of the greatest players in National Basketball Association (NBA) history, and accompanied by a
strong supporting cast in Otis Thorpe, Vernon Maxwell, and Kenny Smith, captured their first NBA championship in 1994 after defeating
Patrick Ewing and the New York Knicks four games to three in a best-of-seven series. Ten years prior, Olajuwon, playing for the
University of Houston, had lost to Ewing’s Georgetown Hoyas in the 1984 NCAA Championship game. The heralded matchup of two
dominant centers was wildly spoken about. The 1993-1994 Houston Rockets finished the season with a 58-24 record, placing them first
in the Midwest Division and second in the Western Conference. Olajuwon was named the Most Valuable Player of the regular season
after averaging 27.3 points, 11.9 rebounds, and 3.7 blocks and was also named Most Valuable Player of the NBA Finals. Olajuwon
joined elite company by capturing a regular season MVP and Finals MVP in the same season. 

$ 6,000 -  8,000 
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 579 
 LARRY BIRD 1977-1978 GAME WORN INDIANA STATE
JERSEY 
 A game worn Larry Bird Indiana State University road game jersey worn during Bird's junior
season. The blue shade mesh jersey features "INDIANA STATE/ 33" arching across the chest in
white block lettering. Stitched to the front tail of the jersey is a "Sand-Knit [size] 42" label.
Nicknamed "The Hick from French Lick," Bird is widely regarded as one of the greatest
basketball players of all time. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity and letter of opinion. 

 Framed, 40 by 31 inches 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 

 Photograph Credit: AP Images
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 580 
 LARRY BIRD 
1987-1988 WORN CELTICS 
WARM UP JACKET 
 A green Boston Celtics warm up jacket worn by Larry Bird.
The jacket features "Celtics" arching across the chest in
white and yellow lettering. To the back of the jacket on
white nameplate is "Bird" in green lettering. To the interior
are double "Sand-Knit [size] 48" labels alongside a
stitched "87." The Hall of Famer and all-time basketball
great, also known as “Larry Legend,” led the Boston Celtics
to the 1987 NBA Finals against the rival Los Angeles
Lakers. Averaging a league-leading 40.6 minutes per game
during the 1987 season, Bird averaged, per game, 28.1
points, 9.2 rebounds, and 7.6 assists. Shooting a
remarkable 40% from the 3-point line for the year, Bird was
invited to the NBA Three-Point Contest during All-Star
Weekend and won the competition for the second straight
season. He famously went through every round wearing his
warmup jacket. During the 1987-1988 season, Bird
captured his third consecutive victory in the competition. En
route to leading his team to the NBA Finals, Bird led the
league in free throw percentage, shot 52.5% from the field
(second best of his career), and, for the 8th consecutive
season, was voted as an All-Star and as an All-NBA First
Team member. For the 1986-1987 regular season, Bird
shot 50% from 2-point range, 40% from 3-point, and 90%
from free throw, hence establishing the 50-40-90 club as
the first player to accomplish the feat. Accompanied by
authentication documents from MEARS.  

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 581 
 PETE MARAVICH 1979-1980
GAME WORN BOSTON CELTICS
ROAD JERSEY 
 A 1979-1980 Boston Celtics Road Jersey game-worn by
Pete Maravich during his last season with Celtics. The
green jersey features "Celtics/ 44" arching across the
chest in white lettering. Stitched to the front tail of the
jersey is a "Boston Celtics/ Sand-Knit" label above an
additional "Medalist/ Sand-Knit" label. To the back is
"Maravich/ 44"in white lettering. Maravich known by
his nickname “Pistol Pete” is considered to be one of the
first true great showmen of NBA basketball. Maravich
truly transformed the game in more ways than one. He
got his nickname because of the unique way he shot,
similar to a gunman whipping out a pistol from his
holster. Accompanied by authentication documents from
MEARS.  

 Framed, 40 by 31 inches 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 582 
 LARRY BIRD 
GAME WORN AND SIGNED SHOES 
 A pair of black and white Converse basketball sneakers game worn and signed by Larry Bird in black marker. After being drafted in
1978 with the sixth overall pick in the NBA draft, Larry Bird refused to enter the NBA due to contract negotiations. After playing one more
season at Indiana State and settling the dispute, Bird joined the Boston Celtics for the 1979-1980 season, where he beat out rival Magic
Johnson for the NBA’s Rookie of the Year award. With a career that stretched from 1979-1992, Bird cemented himself as one of the great
Boston Celtics of all time while helping to revive not only the NBA but the Celtics-Lakers, which was once dynamic during the 1960s. Upon
retiring, Bird and the Celtics had appeared in five NBA Finals and captured three NBA championships. As for individual accomplishments,
Bird was a two-time NBA Finals MVP, three-time regular season MVP, and nine-time member of the All-NBA First Team. No size present.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA.  

$ 3,000 -  5,000 

 

Photograph Credit: AP Images
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 583 
 PETE MARAVICH PAIR OF SIGNED LETTERS 
 A pair of handwritten and signed letters on Pete Maravich letterhead from Maravich to Wayne. The first is a three-page letter on blue
paper, dated December 24, 1985, reading in part, "Thank you for your very nice letter of Dec. 13th 85. After reading your letter
much information is needed to get the gears in motion for planning, directing, and executing our camp program that is divided into
three categories. Our camp is unique because no other camp runs a program similar to ours. ..." Pete further lists the categories and
additionally lists 10 questions in regard to the logistics of the camp. Signed "Because He lives, Pete Maravich" in blue ink. The second
is a single-page handwritten letter on green paper, dated May 16, 1986, reading in part, "Wayne, I could not hold the camp this
summer because I'm committed all summer. I appreciate your willingness to have a camp, but trying to find a date and organizing it
from much distance is difficult. If God so desires me to have a camp there, then it will happen./ Keep in touch - In Christ's Service,
Peter" in black ink. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Each, 8 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 584 
 PETE MARAVICH SIGNED
CHECK 
 A check dated March 29, 1984, paid to the order of
Adrian Lehtune for the amount of $725.00,
handwritten and signed by Pete Maravich in blue
ink. The check is additionally inscribed "Memo:
Materials - Cabinets." Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

 2 3/4 by 6 inches 

$ 400 -  600 
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 585 
 1996 ATLANTA OLYMPICS
BASKETBALL GOLD MEDAL 
 A 1996 Atlanta Olympics Gold medal presented to a
member of the USA basketball team. In 1996, the
United States returned to the Olympics with a
formidable and dominant roster labeled as “Dream
Team II.” The 1996 group consisted of five returners
from the original “Dream Team”: Charles Barkley,
Scottie Pippen, David Robinson, John Stockton, and
Karl Malone. The rest of the roster included Anfernee
“Penny” Hardaway, Grant Hill, Reggie Miller,
Hakeem Olajuwon, Shaquille O’Neal, Gary Payton,
and Mitch Richmond. With an all-time great roster,
“Dream Team II” cruised their way to Olympic
greatness, crushing Yugoslavia 95-69 to capture the
Gold. The medal hangs from its original ribbon. The
obverse of the medal features a seated Victory
holding a laurel wreath in front of the Colosseum.
The reverse features the Atlanta Games emblem and
is engraved "Centennial Olympic Games." The
bottom edge is engraved "Atlanta Committee for the
Olympic Games." Housed in its original box. 

 Medal, diameter, 2 3/4 inches; box, 7 by 5 1/4 by
2 inches 

$ 20,000 -  30,000 

 

Photograph Credit: AP Images
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 586 
 HARLEM
GLOBETROTTERS MULTI-
SIGNED RECORD ALBUM 
 A vinyl record album featuring the Harlem
Globetrotters official theme song: Brother
Bones’ whistled version of "Sweet Georgia
Brown." The record features the signatures of
Goose Tatum, Marques Haynes, Frank
Washington, Johnny Wilson, Bill Brown,
Inman Jackson, Clarence Wilson, and Josh
Grider, all in blue ink. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity from JSA.  

 Overall, 26 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 587 
 WILTON CHAMBERLAIN 1982-1987 PASSPORT 
 A United States of America passport issued to Wilton Chamberlain on May 24, 1982. 
The passport has been signed by the basketball great in black ink and features a black and white photograph; Date of Birth: August
21, 1936; Place of Birth: Pennsylvania, U.S.A. 
The passport contains entry and exit stamps as well as visas from Korea, Mexico, United Kingdom, and Finland. Passport No.
030113118. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 5 by 3 1/2 inches 

$ 6,000 -  8,000 
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 588 
 LeBRON JAMES CLEVELAND CAVALIERS
GAME WORN UNIFORM WITH SHOES 
 A Cleveland Cavaliers uniform game worn by LeBron James during the 2006
season. James sported a size 50 Reebok jersey along with size 46 Reebok shorts.
Both the jersey and the shorts include the date of the game "4/1," and the jersey
includes the abbreviation “Mia,” which highlights Miami Heat as the opponent.

Matching up against best friend and future teammate Dwyane Wade of the
Miami Heat on April 1, 2006, James led the Cavaliers to their 7th straight win. In
a battle between two of the NBA’s brightest stars, Wade scored 44 points while
James poured in 47 points, grabbed 12 rebounds, and dished out 9 assists.
James wore the Nike LeBron James 3 China Edition sneakers, which had been
released to the public on Nov. 12, 2005. This was the third edition of James'
signature sneaker line. In the summer of 2010, James made the eventful leap from
the Cavaliers to the Heat to partner with All-Stars Dwyane Wade and Chris Bosh.
Accompanied by authentication documents from MEARS with an A10 grading. 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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I've missed more than 9000 shots in my career. 
I've lost almost 300 games. 26 times, 
I've been trusted to take the game winning shot and missed. 
I've failed over and over and over again in my life. 
And that is why I succeed.

-Michael Jordan

“

”
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 589 
 MICHAEL JORDAN 
1987-1988 CHICAGO BULLS SHOOTING SHIRT 
 A 1987-1988 Chicago Bulls warm-up/shooting shirt worn by Michael Jordan. The white jersey features screened red and black "Bulls" on
the chest with NBA logo patch and "Jordan/ 23" screened to verso. Team logo Chicago Bulls heads are on each sleeve. Extensive interior
collar tagging reads, from left to right, "87/ Sand-Knit Chicago Bulls Exclusivity/ MacGregor Sand-Knit/ 46/ 3 LB." Widely considered
the greatest basketball player of all time, Jordan, a six-time NBA champion and recipient of six NBA Finals Most Valuable Player awards,
established his dominance in the NBA immediately upon arrival from the University of North Carolina in 1984. Jordan was selected third
overall by the Bulls and played a vast majority of his career with the organization, from 1984 to 1993 and from 1995 to 1998.
Accompanied by authentication documents from MEARS. 

$ 5,000 -  7,000 
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 590 
 MICHAEL JORDAN 1986-1987 GAME WORN CHICAGO BULLS JERSEY 
 A 1986-1987 Chicago Bulls road jersey game worn by Michael Jordan. The red mesh jersey features "Bulls 23" screened in bold black
and white across the chest, with "Jordan 23" in place on verso. The NBA logo is on the left upper chest, which became league mandated
during the 1986 season. Dual "Sand-Knit" labels are present on the front tail of the jersey, and a "[size] 46" with " '3' LB" embroidered
swatch is to the left.

Widely considered the greatest basketball player of all time, Jordan, a six-time NBA champion and recipient of six NBA Finals Most
Valuable Player awards, established his dominance in the NBA immediately upon arrival from the University of North Carolina in 1984.
He captivated millions of basketball fans and beyond. While at the University of North Carolina from 1981 to 1984, Jordan helped his
school secure the National Championship in 1982 by scoring the go-ahead, game-winning basket. Jordan was selected third overall by the
Bulls and played a vast majority of his career with the organization, from 1984 to 1993 and from 1995 to 1998. In 2001, coming off his
second retirement, Jordan returned to the hardwood with the Washington Wizards. He officially retired in 2003. “His Airness’” led the
Bulls to six NBA championships, including two separate three-peats (1991-1993 and 1996-1998) and earned himself six NBA Finals Most
Valuable Player awards, 14 All-Star Game selections, 10 All-NBA First Team selections, nine All-Defensive First Team selections, and five
Most Valuable Player awards. To go along with the countless awards and accomplishments, Jordan also holds an abundance of records,
including highest scoring average at a 30.12 clip, most seasons averaging 30 or more points per game at eight, and most seasons
leading the league in scoring at 10. Michael Jordan’s #23 is retired by the Chicago Bulls, Miami Heat, and the University of North
Carolina. Accompanied by authentication documents from MEARS. 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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 591 
 FLOYD PATTERSON AND INGEMAR JOHANSSON SIGNED CUT
SHEETS 
 A pair of individual cut sheets signed by Floyd Patterson and Ingemar Johansson in blue ink. Matted together with a
black and white photograph of Patterson and Johansson during a boxing match. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

 Overall, 11 by 14 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 593 
 FLOYD PATTERSON SIGNED
OFFICIAL SOUVENIR
PROGRAMS 
 A pair of Official Souvenir Programs for the Floyd
Patterson vs. Ingemar Johansson consecutive boxing
matches for the World's Heavyweight Champion title.
The first program, signed on the cover in blue marker
by Floyd Patterson and dated June 20, 1960, features
articles about Johansson and Patterson forecasting
who will win. Johansson, at the time of the fight the
reigning champion, would go on to lose his title to
Patterson in 1960. A third fight was scheduled for
March 13, 1961. The second program, signed on the
cover by Patterson in black marker and dated March
13, 1961, analyzes the last two matches between
Patterson and Johansson and offers who may win the
match that night. Accompanied by certificates of
authenticity from JSA.  

 Largest, 11 3/4 by 8 3/4 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 

 592 
 FLOYD PATTERSON SIGNED BOXING GLOVES 
 A pair of red Everlast boxing gloves signed by former Heavyweight champion Floyd Patterson 
at the top of the left-hand glove in silver marker. Patterson, also known as “The Gentleman of Boxing,” 
fought professionally for 20 years, from 1952 to 1972, and accumulated a record of 55-8-1, including 40 knockouts.
Patterson became the youngest Heavyweight champion at age 21, reigning from November 1956 to June 1959, and
regaining the title once more from June 1960 to September 1962 after briefly losing it. Patterson fought Muhammad Ali
twice, including in his final fight, ultimately losing both times. Before turning pro, Patterson represented the United States in
the Middleweight division in the 1952 Olympics and won Gold. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 100 -  200 
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 594 
 FLOYD PATTERSON SIGNED 
BOXING GLOVES PAIR 
 A pair of black Everlast boxing gloves signed by former Heavyweight champion Floyd
Patterson at the top of each glove in white using a grease pen. The date “6/3/60” is
inscribed at the top of each glove to go along with his signature. Patterson, also known
as “The Gentleman of Boxing,” fought professionally for 20 years, from 1952 to
1972, and accumulated a record of 55-8-1, including 40 knockouts. Patterson became
the youngest Heavyweight champion at the age of 21, earning himself the accolade
from November 1956 to June 1959, then regained the position from June 1960 to
September 1962 after briefly losing it. Patterson fought Muhammad Ali twice,
including in his final fight, losing both times. Before turning pro, Patterson represented
the United States in the Middleweight division for the 1952 Olympics and won Gold.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 595 
 FLOYD PATTERSON VS.
INGEMAR JOHANSSON
OFFICIAL FIGHT PROGRAMS 
 A pair of official fight programs from the Floyd
Patterson vs. Ingemar Johansson matches. One
program is from the June 26, 1959, match held at
Yankee Stadium in which Johansson, a 5-1
underdog, overcame the odds and defeated
Patterson via 3rd round stoppage after Johansson
sent Patterson to the ground on seven different
occasions. With the victory, Johansson became
Heavyweight champion of the world. The other
program is from the March 13, 1961, Heavyweight
title bout between Patterson and Johansson at the
Miami Beach Convention Hall, marking the pair's
third meeting with each having knocked out the other
once prior. Patterson won the rubber match and
retained his title with a 6th round knockout. 

 Largest, 12 by 9 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 596 
 MADISON SQUARE GARDEN PAIR OF
PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A pair of black and white photographs of the general view of Madison
Square Garden. Each photograph is stamped on verso. 

 Each, 6 3/4 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 597 
 PHIL MUSCATO VS. JOHNNY LAWER
PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph from a 1942 bout between boxers Phil
Muscato and Johnny Lawer. Muscato and Lawer can be seen on the floor
outside the boxing ring while photographers and fans look amused.
Together with a black and white photograph of the original Yankee
Stadium, host to the “Fight of the Year,” as voted on by The Ring
Magazine, between Max Baer of the United States and Max Schmeling
of Germany. That bout took place on June 8, 1933. The image is an
overall view of Yankee Stadium, the boxing ring, the many fans in
attendance, advertisements in the stadium, and buildings in the distance. 

 Each, 6 3/4 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 598 
 ROCKY MARCIANO SIGNED AND
INSCRIBED CUT SHEET 
 A cut sheet signed by Rocky Marciano in blue ink. The cut sheet is
additionally inscribed "Gail" in the hand of Marciano. Framed
together with a black and white photograph taken during the
rematch between Marciano and Jersey Joe Walcott on May 15,
1953. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Overall, 14 1/2 by 12 1/4 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 599 
 ROCKY MARCIANO VS. ROLAND LA STARZA HEAVYWEIGHT CHAMPIONSHIP
FULL TICKET 
 A full ticket for the September 24, 1953, battle at the Polo Grounds between Rocky Marciano and Roland La Starza. This was the second
time these two men had fought. Marciano would retain his title with an 11th-round TKO over the game, but overmatched La Starza.  

 Overall, 5 by 9 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 601 
 ROCKY MARCIANO
WHITE JACKET 
 A white jacket designed and made
exclusively for former World
Heavyweight champion Rocky
Marciano. The button-down jacket
features two front pockets with an
interior cotton lining. On the
backside of the jacket is “Marciano”
and “Grossinger.” A partially
illegible label is present on the
interior collar. Marciano would spend
time training at Grossinger’s Resort in
New York. Nicknamed “The Rock
from Brockton,” Marciano, known for
his formidable punching power and
stamina, competed from 1947 to
1955, officially retiring in April
1956.  

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 600 
 ROCKY MARCIANO SIGNED BOXING GLOVES PAIR 
 A pair of black Laurie Stevens Sportswear boxing gloves with white laces signed by former Heavyweight champion Rocky Marciano
underside of each glove in black marker. Nicknamed “The Rock from Brockton,” Marciano, known for his formidable punching power and
stamina, competed from 1947 to 1955, officially retiring in April 1956. A man with great strength, Marciano was known undoubtedly for
the strength of his chin, as he was knocked down only twice in his career. Marciano is the only Heavyweight champion to have retired
with an undefeated record; he finished his career with an incredible record of 49-0-0, including winning 43 bouts via knockout. Marciano
stood as Heavyweight champion from September 1952 to April 1956 and ranks among the greats of the sport of boxing, including
Muhammad Ali, Joe Frazier, and Joe Louis. Marciano is the inspiration for the name and fighting style of the famous fictional boxing
character Rocky Balboa. In the Rocky movie series, Balboa idolizes and dreams of becoming like the great Rocky Marciano. Accompanied
by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 600 -  800 
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 602 
 JOE LOUIS VS. ARTURO GODOY
PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A pair of black and white photographs from the Joe Louis vs. Arturo Godoy
boxing match. Each photograph is inscribed and stamped on verso. 

 Each, 8 1/4 by 10 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 603 
 JOE LOUIS GROUP OF PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A group of five black and white photographs: Joe Louis vs. Max
Schmeling boxing match at Yankee Stadium, June 19, 1936; Louis
knockdown by Schmeling; Louis vs. Tony Galento; Louis vs. Bob
Pastor knockdown; and Louis vs. Buddy Baer knockdown. Each
photograph is annotated and stamped on verso. 

 Largest, 10 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 604 
 JOE LOUIS FIGURINE CLOCK 
 A bronze analog clock made in honor of former World Heavyweight
champion Joe Louis. Nicknamed the “Brown Bomber,” Louis reigned as
champion from 1937 to 1949, defending the title 25 consecutive times.
Louis is considered to be one of the greatest Heavyweight boxers of all
time, along the likes of Muhammad Ali, Joe Frazier, and Mike Tyson. 
This bronze clock details Louis in boxing position; engraved underneath is
“Joe Louis World Champion.” 

 Height, 13 inches 

$ 200 -  300 
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 605 
 JOE LOUIS VS. JOE CHESHUL 1949 ENVELOPE 
 A stamped envelope advertising the Joe Louis vs. Joe Cheshul match held at the Armory in Newark, New Jersey, on November 22, 1949.
The envelope is addressed to Ira Seabacher and stamped November 16, 1949. 

 4 1/4 by 9 1/2 inches 

$ 100 -  200 

 

 606 
 JOE LOUIS SIGNED CUT SHEET 
 A cut sheet signed by Joe Louis in black ink. Matted and
framed together with a black and white photograph of Louis
and a replica ticket for the Jim Braddock vs. Joe Louis boxing
match held at Comiskey Park in Chicago on June 22, 1937.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 Overall, 23 1/4 by 17 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 



214

 608 
 JACK DEMPSEY MODEL BOXING
GLOVES JUNIOR CHAMPS SET 
 A pair of two Everlast model 1705 Jack Dempsey boxing
gloves for junior champs. The gloves are brown and have
"Jack Dempsey" engraved in silver lettering on each glove.
Together with a "Jack Dempsey's Boxing Chart."
Accompanied by original box. 

 10 1/2 by 9 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 
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 607 
 JACK DEMPSEY WALTHAM WATCH 
 A Waltham watch engraved on the back "Presented by Police Gazette to Jack Dempsey
1929." The watch has a black leather strap with "Genuine Leather W-Germany/ Speidel."
Police Gazette was an American magazine founded in 1845 that focused primarily on men’s
lifestyle, sports, celebrity gossip, and Guinness World Record competitions, and more. It was
accepted for Police Gazette to list the “world champions” of boxing. Competing from 1914 to 1927
and known as “The Manassa Mauler,” Dempsey was an icon during the 1920s; he treated fans to an
aggressive fighting style and exceptional punching power. Dempsey’s lure allowed him to set financial
and attendance records, including bringing in the first million-dollar bout, which took place in July
1921. Dempsey competed in 75 bouts, having a career record of 54-6-9, including 44 knockouts.
Dempsey’s reign of Heavyweight champion, from 1919 to 1926, lasted for a total of 7 years, 2
months, and 19 days, ranking 7th longest of all time. Dempsey is a member of the International
Boxing Hall of Fame. 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 609 
 JACK DEMPSEY VS. JESS WILLARD BOXING FULL TICKET 
 A full ticket for the July 4, 1919, fight in Toledo, Ohio, between Jess Willard and Jack Dempsey.
Willard received $100,000 for the fight and Dempsey just $27,500 for their match in front of a
crowd of 19,500. Dempsey went on to become one of the best boxers ever to live and held on to this
Heavyweight championship for seven years. 

 Overall, 5 by 7 inches 

$ 200 -  300 

 

 610 
 JACK DEMPSEY RESTAURANT PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph of the iconic Jack Dempsey’s Broadway Restaurant, owned by the
Heavyweight boxing champion. Jack Dempsey’s was established in 1935 directly across from
Madison Square Garden III, but in 1947, the restaurant was relocated into the Brill Building on
Broadway and nestled between 49th and 50th streets. The business eventually closed in 1974. The
photograph is inscribed to the top right corner in black ink "January 1942." Housed in an acrylic
case. 

 5 by 7 inches, overall 

$ 100 -  200 
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 611 
 JACK DEMPSEY SIGNED AND INSCRIBED BOXING GLOVES PAIR 
 A pair of brown Everlast boxing gloves signed by former Heavyweight champion Jack Dempsey at the top of each glove in blue ink.
Competing from 1914 to 1927 and known as “The Manassa Mauler,” Dempsey was an icon during the 1920s, as he treated fans to
an aggressive fighting style and exceptional punching power. Dempsey’s lure allowed him to set financial and attendance records,
including bringing in the first million-dollar bout, which took place in July 1921. Dempsey competed in 75 bouts, having a career
record of 54-6-9, including 44 knockouts. Dempsey’s reign of Heavyweight champion, from 1919 to 1926, lasted for a total of 7
years, 2 months, and 19 days, which ranks 7th longest of all time. Dempsey is a member of the International Boxing Hall of Fame.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA.

$ 200 -  400 

 

 612 
 JACK DEMPSEY SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph of Jack Dempsey signed and inscribed in black
ink "To Clint & Drupy/ Best of luck/ from Jack Dempsey." Accompanied by a
certificate of authenticity from JSA. 

 7 by 5 inches 

$ 100 -  200 
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 613 
 JACK DEMPSEY BOXING
PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A pair of original black and white photographs. One is a
general view of Jack Dempsey training as the crowd looks
on in Atlanta City, New Jersey, in August 1926. The other
is from the Jack Dempsey vs. Jess Willard boxing match.
Each photograph is stamped and annotated on verso. 

 Each, 6 3/4 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 200 -  400 

 

 614 
 GENE TUNNEY VS. JACK DEMPSEY 1927
FULL TICKET 
 A full ticket to the World's Heavyweight Championship between Jack
Dempsey and Gene Tunney held on September 22, 1927, at Soldier
Field in Chicago. The ticket displays four punch holes, which might
indicate that it is a proof ticket because it lacks both a printed seat and
row number; that may have been intended to prevent the ticket from
being used for admittance. Framed together with a "For The World's
Heavy Weight Championship, Official Souvenir/ Gene Tunney,
Champion/ Jack Dempsey, Challenger/ Soldiers' Field, Sept. 22,
1927. Chicago, Ill.

 Overall, 23 1/4 by 15 3/4 inches 

$ 300 -  500 
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 615 
 GENE TUNNEY FIGHT STOOL WITH BRASS PLAQUE 
 A brown wood stool made exclusively for and presented to former American Light Heavyweight champion and World
Heavyweight champion Gene Tunney. The stool has a rounded seat finish and a foot rest. Affixed to the top center of the stool is a
brass plaque, inscribed “City of Philadelphia Hero Scholarship Fund Presents to Gene Tunney Original Stool/ 1926
Championship Fight/ September 1961.” On September 23, 1926, Tunney matched up against the most famous fighter of the
era, Jack Dempsey, in Philadelphia. Tunney defeated Dempsey in a unanimous decision in 10 rounds to claim the World
Heavyweight title. Almost one year later, Tunney successfully defeated Dempsey once more. Tunney is one of only five
Heavyweight champions to have retired while holding a victory over every opponent faced as a professional, barring no-contests. 

 Height, 16 inches 

$ 20,000 -  40,000 
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 616 
 GENE TUNNEY BOXING
GLOVES PAIR 
 A pair of cream colored Spalding boxing gloves
made expressly for 1990 International Boxing
Hall of Fame inductee Gene Tunney. The inner
part of the gloves are orange with white laces.
Inscribed on the outer part of each glove is
“Gene Tunney Boxing Gloves” with the Spalding
logo right underneath, along with “A.G.
Spalding & Bros.” The American Light
Heavyweight title holder between 1922 and
1923 and the World Heavyweight title holder
from 1926 to 1928, Tunney implemented and
combined a style of technicality and the ability to
turn the bout into a game of chess match during
a time when boxers were strictly known for their
hard hitting and slugging abilities. Known as
“The Fighting Marine,” Tunney fought in 85
bouts, although 17 came via newspaper
decision. Tunney won 65 fights, losing only 1.
Tunney went up against Harry Greb, Jack
Dempsey, and Georges Carpentier throughout
his career. Matching up with Greb the most, for
a total of five bouts, Tunney won three, drew
once, and lost once. Tunney is one of only five
Heavyweight champions to have retired while
holding a victory over every opponent faced as
a professional, barring no-contests.

$ 400 -  600 

 

 617 
 JAMES BRADDOCK
SIGNED CUT 
SHEET AND WEIGH-IN
PASS 
 A cut sheet signed by James Braddock in
pencil. Affixed to the cut sheet is a newspaper
clipping that reads "James J. Braddock/
World's Heavyweight Champion." Together
with a weigh-in pass that reads "Official
Weighing in of Jim Braddock and Joe Louis at
Auditorium Theatre Chicago on June 22,
1937/ 12 noon/ Admit One/ No. 152."
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
JSA. 

 Cut sheet, 4 1/4 by 5 1/4 inches; 
Weigh-in pass, 2 3/4 by 4 3/4 inches 

$ 300 -  500 
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 618 
 JOHN SULLIVAN
HANDWRITTEN AND
SIGNED LETTER 
 A single-page handwritten letter on Domino Hotel
Stationery from John Sullivan to a friend and dated
January 27, 1901. Matted and framed together
with a "John L. Sullivan, Champion of the World"
postcard. Sullivan is regarded as the most famous
of the American bare knuckle fighters. After
dominating the world boxing circuit from 1882 to
1892, Sullivan was beaten by "Gentleman Jim"
Corbett. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from JSA. 

 Overall, 21 1/2 by 11 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 

 

 619 
 JOHN SULLIVAN SIGNED
AND INSCRIBED CUT SHEET 
 A John Sullivan signed and inscribed cut sheet.
Reads "John L. Sullivan/ Fifty Ninth St. and
Seventh Ave, New York City" in black ink. Housed
in an acrylic frame. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

 Overall, 4 1/2 by 7 1/2 inches 

$ 600 -  800 
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 620 
 JEFFRIES VS. JOHNSON
1910 FULL TICKET 
 A 1910 Jeffries vs. Johnson full ticket for the
match that took place on July 4, 1910. Jack
Johnson defended his World Heavyweight
title against the "Great White Hope," Jim
Jeffries, in Reno, Nevada. The unused ticket
features photographs of the two fighters and
their respective managers. Matted and
framed together with a black and white
photograph from the fight. 

 PROVENANCE Lot 77, “Sports
Memorabilia,” Christie’s, New York, East,
October 17, 1992 

 Overall, 26 by 21 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 

 

 621 
 JOE FRAZIER SIGNED BOXING GLOVES PAIR 
 A pair of black Everlast boxing gloves signed by 1990 International Boxing Hall of Fame inductee Joe Frazier at the top
of each glove in silver using metallic paint pen. Famously nicknamed “Smokin’ Joe”, Frazier, rated as one of the 10
greatest Heavyweights of all time according to the International Boxing Research Organization, competed from 1965 to
1976 and once more in 1981. Known for his sheer power, strength, and durability, Frazier accumulated a record of 32-4-
1, including 27 knockouts, and was the undisputed Heavyweight champion from 1970 to 1973. At the 1964 Summer
Olympics, although sent as a replacement, Frazier captured the Gold medal via 3-2 decision. After turning pro in 1965,
Frazier built up an 11-0 record and by 1968 was crowned Heavyweight champion. Frazier and Muhammad Ali fought in
1971 in New York City in what was dubbed the “Fight of the Century,” with Frazier winning via unanimous decision. He
eventually fought Ali two more times, losing both, and retired in 1976 after losing to George Foreman. Frazier made a
return in 1981, but he officially retired after one fight. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA.

$ 200 -  400 
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 622 
 MUHAMMAD ALI VS. JOE FRAZIER SIGNED 1974 DECORATIVE GLOVE 
 A gold colored and right-hand decorative Everlast glove commemorating Super Fight II between Muhammad Ali and Joe Frazier and
signed by Frazier and Ali in black marker. Inscribed on the glove is “Super Fight II” (match name), “Joe Frazier vs. Muhammad Ali”
(boxers), “Madison Square Garden” (location), and “January 28, 1974” (date). Super Fight II was the second of three matches
between Ali and Frazier, with Frazier winning the first match in the same location. It was the only fight of three that was a non-title
boxing match. Due to a rise in animosity and tension between the boxers, the two fighters were involved in an altercation at ABC’s
studios in New York City less than a week before the fight. The bout was an opportunity for Ali to avenge his loss, and he defeated
Frazier in 12 rounds via unanimous decision in what became an all-time great Heavyweight fight. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from JSA. 

$ 4,000 -  6,000 

 

  623 
 MUHAMMAD ALI AND JOE FRAZIER
SIGNED BOXING GLOVES PAIR 
 A pair of red Everlast boxing gloves signed by former Heavyweight
champions Muhammad Ali and Joe Frazier at the top of each glove in
gold using metallic paint pen. Born Cassius Marcellus Clay Jr. and
nicknamed “The Greatest,” Ali is known as the greatest boxer of all
time and as one of the greatest athletes of the 20th century. Ali and
Frazier fought three times throughout their careers, with Ali winning
two of the three matchups. In their first match, labeled the “Fight of the
Century” and taking place in New York City’s Madison Square
Garden in March 1971, "Smokin' Joe" won in 15 rounds via
unanimous decision. The second fight took place in 1974 in New
York City, with Ali winning via unanimous decision. The third and
final fight took place in the Philippines in 1975 and
was called the “Thrilla in Manila.” That match still
stands as one of the most watched television
broadcasts. Ali won with a 14th round
technical knockout. Accompanied by a letter
of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 624 
 MUHAMMAD ALI HANDWRITTEN AND SIGNED
NOTE 
 A single-page handwritten note on Muhammad Ali Farms letterhead from Ali to W.D.
Bowerly. The note reads in full, "To W.D. Bowerly from Muhammad Ali/ Service for
God, is the rent we pay for our room in the HEREAFTER" with a heart symbol and
dated 1-6-89 in blue ink. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 -  3,000 

 

 625 
 MUHAMMAD ALI VS. JOE FRAZIER GROUP OF MAGAZINES 
 A group of five items, including four magazines (two the same) and one program, detailing the epic and tremendous matchups between
the most profound fighters of them all, Muhammad Ali and Joe Frazier. The first magazine is a World Boxing (Victory Sports Series)
publication from March 1974 and featuring Ali and Frazier on the front cover. The magazine is titled “Muhammad Ali vs. Joe Frazier The
Fight of the Century - Part Two.” A LIFE magazine displays images of Frazier and Ali, as Frazier takes a swing at Ali during their historic
Fight of the Century bout. The magazine is dated March 19, 1971, 11 days after Frazier defeated Ali. A pair of LIFE publications have on
the cover “Backstage with Ali and Frazier” and down below, in large lettering, “Battle of the Champs.” Dated March 5, 1971, the LIFE
magazine displays images of Ali and Frazier wearing similar bow-tie suits and capturing the essence of stern and mean looks. Three days
later, on March 8, 1971, Ali and Frazier would fight for the first time in New York City’s famed Madison Square Garden in what would be
known as the Fight of the Century. Frazier won the match after 15 rounds in a unanimous decision. Together with an official program from
the Fight of the Century. The front cover features images, in color, of Ali and Frazier in a mirror-like frame; the cover also displays the
location, date, and year of the bout as well as the significance of the fight (World Heavyweight championship). Displayed at the top center,
it reads, “Fight of the Champions.” Within the magazine are a historic background on boxing, an in-depth look into both Ali and Frazier,
and more. 

 13 1/4 by 10 1/2 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 626 
 CASSIUS CLAY SIGNED
BOXING GLOVES PAIR 
 A pair of red Everlast boxing gloves with white
laces signed by former Heavyweight champion
Muhammad Ali, formerly known as Cassius Clay,
on the top of each glove in black marker. Before
converting to Islam and taking the name
Muhammad Ali, Cassius Marcellus Clay Jr. fought
20 of his 61 bouts under his given name, winning
all of them. In his final bout as Cassius Clay, at
age 22, he defeated former Heavyweight
champion Sonny Liston via 7th round TKO to
claimed the Heavyweight crown. For a total of 9
years, 5 months, and 5 days, Ali was the
Heavyweight champion of the world on three
different occasions. Ali was vocal in the ring, to go
along with added flare, excitement, movement,
and the outpouring of rhyme schemes.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 800 -  1,200 

 

 627 
 MUHAMMAD ALI SIGNED
BOXING HEADGEAR 
 A black and white Everlast boxing headgear made
expressly for Muhammad Ali and signed by the former
Heavyweight champion on the front in gold using metallic
paint pen. Fighting professionally from 1960 to 1981,
Ali’s record included 56 wins, 37 of which were by
knockout, and only 5 losses. For a total of 9 years, 5
months, and 5 days, Ali was the Heavyweight champion
of the world on three different occasions. Accompanied
by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 400 -  600 
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 628 
 MUHAMMAD ALI ROBE 
 An Everlast white robe designed and made exclusively for former Heavyweight champion Muhammad Ali. On the backside of the robe
in black lettering is “Muhammad Ali.” An Everlast label present to the interior collar reads “Made Expressly for Muhammad Ali.” Born
Cassius Marcellus Clay Jr., later changed to Muhammad Ali due to his conversion to Islam, and nicknamed “The Greatest,” Ali is
known as the greatest boxer of all time and as one of the greatest athletes of the 20th century. Fighting professionally from 1960 to
1981, Ali’s record includes 56 wins, 37 of those in the form of knockout, and only 5 losses. For a total of 9 years, 5 months, and 5
days, Ali was the Heavyweight champion of the world on three different occasions. Ali was full of flare, excitement, and movement in
the ring, to go along with an outpouring of rhyme schemes and belittling of opponents. Ali was involved in many historic boxing
matches, including against George Foreman (Rumble in the Jungle) and Joe Frazier (Thrilla in Manila). 

$ 10,000 -  20,000 
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Photograph Credit: AP Images
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 629 
 MUHAMMAD ALI SIGNED AND
WORN BOXING TRUNKS 
 A pair of black Everlast boxing trunks made expressly for
Muhammad Ali and signed by the former Heavyweight
champion on the front in black marker. Inscribed on the trunks in
black marker “From Muhammad Ali three time heavyweight
champion Dec 21 - 1980/ Service to others is the rent we pay
for our room on Earth.” Born Cassius Marcellus Clay Jr., later
changed to Muhammad Ali due to his conversion to Islam, and
nicknamed “The Greatest,” Ali is known as the greatest boxer of
all time and as one of the greatest athletes of the 20th century.
Fighting professionally from 1960 to 1981, Ali’s record
included 56 wins, 37 of which were in the form of knockout,
and only 5 losses. For a total of 9 years, 5 months, and 5 days,
Ali was the Heavyweight champion of the world on three
different occasions. Ali was full of flare, excitement, and
movement in the ring, to go along with an outpouring of rhyme
schemes and belittling of opponents. Ali was involved in many
historic boxing matches, including against George Foreman
(Rumble in the Jungle) and Joe Frazier (Thrilla in Manila). Ali
was more than an athlete in many ways. His work as an activist
and philanthropist has constantly been highlighted.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 20,000 -  40,000 
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 630 
 MUHAMMAD ALI SIGNED BOXING GLOVES PAIR 
 A pair of red Everlast boxing gloves signed by former Heavyweight champion Muhammad Ali on the left-hand glove at the top in gold
using metallic paint pen. Born Cassius Marcellus Clay Jr., later changed to Muhammad Ali due to his conversion to Islam and nicknamed
“The Greatest,” Ali is known as the greatest boxer of all time and as one of the greatest athletes of the 20th century. Ali was involved in
many historic boxing matches, including against George Foreman (Rumble in the Jungle) and Joe Frazier (Thrilla in Manila). Ali was
more than an athlete in many ways. His work as an activist and philanthropist has constantly been highlighted. Accompanied by a letter
of authenticity from JSA. 

$ 400 -  600 
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 631 
 MUHAMMAD ALI SIGNED CHECK 
 A check dated June 7, 1974, paid to the order of Cash for the amount of $160.00, handwritten and
signed by Muhammad Ali in black ink. The check is from the Muhammad Ali Training Camp account and is
additionally inscribed "Misc Expense." Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from JSA. 

 3 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 1,000 -  2,000 
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 632 
 MUHAMMAD ALI 
VS. EARNIE SHAVERS BOXING POSTER 
 An on-site broadside poster highlighting the September 29, 1977, boxing
match at Madison Square Garden between Muhammad Ali and Earnie
Shavers. The poster additionally shows the four other matchups before the
anticipated bout between Ali and Shavers, which included boxers Alexis
Arguello and Vito Antuofermo. A face image of each boxer is included on the
poster. Ali, although past his prime, was able to retain the Heavyweight title
via unanimous decision after a 15-round battle against Shavers, who was
known as the hardest punching Heavyweight in the world at the time. 

 29 by 23 inches 

$ 600 -  800 

 

 633 
 MUHAMMAD ALI VS. GEORGE FOREMAN ORIGINAL 1974 "RUMBLE IN THE
JUNGLE" FIGHT TICKET 
 An unused ticket to the Muhammad Ali and George Foreman fight known as "Rumble in the Jungle," said to be the greatest sporting event
of the 20th century. On October 30, 1974, Heavyweight champion George Foreman and former Heavyweight champ Muhammad Ali
went head to head in Kinshasa, located in the Republic of Zaire (currently known as the Democratic Republic of the Congo), in front of
60,000 spectators. Ali, considered the underdog, won by knockout in the eighth round of the bout. The fight was watched by an estimated
one billion viewers worldwide, making it the most watched live television broadcast at the time. Originally set to take place on September
25, 1974, as seen on the ticket, the fight was pushed back to October 30 due to a cut Foreman sustained while sparring with his partner.
The unused ticket featured in green and yellow depicts images of Foreman and Ali. The printed information is in French. Located on the
ticket are the names of the fighters, original date of the bout, cost of the ticket, and other details. 

 3 by 6 inches 

$ 800 -  1,200 
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 635 
 ROBERTO DURAN SIGNED ROBE 
 A silk and lamé robe designed and made exclusively for former
Lightweight, Welterweight, Light Middleweight, and Middleweight
champion Roberto Duran. The white portion of the robe is made almost
entirely out of silk, while the rest of the robe is in gold and made out of
lamé. On the backside of the robe, in large gold lamé lettering, is
“Roberto Duran,” under which it is signed in black marker. Fighting
professionally for an unbelievable 33 years, Duran accumulated an
impressive record of 103 wins and only 16 losses. Duran is one of two
boxers to have competed in five decades, joining American Jack
Johnson. Duran, although small in stature, was known for his versatility,
punching power, defense, and sheer fury, earning himself the nickname
“Manos de Piedra” [Hands of Stone]. One of the great moments of
Duran’s career took place in 1980 when he defeated Sugar Ray Leonard
in Montreal in a 15-round unanimous decision. The fight became known
as “The Brawl in Montreal.” 

$ 400 -  600 

 

 634 
 VINTAGE RINGSIDE BOXING BELL 
 A vintage ringside boxing bell, or firehouse bell, brass, mounted on
wood. 

$ 100 -  200 

 



A Special Thanks to 
The Southern Gentleman himself, 

Dr. Goodman Basil Espy III

Your friends at Julien's Auctions!
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Julien’s Auctions invites you to join its exclusive membership program (the “Preferred Member Program”). Enjoy VIP status with
entrance to VIP events and a full-color catalog for each of our Rock ‘n’ Roll, Hollywood and single-owner celebrity estate
exhibitions and auctions for the next five years.

The cost of your five-year Preferred Membership is $2,000. This is an approximate savings of $5,000 during the five year period
over the cost of purchasing each of our printed auction catalogs on an a la carte basis. As a Julien’s Auctions Preferred Member,
you will receive special VIP invitations to our high-profile auctions, receptions and exhibitions worldwide.

Your Julien’s Auctions Preferred Membership gives you special access to our prestigious world-class receptions and events and you
will receive all of our auction catalogs. After you purchase your membership, you will receive a confirmation letter in the mail.

Our membership program offers you inside access to the exciting world of celebrities and their collections.

Call us at (310) 836-1818 or visit our website at www.juliensauctions.com to learn more!

Please note that Preferred Membership is not a substitute for auction registration, which you must continue to do on a per-auction
basis.  If you wish to bid in an auction, you are still required to complete a Bidder Registration Form, and to set up a Member
Account in connection with online auction bidding. 

PREFERRED MEMBER PROGRAM
Receive a Five Year Julien’s Auctions Catalog Subscription 
and Access to Every Worldwide VIP Events

http://www.juliensauctions.com/
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 PLeASe check One OF the FOLLOwIng: 

o I will be attending the live auction    

o I will be placing absentee bids    

o I will be phone bidding

name: _____________________________________________________  company: _________________________________________________

email: ________________________________   _________________________________________________________________________________

Address: _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

city: _____________________________________________________________ State/Provence: ______________________________________ 

ZIP/Postal code: ________________________________________   country: ______________________________________________________

Day Phone: _______________________________  cell Phone: _______________________________  Fax: _____________________________  

o check here if different billing address

Julien’s Auctions invites you to complete and submit this Bidder Registration Form.  You acknowledge your proposed registration to bid in the above-
identified Auction is subject to verification of the information that you provide, and approval of your registration is at the sole and complete discretion
of Julien’s Auctions.  We will provide you with written confirmation if and when your application is approved. 

This auction sale will be conducted in accordance with Julien’s Auctions’ Auction Terms and Conditions (“Terms and Conditions”) in the form set out in
our auction catalogue, which are incorporated herein by reference. You should read the Auction Terms and Conditions which describe the charges
payable by you on the purchases you make and other terms relating to bidding and buying at the auction, which you accept by signing this form. You
should ask us any questions you have about the Terms and Conditions before signing this Bidder Registration Form. 

B IDDER REGISTRATION FORM

BIDDer #

Internal Use Only:

o Absentee Bid(s)     o Phone Bid(s)

Absentee Bidders: Please state your MAXIMUM bid in United States Dollars (USD$) for each Lot 
(excluding Buyer’s Premium, Online Fee, taxes, shipping fees or other charges):

Lot #:____________ Bid:____________         Lot #:____________ Bid:____________          Lot #:____________ Bid:____________          Lot #:____________ Bid:____________

Lot #:____________ Bid:____________         Lot #:____________ Bid:____________          Lot #:____________ Bid:____________          Lot #:____________ Bid:____________

Lot #:____________ Bid:____________         Lot #:____________ Bid:____________          Lot #:____________ Bid:____________          Lot #:____________ Bid:____________

Lot #:____________ Bid:____________         Lot #:____________ Bid:____________          Lot #:____________ Bid:____________          Lot #:____________ Bid:____________

&
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 Billing address (if different than previous page):

name: _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Address:____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

city: __________________________________________________________   State/Provence: ____________________________________ 

ZIP/Postal code: _______________________________________   country: ___________________________________________________

type of Credit Card:

o Visa       o Mastercard       o American express

card number: ______________________________________________________________________________________________________

expiration Date: ________________________________________________   Security code: _____________________________________

Upon credit card verification, if you are approved for registration as a Bidder, you hereby authorize Julien’s Auctions to 
charge the above listed card for any purchases you make at Auction pursuant to the Auction terms and conditions.

Signature: _______________________________________________  Date: _______________________________________________

shipping: Please review the shipping terms for your items. Shipping is not included in the hammer Price of your auction items, and winning Bidders are responsible
for all shipping costs. Please allow 2-12 weeks for the delivery of your Lot(s) to you; delivery time is dependent upon the size of the Auction, the destination address
of the Lot, and the method of transportation to deliver the Lot. Julien's Auctions and Shippers are not responsible for returned or undeliverable shipments . 

Buyer’s Premium: I hereby request approval for registration to bid in this auction sale with Julien’s Auctions (“the Auctioneer”). I acknowledge that I have read, under-
stood and agreed to the Auction terms and conditions applicable to the Auction for which I now register and request the Auctioneer to approve such registration as
an authorized participant as a Floor Bidder (Bidder at live event), Absentee Bidder (Bidder by phone or proxy) or Online Bidder. A Buyer’s Premium will be added to
the successful bid price and is payable by the Purchaser as part of the total Purchase Price. Successful online bids are subject to the Buyer’s Premium, plus an
additional service fee of three percent (3%) of the hammer Price, payable by the Purchaser as part of the total Purchase Price. I acknowledge and agree that Buyer’s
Premium will be added to the hammer Price on each individual lot as follows:

Lots with a Hammer Price of up to $100.00: twenty-five United States Dollars and zero cents ($25.00).

Lots with a Hammer Price of $100.01 up to and including $200,000.00: twenty-five percent (25%).

Lots with a Hammer Price of $200,000.01 and above: twenty-five percent (25%) will be added to the hammer Price up to $200,000.00, and an additional Buyer’s
Premium of twenty percent (20%) will be added to any amount above $200,000.00.

I further acknowledge that I am responsible to pay Julien’s Auctions the aggregate of the hammer Price and the Buyer’s Premium for such lot(s), as well as additional
applicable fees as stated in the Auction terms and conditions. All invoices must be paid within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction. I authorize Julien’s
Auctions to charge my credit card listed on this form for all items purchased (including shipping) at this auction, and any future Julien’s Auctions I may participate in,
if not otherwise paid in full within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction.

representations, Warranties and acknowledgements: I, the undersigned, represent and warrant to Julien’s Auctions that (i) the information I have provided on
this Bidder registration Form is truthful, complete and accurate; (ii) I have full power and authority to execute and deliver this Bidder registration Form; (iii) this
Bidder registration Form is a legally valid and binding obligation; and (iv) the execution, delivery and/or performance of this Bidder registration Form and the Auction
terms & conditions does not conflict with any agreement, understanding or document to which the proposed registered bidder is a party.    I acknowledge receiving
a copy of the Auction terms and conditions attached hereto, and agree to comply with all provisions therein.  I understand that each and every Bid that I place in
the Auction creates a binding obligation to purchase the Lots for which I am the winning Bidder, and that all purchases are subject to additional fees as detailed in
the Auction terms and conditions. 

Signature: _______________________________________________  Date: _______________________________________________

                                  
Print name: ___________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                   

company (if applicable): ________________________________________ title: _________________________________________

Please return completed forms via fax at (310)  388-0207 or e-mail to Bidding@JuliensAuctions.com
Forms must be received by 12:00 pm (noon) Pacific time on the day prior to the auction day in order for your registration information to be timely reviewed and verified.

MAIL OnLy: Julien’s Auctions | 8630 hayden Place | culver city, cA 90232 
phone: (310)  836-1818 | fax: (310)  388-0207 | email: info@juliensauctions.com

Bidder Registration Form continued

&
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Julien entertainment.com, Inc., a california corporation
d/b/a Julien’s Auctions ( “Julien’s Auctions”, “com-
pany”, “we”, “our”, or “us”) hereby provides the
following terms (“Auction terms and conditions”) to
apply to sales by Bids conducted by Julien’s Auctions
(each an “Auction” and collectively, the “Auctions”).  By
completing a Bidder registration Form, you agree that
you have read, understood and agree to be bound by
these Auction terms and conditions. 

PLeASe reAD theSe AUctIOn terMS AnD cOn-
DItIOnS cAreFULLy. theSe AUctIOn terMS
AnD cOnDItIOnS IncLUDe An AgreeMent tO
MAnDAtOry ArBItrAtIOn, whIch MeAnS thAt
yOU Agree tO SUBMIt Any DISPUte ArISIng
UnDer, reLAteD tO, Or In cOnnectIOn wIth
the AUctIOn tO BInDIng InDIVIDUAL ArBItrA-
tIOn rAther thAn PrOceeD In cOUrt.  the
DISPUteS/ArBItrAtIOn PrOVISIOn ALSO
IncLUDeS A cLASS ActIOn wAIVer, whIch
MeAnS thAt yOU Agree tO PrOceeD wIth
Any DISPUte InDIVIDUALLy AnD nOt AS PArt
OF A cLASS ActIOn. thIS AgreeMent ALSO
IncLUDeS A JUry wAIVer. 

1.  aUCtIOns.

each Auction conducted is of a designated set of items
(each a “Lot”) on a designated date.  Lots are provided
by the party that wishes us to sell property on their
behalf (each such party a “consignor”).  we will provide
the pertinent information for each Auction, including:
date, start time of auction, each Lot to be sold, and
location.  Auctions may be conducted live in-person,
online via http://www.julienslive.com (the “Service”), or
both.  All Auctions conducted by Julien’s Auctions, and
these Auction terms and conditions, are governed by
the laws of the State of california.  Julien’s Auctions
maintains a bond on file with the california Secretary of
State as required by california civil code §1812.600.

2.  regIstratIOn.  

In order to participate in an Auction, registration is
required for all persons wishing to Bid (“Bidders”).  Any
person registering to Bid by phone, absentee, or in
person will complete a Bidder registration Form.  Online
Bidders will submit a completed electronic form through
the Service, where they may also establish an online
account (“Member Account”).  each Auction requires a
separate registration; Bidders with a Member Account
may register for Auctions via their account.  

(a)    Information required.  to register, Bidders are
required to submit their name, physical address,
telephone number, email address, and credit card
information.  you hereby represent that all information
you submit in connection with registration is truthful and
accurate.  By submitting your information, you consent
to have your personal information processed by Julien’s
Auctions in the United States.  Julien’s Auctions has
implemented commercially reasonable technical and
organizational measures designed to secure your
personal information from accidental loss and from
unauthorized access, access, use, alteration or disclo-
sure.  however, we cannot guarantee that unauthorized
third parties will never be able to defeat those measures
or use your personal information for improper purposes.
you acknowledge that you provide your personal infor-
mation at your own risk.

(b)    First time Bidders.  For verification purposes,
Bidders who have not participated in an Auction are

required to submit a copy of their (A) official
government-issued identification (driver’s license /
passport / state identification card), and (B) credit card.
copies of such documents may be submitted in person,
via facsimile to 310-388-0207 or via email to
bidding@juliensauctions.com.  Failure to do so may
inhibit your ability to register.

(c)    Credit Card authorization.  we (and/or our third-
party payment processor) may verify credit card
information in order to register.  to verify your card, we
will charge $1.00 to it.  After the card is verified, we will
immediately refund the card.  your card issuer will
credit your card balance within thirty (30) days from
the date of the refund.  In the event you add or
replace a credit card, we may also verify such new or
replacement credit card.  

(d)    Minors. Bids will not be accepted from those
persons under eighteen (18) years of age (i) without
written consent of said person’s parent or legal
guardian, or (ii) unless such person is an emancipated
minor.  written consent must acknowledge the terms
and conditions of sale.  this written consent constitutes
an agreement to be bound thereby on behalf of the
Bidder.  If you are under 18 years of age you may
participate in Auctions only if you are either an
emancipated minor, or possess legal parental or
guardian consent, and are fully able and competent to
enter into the terms, conditions, obligations,
affirmations, representations, and warranties set forth in
these Auction terms and conditions, and to abide by
and comply with these Auction terms and conditions. 

IF yOU Are A PArent Or gUArDIAn AnD yOU PrO-
VIDe yOUr cOnSent tO the regIStrAtIOn OF
yOUr chILD, yOU Agree tO Be BOUnD By thIS
AgreeMent wIth reSPect tO, thrOUgh, AnD In
cOnnectIOn wIth SUch regIStrAtIOn AnD AUc-
tIOn PArtIcIPAtIOn.   

(e)    Online Member accounts.    Bidder can elect to
set up a Member Account on the Service in accordance
with the policies set forth on the Service.  Bidder
acknowledges and agrees that all Bids placed under a
Member Account are considered to be placed by the
Member or with Member’s authorization.

(f)     approval of registration. Julien’s Auctions, in its
sole and absolute discretion, reserves the right to
approve or reject Bidders for its Auctions at any time.
we are under no obligation to accept your application
for registration.

(g)    term of registration.  Upon approval by Julien’s
Auctions, your registration is effective throughout the
applicable Auction for which you registered and any
post-Auction obligations you incur in connection with
Bids you placed during such Auction.       

3.  BIddIng. 

Upon completed and approved registration, Bidders
may submit a binding offer to purchase a Lot at a
specified price (a “Bid”) in an Auction.    

(a)    Placement; Payment authorization.  when a Lot
at the Auction goes live, you are free to place bids on
such Lot (i) if an in-person Auction, or if an Auction con-
ducted both in-person and online, until the individual
conducting the sale for Julien’s Auctions (the
“Auctioneer”) determines that bidding on such Lot has
closed, or (ii) if an online-only Auction, in accordance
with the parameters set forth on the Service for such

Lot.  As bids are placed, Julien’s Auctions reserves the
right to authorize your credit card for any bid amount
placed.    If an authorization was made on a Bid and you
are subsequently outbid, Julien’s Auctions will release
that authorization.

(b)    notifications.  If you are placing Bids via the Serv-
ice or by proxy, each time you are outbid Julien’s
Auctions will send you an email message notification
advising you of such.  If you are a telephone or in-per-
son Bidder, it is your responsibility to monitor the Lot(s)
for which you placed Bid(s) in the event you are outbid.
If you are the winning Bidder for a given Lot, Julien’s
Auctions will send you an email message confirmation.

(c)    Bid Conditions. Julien’s Auctions reserves the
right to accept or decline any Bid.  Bids must be for an
entire Lot.  each Lot constitutes a separate sale.  All
Bids are per Lot unless otherwise announced at a live
sale by the Auctioneer.  All winning Bids are subject to a
Buyer’s Premium (as defined herein).  Live auction Lots
will be sold in their numbered sequence unless the
Auctioneer directs otherwise.  Julien’s Auctions may
cancel any Lot and have it removed from an Auction
prior to acceptance of a winning Bid.  In the event a Lot
is removed from an Auction, notice will be provided (i) if
an online Auction, by a posting on the Service and by
email to Bidders who placed their Bid on such Lot via
the Service, and (ii) if the Auction is an in-person
Auction, at the physical location of the Auction.  In such
instance of Lot removal from an Auction, any Bids
previously placed on such Lot prior to its removal from
the Auction shall be cancelled, and Julien’s Auctions will
not receive any further Bids on such Lot.      

(d)    Purchase Obligations.   In connection with mak-
ing Bids, Bidders agree that the registered Bidder with
the highest Bid at the close of the Auction will be obli-
gated to purchase the Lot. By bidding on any Lot, you
agree to purchase the Lot at the price you have Bid. you
agree that should you Bid on a Lot and that Bid is the
winning Bid, that you are bound to pay Julien’s Auctions
the winning bid amount for the Lot. All sales are final and
winners cannot cancel.  no exceptions will be made.
you further acknowledge and agree that the winning Bid
you submit for each Lot is subject to: (i) additional fees,
including the Buyer’s Premium and Online Service Fee
(if applicable), and (ii) additional costs, including taxes,
shipping (if applicable), storage (if applicable), and cus-
toms (if applicable), and that you are obligated to pay
such fees and costs in connection with your winning
Bid. 

(e)    Conduct. It is unlawful and illegal for Bidders to
collude, pool, or agree with another Bidder to pay less
than the fair value for Lot(s).  Bidders participating in
both live and online auctions acknowledge that the law
provides for substantial penalties for those who violate
these provisions.

(f)     disputes Between Bidders.  For live auctions the
Auctioneer will have final discretion in the event that any
dispute should arise between Bidders.  the Auctioneer
will determine the successful Bidder, cancel the sale, or
re-offer and resell the Lot or Lots in dispute.  Julien’s
Auctions will have final discretion to resolve any
disputes arising after the sale and in online auctions.  If
any dispute arises our sale record is conclusive. 

(g)    absentee Bids.  Julien’s Auctions will execute
order or absentee bids, and accept telephone bids as a
courtesy to clients who are unable to attend the live
auctions.  notwithstanding the foregoing, we take no

Auction terms and conditions
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responsibility for any errors or omissions in connection
with this courtesy.

(h)    Online Bids.  Our online auction Service is
provided “As Is” and “As Available.”  high speed
internet access is required to access the Service
effectively.  the Service is subject to limitations, delays
and other problems inherent in the use of the Internet
and electronic communications.  Julien’s Auctions is not
responsible for any delays, delivery failures, or other
damage resulting from such problems. 

(i)     reserve.  All of the Lots offered at Auction are
subject to a confidential minimum price acceptable to
the consignor at which the Lot will be sold (the
“reserve”). Julien’s Auctions is not obligated to sell the
Lot unless the reserve is met.  A Lot or Lots may be
withdrawn from an Auction if there is no Bid equal to or
above the reserve.

During a live auction the Auctioneer may open any Lot
by bidding on behalf of the consignor and may bid up
to the amount of the reserve, by placing successive or
consecutive bids for a Lot or Bids in response to other
Bidders.  Online sales may do the same by employing
the use of a starting Bid which will commence bidding
at or below the reserve price agreed to by the
consignor.

4.  WInnIng BIds.

At the close of the Auction, the highest Bid for a Lot will
be considered the “hammer Price”, and the successful
Bidder shall be informed by email (the “winning Bidder”
or the “Purchaser”).  the winning Bidder is responsible
for paying to Julien’s Auctions the hammer Price,
Buyer’s Premium, and all applicable taxes, plus shipping
costs (if applicable), insurance costs while in transit (for
items not picked up in person), Online Service Fee (if the
winning Bidder placed the Bid online via the Service)
and any applicable customs and/or duties (such
amounts collectively, the “total Purchase Price”).  Upon
conclusion of the Auction, we will provide the winning
Bidder with an accounting statement of the total Pur-
chase Price by email.

(a)    risk of loss; release of lots.  Upon establish-
ment of the hammer Price for the purchase of the Lot
(the “Sale”), the winning Bidder immediately thereafter
assumes full responsibility for all risk of loss or damage
(including, without limitation, liability for or damage to
frames or glass covering prints, paintings, photos, or
other works) and will immediately pay the total Pur-
chase Price or such part as Julien’s Auctions may
require.  All Sales are final.  Lots will be released to you
(or the shipping company, as applicable) upon our
receipt of payment of the total Purchase Price in full
from you.  

(b)    Buyer’s Premium.  winning Bidder agrees that in
addition to the hammer Price, the Lot will be subject to an
additional charge on the hammer Price as part of the total
Purchase Price (the “Buyer’s Premium”).  the Buyer’s Pre-
mium is as follows:

Lots with a Hammer Price of up to $100.00.  For individual
Lots with a hammer Price of up to and including one hun-
dred United States Dollars and zero cents ($100.00), the
Buyer’s Premium is twenty-five United States Dollars and
zero cents ($25.00).  

Lots with a Hammer Price of $100.01 up to and including
$200,000.00.  For individual Lots with a hammer Price of
one hundred United States Dollars and one cent ($100.01)
to two hundred thousand United States Dollars and zero
cents ($200,000.00), a Buyer’s Premium of twenty-five
percent (25%) will be added to the hammer Price.

Example:  the hammer Price on a Lot is one hundred
and fifty thousand United States Dollars ($150,000).  the
winning Bidder would pay a Buyer’s Premium of 25%,
i.e., thirty-seven thousand five hundred United States
Dollars ($37,500.00) on such Lot.

Lots with a Hammer Price of $200,000.01 and above.
For individual Lots with a hammer Price of two hundred
thousand United States Dollars and one cent
($200,000.01) and above, a Buyer’s Premium of twenty-
five percent (25%) will be added to the hammer Price
up to $200,000.00, and an additional Buyer’s Premium
of twenty percent (20%) will be added to any amount
above $200,000.00.

Example:  the hammer Price on a Lot is two hundred
and fifty thousand United States Dollars ($250,000.00).
the winning Bidder would pay a total Buyer’s Premium
of sixty thousand United States Dollars ($60,000.00) on
such Lot, calculated as follows: 25% of the first
$200,000.00, i.e. fifty thousand United States Dollars
($50,000.00), plus 20% of the remaining $50,000.00, i.e.
ten thousand United States Dollars.

(c)    Online service Fee.  For all Lots where the win-
ning Bid is submitted online via the Service, an
additional three percent (3%) of the hammer Price (the
“Online Service Fee”) will be added to the Buyer’s Pre-
mium amount detailed immediately above.

Example:  the hammer Price on a Lot is two hundred
and fifty thousand United States Dollars ($250,000.00),
with the highest Bid being placed online via the Service.
the winning Bidder would pay, in addition to the Buyer’s
Premium, an Online Service Fee of seven thousand five
hundred United States Dollars ($7,500.00).

(d)    taxes.  winning Bidder agrees that he/she is
responsible for the payment of any and all applicable
taxes due in connection with such Lot, including but not
limited to sales tax, use tax, and value-added tax (VAt).
All items picked up in california will be charged califor-
nia state sales tax, as will all items sent to california
residents.  All items sent to new york residents will be
charged new york state sales tax.     

(e)    lot retrieval. All Lots must be removed from our
premises by the winning Bidder within thirty (30) calendar
days of the conclusion of the Auction at the winning Bid-
der’s own expense.

In-person Pick-up; Storage Fees. If you intend to pick up
your items as the winning Bidder, arrangements must be
made upon payment of the total Purchase Price for the
Lot. Pick-ups are by appointment only, Monday-Friday
between 10:00am and 4:00pm. If, after thirty (30) days fol-
lowing your payment of the total Purchase Price, the Lot
is not removed: (A) a handling charge of eight dollars
($8.00) per day or one percent (1%) of the total Purchase
Price per month, whichever is greater, will be payable to
us by the winning Bidder, with a minimum of five hundred
dollars ($500.00) or five percent (5%) of the total Purchase
Price for any Lot not so removed within sixty (60) calendar
days after the Sale, whichever is greater (the “Storage
Fees”); and (B) we may send the Lot to a public ware-
house or storage facility, at winning Bidder’s sole risk and
expense.  If winning Bidder fails to remove the Lot within
one hundred and eighty (180) days following the Sale,
then, in addition to the Storage Fees, Julien’s Auctions
shall have the right (but not the obligation) to dispose of or
retain any such Lot.  All costs incurred by Julien’s Auctions
in connection with the removal or disposal of any such Lot
shall be paid by winning Bidder within ten (10) days of our
demand therefor.         

Shipping.  winning Bidders are responsible for all costs to
ship their items.  Shipping is not included in the hammer

Price of your auction items.  Please review the shipping
terms for your items.  Some items may be shipped directly
by Julien’s Auctions, or we may contract with an outside
shipping company (“Shippers”), to ship your Lot to you.
Please allow 2-12 weeks for the delivery of your Lot to
you; delivery time is dependent upon the size of the Auc-
tion, the destination address of the Lot, and the method
of transportation to deliver the Lot.  Julien’s Auctions and
Shippers are not responsible for returned or undeliverable
shipments.   

International.  Julien’s Auctions will provide you with a cus-
toms document detailing the value of items purchased.
Julien’s Auctions and Shippers are not responsible if there
are any delays in customs.  Purchasers are responsible for
compliance with all laws and regulations applicable to the
international purchase and shipment of items.  Purchaser
understands that the shipment of Lots internationally is
subject to United States export controls and trade and
economic sanctions laws, and agrees to comply with all
such laws and regulations, including the export Adminis-
tration regulations maintained by the United States
Department of commerce, and the trade and economic
sanctions maintained by the United States treasury
Department’s Office of Foreign Assets control.  

(f)     Invoices and Payments.  All invoices must be paid
within ten (10) calendar days after the close of the Auction.    

Payments.  Julien’s Auctions accepts payment by
cashier’s check, personal check, wire transfer, American
express, Mastercard, and Visa.  winning Bidders who
wish to pay by check may do so by making checks
payable to: Julien’s Auctions,  8630 hayden Place, culver
city, cA 90232.

Credit Card Authorization.  Bidder authorizes Julien’s
Auctions to charge Bidder’s credit card provided at
registration for all items purchased at any Auction that
Bidder may participate in, if not paid in full within ten (10)
calendar days after the close of the Auction.  Processing
fees for credit card payments may apply.  All invoices
under five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will
automatically be charged to the credit card on file unless
prior arrangements are made.

Lot Rights.  In the event Julien’s Auctions has agreed in
writing prior to the auction to provide payment terms or an
extended period of time for payment to you, you
acknowledge and agree that you shall have no right, title,
or interest in and to any property purchased by you until
all amounts owed by you are paid in full.  

If you fail to comply with the terms of the payment plan or
extended payment period, upon your default, Julien’s
Auctions shall have the unequivocal right, at its sole
discretion, to sell some or all of the property on which you
were the winning Bidder, and to apply the proceeds
toward the balance of any monies owed by you to Julien’s
Auctions.  If the monies received through the sale of the
items do not meet your outstanding obligations, Julien’s
Auctions shall have the right to pursue any and all
remedies available under the law against you pursuant to
the provisions set forth herein.   If the monies received
through the sale of the items exceed your outstanding
obligations, the excess, minus any fees or costs incurred
by Julien’s Auctions in connection with and arising out of
the sale of the properties, shall be refunded to you.

Late Payment Fees.  commencing with the tenth day fol-
lowing the Sale, payments not received by Julien’s
Auctions will incur a late charge of one-and-a-half percent
(1.5%) per month (or the highest rate allowable by law,
whichever is lower) on the outstanding total Purchase
Price.
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Excess Fund Return.  In the event you are the winning
Bidder on a Lot and prior to an Auction you provided us
with a deposit for your Bid which exceeds the total Pur-
chase Price, we will return any such excess within thirty
(30) business days of the conclusion of the Auction, unless
delay is compelled by (A) legal proceedings, or (B) our
inability, through no fault of our own, to transfer title to the
Lot or comply with any provision of california civil code
Section 1812.600-1812.609, the california commercial
code, the california code of civil Procedure, or other pro-
vision of applicable law.

(g)    defaults; Company’s remedies.  If winning Bidder
does not comply with the conditions herein, such winning
Bidder will be in default.  In addition to any and all other
remedies available to Julien’s Auctions and the consignor
by law and at equity, including, without limitation, the right
to hold the winning Bidder liable for the total Purchase
Price, including all fees, charges and expenses more fully
set forth herein, we, at our option, may: (a) cancel the Sale
of the subject Lot, or any other lots sold to the defaulting
Purchaser at the same or any other Auction, retaining as
liquidated damages all payments made by the Purchaser;
(b) resell the purchased property, whether at public auction
or by private sale; or (c) effect any combination thereof.  In
any case, the Purchaser will be liable for any deficiency,
any and all costs, handling charges, late charges,
expenses of both sales, our commissions on both sales at
our regular rates, legal fees and expenses, collection fees
and incidental damages. 

we may, in our sole discretion, apply any proceeds of sale
then due or thereafter becoming due to the Purchaser
from us or any affiliated company, or any payment made
by the Purchaser to us or any affiliated company, where or
not intended to reduce the Purchaser’s obligations with
respect to the unpaid Lot or Lots, to the deficiency and
any other amounts due to us or any affiliated companies.
In addition, a defaulting Purchaser will be deemed to have
granted and assigned to us and our affiliated companies,
a continuing security interest of first priority in any property
or money of our owing to such Purchaser in our
possession or in the possession of any of our affiliated
companies, and we may retain and apply such property
or money as collateral security for the obligations due to
us or to any affiliated company of ours.  Payment will not
be deemed to have been made in full until we have
collected good funds.  In the event the purchaser fails to
pay any or all of the total Purchase Price for any Lot and
Julien’s Auctions elects to pay the consignor any portion
of the sale proceeds, the purchaser acknowledges that
Julien’s Auctions shall have all of the rights of the
consignor to pursue the Purchaser for any amounts paid
to the consignor, whether at law, in equity, or under these
Auction terms and conditions.

Julien’s Auctions further reserves the right to prohibit
defaulting Purchasers from being approved for registration
at future Auctions. 

5.  lIMItatIOn OF lIaBIlIty.

(a)    exclusion of Consequential damages.  tO the
MAXIMUM eXtent PerMItteD By APPLIcABLe LAw,
In nO eVent ShALL JULIen’S AUctIOnS, ItS AFFIL-
IAteS, OFFIcerS, DIrectOrS, eMPLOyeeS,
AgentS, Or ItS LIcenSOrS Be LIABLe FOr Any
DIrect, InDIrect, PUnItIVe, IncIDentAL, SPecIAL,
cOnSeQUentIAL Or eXeMPLAry DAMAgeS,
IncLUDIng wIthOUt LIMItAtIOn DAMAgeS FOr
LOSS OF PrOFItS, gOODwILL, USe, DAtA Or
Other IntAngIBLe LOSSeS, ArISIng OUt OF Or
reLAtIng tO theSe AUctIOn terMS AnD cOnDI-
tIOnS, regArDLeSS OF the theOry OF LIABILIty,
eVen IF ADVISeD OF the POSSIBILIty OF SUch
DAMAgeS.  thrOUghOUt the AUctIOn, JULIen’S
AUctIOnS IS nOt reSPOnSIBLe FOr the cOn-

DUct (whether OnLIne Or OFFLIne) OF Any BID-
Der, cOnSIgnOr, Or nOn-cOMPAny PerSOnneL.  

(b)    liability Cap.  cOMPAny’S MAXIMUM
AggregAte LIABILIty ArISIng OUt OF Or
reLAtIng tO thIS AgreeMent, regArDLeSS OF
the theOry OF LIABILIty, wILL Be LIMIteD tO the
greAter OF FIVe hUnDreD DOLLArS ($500) AnD
the tOtAL PUrchASe PrIce PAID Or PAyABLe By
yOU tO JULIen’S AUctIOnS.  the eXIStence OF
MOre thAn One cLAIM ShALL nOt eXPAnD SUch
LIMIt.  the PArtIeS AcknOwLeDge thAt the FeeS
AgreeD UPOn Between yOU AnD JULIen’S AUc-
tIOnS Are BASeD In PArt On theSe LIMItAtIOnS,
AnD thAt theSe LIMItAtIOnS wILL APPLy
nOtwIthStAnDIng Any FAILUre OF Any eSSen-
tIAL PUrPOSe OF Any LIMIteD reMeDy.  the
FOregOIng LIMItAtIOn OF LIABILIty ShALL APPLy
tO the FULLeSt eXtent PerMItteD By LAw In
the APPLIcABLe JUrISDIctIOn.  

6.  IndeMnIty.  

you agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless
Julien’s Auctions and its subsidiaries, agents, and other
affiliated companies, and the employees, contractors,
agents, officers and directors of each, from and against
any and all claims, damages, obligations, losses, liabili-
ties, costs or debt, and expenses (including but not
limited to attorney’s fees) arising from your violation of
any term of these Auction terms and conditions, includ-
ing without limitation, (i) your breach of any of the
representations and warranties herein; (ii) your violation
of any law, rule or regulation of the United States or any
other country.

7.  lOts.

(a)    Warranty; disclaimers.  Julien’s Auctions
warrants the authenticity of Attribution (as defined
below) of property listed in the catalogue or online as
stated in the Attribution warranty in Section 8 below.
except for the Attribution warranty, all property is sold
“As Is”.  we make no warranties, nor does the
consignor, as to the merchantability or fitness for a
particular purpose, the correctness of the catalogue or
other description of the physical condition, size, quality,
rarity, importance, medium, provenance, exhibitions,
literature or historical relevance of any property.  no oral
or written statements made in the catalogue, online
listing, advertisement, condition report, bill of sale, and
announcement or elsewhere made by employees
(including affiliated and related companies) shall be
considered a warranty.  we and the consignor make no
representations and warranties, express or implied, as
to whether the purchaser acquires any Intellectual
Property rights, including but not limited to, any
reproduction rights of any property.  we and the
consignor are not responsible for errors and omissions
in the catalogue, online listings or any other
supplemental material.

(b)    evaluation; Item descriptions.  It is the sole
responsibility and risk of prospective Bidders to make
the determination of whether a Lot is suitable for Bid.  

(c)    Catalogues.  while Julien’s Auctions customarily
produces printed catalogues of all Lots available for an
Auction, such catalogues are for illustrative purposes
only.  Descriptions of Lots therein are not
comprehensive and may contain errors.  we do not
warrant any aspect of content in our catalogues other
than the Attribution of Lots. 

(d)    Condition reports.  Bidders may request a written
report of the Lot’s repair and restoration history (a
“condition report”) by emailing

info@juliensauctions.com for a condition report.  Other
than Attribution, we do not make any representations or
warranties, express or implied, concerning any content
in a condition report.  we will customarily provide
condition reports so long as we receive a written
request from you at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to
the Auction.  you agree that any condition report(s) we
provide to you are the confidential information of Julien’s
Auctions, are to be utilized for your personal purposes
only, are to be treated by you with the same degree of
care that you utilize to protect your own confidential
information (provided, however, that you must at least
use reasonable care), and are not to be disclosed to
third parties unless mandated by law.  If you breach any
obligations in this Section, Julien’s Auctions shall be
entitled to seek equitable relief to protect its interest
therein, including but not limited to injunctive relief as
well as money damages.  these confidentiality
obligations will survive the conclusion of any Auction.

(e)    Pricing.  All Lot pricing is listed in United States
Dollars.  we may offer certain programs, tools, and site
experiences of particular interest to international users,
such as estimated local currency conversion and inter-
national shipping calculation tools, but these are offered
for convenience only.  

8.   attrIBUtIOn Warranty.

(a)    attribution.  “Attribution” is defined by Julien’s
Auctions as the creator, period, culture, or source of
origin, as the case may be as stated in the (i) heading set
forth in bold type of a Lot in a live auction catalogue, as
amended by any statements by the Auctioneer and/or
written salesroom notices and announcements (“Bold
type heading”) or (ii) the lot title of an online auction, as
amended by any online notices and announcements
(“Online Lot heading”) (Bold type heading and Online
Lot heading collectively, “headings”).

(b)    attribution Warranty.  Subject to the exclusions
below, we make no warranties to information not
contained in headings.  Subject to the exclusions listed
below, Julien’s Auctions warrants the Attribution of a Lot
for a period of one (1) year from the date of Sale and only
to the original Purchaser on record at the auction.  If it is
determined to our satisfaction that the Attribution is
incorrect, the Sale will be rescinded if the Lot is returned
to the Julien’s Auctions warehouse facility in the same
condition in which it was at the time of Sale.  In order to
satisfy us that the “Attribution” of a lot is indeed incorrect
we reserve the right to require the Purchaser to obtain,
at the Purchaser’s expense, the opinion of two experts in
the field, mutually acceptable to Julien’s Auctions and
the Purchaser, before we agree to rescind the Sale under
the warranty.  this warranty is not assignable and applies
only to the original Purchaser on record with Julien’s
Auctions.  this warranty does not transfer to any
subsequent owners of any purchased property (this
includes without limitation, heirs, successors,
beneficiaries or assigns).

(c)    remedies.  Should a Sale be rescinded and the
total Purchase Price paid, it is specifically understood
that this will be considered the sole remedy.  It is
exclusive and in lieu of any other remedy available as a
matter of law, or in equity.

(d)    exclusions.  exclusions will be made and this
warranty does not apply to Attribution which on the date
of sale was in accordance with the then generally
accepted opinion of scholars and specialists, or the
identification of periods or dates of execution which may
be proven inaccurate by means of scientific processes
not generally accepted for use until after publication of
the catalogue or listing online, or which were
unreasonably expensive or impractical to employ.
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9.  IntelleCtUal PrOPerty. 

Julien’s Auctions retains all right, title, and interest
(including, without limitation, all Intellectual Property
rights) in and to the items outlined in this Section, and
all derivatives, modifications, or enhancements thereto.
you agree to take any action reasonably requested by
Julien’s Auctions to evidence, maintain, enforce or
defend our Intellectual Property rights. you shall not take
any action to jeopardize, encumber, limit or interfere in
any manner with Julien’s Auctions ownership of and
rights with respect to the items outlined in this Section.
All rights not expressly licensed to you in these Auction
terms and conditions are expressly reserved by Julien’s
Auctions.

(a)    definition.  “Intellectual Property right” means any
patent, copyright, trade or service mark, trade dress, trade
name, database right, goodwill, logo, trade secret right, or
any other intellectual property right or proprietary informa-
tion right, in each case whether registered or unregistered,
and whether arising in any jurisdiction, including without
limitation all rights of registrations, applications, and
renewals thereof and causes of action for infringement or
misappropriation related to any of the foregoing.

(b)    Content.  the Auction, the Service, and all materials,
including, without limitation, software, images, text, graph-
ics, illustrations, logos, catalogues, condition reports,
patents, trademarks, service marks, copyrights, photo-
graphs, audio, videos and music (the “content”), and all
Intellectual Property rights related thereto, are the exclu-
sive property of Julien’s Auctions and its licensors.  except
as explicitly provided herein, nothing in this Agreement
shall be deemed to create a license in or under any such
Intellectual Property rights, and you agree not to sell,
license, rent, modify, distribute, copy, reproduce, transmit,
publicly display, publicly perform, publish, adapt, edit or
create derivative works from any materials or content
made available to you by Julien’s Auctions orally or in writ-
ing regardless of form of media.  Use of the content for
any purpose not expressly permitted by these Auction
terms and conditions is strictly prohibited.

(c)    trademarks.  “Julien’s Auctions”, “the Auction
house to the Stars”, “Julien’s Auctions the Auction house
to the Stars”, and other logos and service names are
trademarks, registered trademarks or trade dress of Julien
entertainment.com, Inc.  Julien’s Auctions trademarks and
trade dress may not be used in connection with any prod-
uct or service that is not ours, in any manner that is likely
to cause confusion among customers, or in any manner
that disparages or discredits Julien’s Auctions.  

(d)    data.  Julien’s Auctions owns the aggregate, statis-
tical, and sales data related to, derived from, and
concerning its Auctions, and reserves all Intellectual Prop-
erty rights to utilize such data for its own business
purposes. 

(e)    Ideas and Comments.  you may choose to, or we
may invite you to, submit comments or ideas about our
Auctions, including without limitation about how to
improve our operations, our Service, and/or our prod-
ucts (“Ideas”).  By submitting any Idea, you agree that
your disclosure is gratuitous, unsolicited and without
restriction and will not place Julien’s Auctions under any
fiduciary or other obligation, that we are free to disclose
the Ideas on a non-confidential basis to anyone or oth-
erwise use the Ideas without any additional
compensation to you. you acknowledge that, by accept-
ance of your Idea submission, Julien’s Auctions does
not waive any rights to use similar or related ideas pre-
viously known to Julien’s Auctions, or developed by its
employees, or obtained from sources other than you.

10. dIsPUtes. 

PLeASe reAD thIS SectIOn cAreFULLy.  It
IncLUDeS A MandatOry arBItratIOn PrOVI-
sIOn, whIch MeAnS thAt yOU Agree tO
SUBMIt Any DISPUte reLAteD tO yOUr USe OF
Any OF the SIteS tO BInDIng InDIVIDUAL ArBI-
trAtIOn rAther thAn PrOceeD In cOUrt.
thIS PrOVISIOn ALSO IncLUDeS A  Class
aCtIOn WaIVer, whIch MeAnS thAt yOU
Agree tO PrOceeD wIth Any DISPUte InDIVID-
UALLy AnD nOt AS PArt OF A cLASS ActIOn.
thIS SectIOn ALSO IncLUDeS A JUry WaIVer.

you and Julien’s Auctions agree that any dispute, con-
troversy, or claim that has arisen or may arise between
us relating in any way to your use of or access to the
Auction, the Service, any interpretation, breach, enforce-
ment, or termination of these Auction terms and
conditions, or otherwise relating to Julien’s Auctions in
any way (collectively, “covered Matters”) will be
resolved in accordance with the provisions set forth in
this Section 10.

(a)    Informal resolution.  If you have any dispute with
us, you agree that before taking any formal action, you
will contact us at info@juliensauctions.com, provide a
brief, written description of the dispute and your contact
information (including your username, if your dispute
relates to an account) and allow sixty (60) days to pass,
during which we will attempt to reach an amicable res-
olution of your issue.

(b)    applicable law.  the laws of the State of califor-
nia, and applicable federal law, will govern all covered
Matters.    california conflicts of law rules shall apply.

(c)    arbitration.  subject only to the optional excep-
tions in Paragraph 10(e) below, you and Julien’s
auctions each agree that any and all disputes, claims,
or controversies that have arisen, or may arise,
between you and Julien’s auctions relating in any way
to or arising out of this or previous versions of the
auction terms and Conditions or the breach, termina-
tion, enforcement, interpretation or validity thereof,
your use of or access to our services, or any products
or services sold, offered, or purchased through Com-
pany’s services shall be resolved exclusively through
final and binding arbitration, rather than in court. Any
claims arising out of, relating to, or connected with these
Auction terms and conditions not resolved through Infor-
mal resolution pursuant to paragraph 10(a) above must
be asserted individually in a binding arbitration to be
administered by JAMS in Los Angeles county, california
pursuant to the JAMS comprehensive Arbitration rules
and Procedures.   Both parties further agree that the arbi-
tration shall be conducted before a single JAMS arbitrator
who is a retired california or federal judge or justice.  the
arbitrator shall strictly apply california substantive law and
the california rules of evidence.  By AgreeIng tO
ArBItrAte, yOU wAIVe Any rIght yOU hAVe tO A
cOUrt Or JUry trIAL.  the arbitrator shall not conduct
any form of class or collective arbitration nor join or con-
solidate claims by or for individuals.  the arbitrator, and
not any federal, state, or local court or agency, shall have
exclusive authority to resolve any dispute relating to the
interpretation, applicability, enforceability or formation of
these Auction terms and conditions, including, any claim
that all or any part of these Auction terms and conditions
is void or voidable or that a particular claim is subject to
arbitration.  Judgment on the award rendered by the arbi-
trator may be entered in any court of competent
jurisdiction.

(d)    award.  you agree and acknowledge that in any
award to be granted by the Arbitrator, your rights and
remedies against us or any distributor of financier or other

party related to the Auction or Service shall be limited to
an action at law for money damages, and you hereby
waive all other rights and remedies you may have at law
or in equity (including, without limitation, injunctive relief,
rescission, cancellation, and termination of this Agreement
or the right to enjoin or restrain the advertisement, promo-
tion, marketing or exploitation by Julien’s Auctions or any
third party in connection with the Auction and/or any rights
or activities hereunder in any and all manner of media
whatsoever, whether now known or hereafter devised).
For matters where the relief sought is over $5,000, the
arbitrator’s decision will include the essential findings and
conclusions upon which the arbitrator based the award.
the arbitrator will decide the substance of all claims in
accordance with applicable law, including recognized
principles of equity, and will honor all claims of privilege
recognized by law.  the arbitrator’s award of damages
must be consistent with the terms of the “Limitation of Lia-
bility” section as to the types and the amounts of
damages for which a party may be held liable.  the arbi-
trator shall not be bound by rulings in prior arbitrations
involving different users, but is bound by rulings in prior
arbitrations involving the same Julien’s Auctions user to
the extent required by applicable law.  the arbitrator’s
award shall be final and binding and judgment on the
award rendered by the arbitrator may be entered in any
court having jurisdiction thereof.  the ArBItrAtOr MAy
AwArD reLIeF (IncLUDIng MOnetAry, InJUnctIVe,
AnD DecLArAtOry reLIeF) OnLy In FAVOr OF the
InDIVIDUAL PArty SeekIng reLIeF AnD OnLy tO
the eXtent neceSSAry tO PrOVIDe reLIeF neceS-
SItAteD By thAt PArty’S InDIVIDUAL cLAIM(S). Any
reLIeF AwArDeD cAnnOt AFFect Other USerS.

(e)    exceptions. there are only two exceptions in which
the parties may elect to seek resolution outside of Arbitra-
tion before JAMS:

(i)      First, if we reasonably believe that you have in any
manner infringed upon or violated or threatened to violate
or infringe any of our Intellectual Property rights, privacy
rights, publicity rights, or data security, in which case you
acknowledge that there may be no adequate remedy at
law and we may seek injunctive or other appropriate relief
in any court of competent jurisdiction, without any attempt
at informal resolution pursuant to paragraph 10(a) above.

(ii)     Second, any claim of $500 or less may, at the option
of the claiming party, be resolved in small claims court in
Los Angeles county, california, if the claim and the parties
are within the jurisdiction of the small claims court and so
long as the matter remains in such court and advances
only on an individual (non-class, non-representative) basis.

(f)     Costs of arbitration.  Payment of all filing, admin-
istration, and arbitrator fees will be governed by JAMS
rules, unless otherwise stated in this agreement to arbi-
trate.  If the value of the relief sought is $5,000 or less, at
your request, Julien’s Auctions will reimburse you for all
filing, administration, and arbitrator fees associated with
the arbitration following the earlier of the arbitrator’s deci-
sion or settlement.  In the event the arbitrator determines
the claim(s) you assert in the arbitration to be frivolous,
Julien’s Auctions is relieved of its obligation to reimburse
you for any fees associated with the arbitration.  the pre-
vailing party shall be entitled to an award of all attorneys’
fees, costs and expenses incurred by it in connection with
the dispute.  “Attorneys’ fees and expenses” includes,
without limitation, paralegals’ fees and expenses, attor-
neys’ consultants’ fees and expenses, expert witness’
fees and expenses, and all other expenses incurred by
the prevailing party or its attorneys in the course of their
representation of the prevailing party in anticipation of
and/or during the course of the litigation, whether or not
otherwise recoverable as “attorneys’ fees” or as “costs”
under california law; and the same may be sought and
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awarded in accordance with california procedure as per-
taining to an award of contractual attorneys’ fees.  

(g)    Future amendments to the agreement to arbi-
trate.  notwithstanding any provision in the Auction
terms and conditions to the contrary, you and we agree
that if we make any amendment to this agreement to
arbitrate in the future, that amendment shall not apply to
any claim that was filed in a legal proceeding against
Julien’s Auctions prior to the effective date of the
amendment.  the amendment shall apply to all other
disputes or claims governed by the agreement to arbi-
trate that have arisen or may arise between you and
Julien’s Auctions.  If you do not agree to these amended
terms, you may close your account within thirty (30)
days of the posting or notification and you will not be
bound by the amended terms.

(h)    Judicial Forum for legal disputes. Unless you
and we agree otherwise, in the event that the agreement
to arbitrate above is found not to apply to you or to a
particular claim or dispute, either as a result of your
decision to opt out of the agreement to arbitrate, as a
result of a decision by the arbitrator or a court order or
because of an election pursuant to Paragraph 10(e)
above, you agree that any claim, controversy, or dispute
that has arisen or may arise between you and Julien’s
Auctions must be resolved exclusively by a state, fed-
eral, or small claims court located in Los Angeles
county, california.  you and Julien’s Auctions agree to
submit to the exclusive personal jurisdiction of the
courts located within Los Angeles county, california for
the purpose of litigating all such claims or disputes.

(i)     Opt-Out.  IF yOU Are A new JULIen’S AUc-
tIOnS USer, yOU cAn chOOSe tO reJect the
AgreeMent tO ArBItrAte PrOVISIOn (“OPt-OUt”)
By eMAILIng US An OPt-OUt nOtIce tO 
ArBItrAtIOnOPtOUt@JULIenSAUctIOnS.cOM
(“OPt-OUt nOtIce”) Or VIA US MAIL tO: Julien enter-
tainment.com, Inc., 8630 hayden Place, culver city, cA
90232.  the OPt-OUt nOtIce MUSt Be receIVeD
nO LAter thAn thIrty (30) DAyS AFter the DAte
yOU AccePt theSe terMS FOr the FIrSt tIMe.  IF
yOU Are nOt A new JULIen’S AUctIOnS USer,
yOU hAVe UntIL thIrty (30) DAyS AFter the
POStIng OF the new terMS tO SUBMIt An ArBI-
trAtIOn OPt-OUt nOtIce.

(j)     Procedure.  In order to opt-out, you must email
your name, complete address (including street address,
city, state, and zip code), and email address(es) associ-
ated with your Member account(s) to which the opt-out
applies and an unaltered digital image of a valid driver’s
license or valid government issued photo ID which
matches the name on your account to:  arbitra-
tionoptout@juliensauctions.com. this procedure is the
only way you can opt out of the agreement to arbitrate.
If you opt out of the agreement to arbitrate, all other
parts of these Auction terms and conditions and its Dis-
putes Section will continue to apply to you. Opting out
of this agreement to arbitrate has no effect on any pre-
vious, other, or future arbitration agreements that you
may have with us.

(k)    WaIVer.  By AgreeIng tO theSe AUctIOn
terMS AnD cOnDItIOnS, yOU hereBy IrreVOcA-
BLy wAIVe Any rIght yOU MAy hAVe tO A cOUrt
trIAL (Other thAn SMALL cLAIMS cOUrt AS PrO-
VIDeD ABOVe), A JUry trIAL, Or tO SerVe AS A
rePreSentAtIVe, AS A PrIVAte AttOrney gen-
erAL, Or In Any Other rePreSentAtIVe
cAPAcIty, Or tO PArtIcIPAte AS A MeMBer OF A
cLASS OF cLAIMAntS, In Any LAwSUIt, ArBItrA-
tIOn Or Other PrOceeDIng FILeD AgAInSt US
AnD/Or reLAteD thIrD PArtIeS.

(l)     statUte OF lIMItatIOns and WaIVer OF
ClaIMs.  regArDLeSS OF Any StAtUte Or LAw
tO the cOntrAry, Any cLAIM Or cAUSe OF
ActIOn ArISIng OUt OF Or reLAteD tO USe OF
the SIte, SerVIce, Or thIS AgreeMent MUSt Be
FILeD wIthIn One (1) yeAr AFter SUch cLAIM Or
cAUSe OF ActIOn ArISeS Or It wILL Be FOreVer
wAIVeD AnD BArreD.

11. MIsCellaneOUs PrOVIsIOns.  

(a)    governing law.  these Auction terms and condi-
tions will be governed by and construed in accordance
with the laws of the State of california and the applica-
ble federal laws of the United States of America.
california conflicts of law rules shall apply.

(b)    Force Majeure.  except for the obligation to pay
money, neither party will be liable for any failure or delay
in its performance under these Auction terms and con-
ditions due to any cause beyond its reasonable control,
including acts of war, acts of god, earthquake, flood,
weather conditions, embargo, riot, epidemic, acts of ter-
rorism, acts or omissions of vendors or suppliers,
equipment failures, sabotage, labor shortage or dispute,
governmental act, failure of the Internet or other acts
beyond such party’s reasonable control, provided that
the delayed party: (i) gives the other party prompt notice
of such cause; and (ii) uses reasonable commercial
efforts to correct promptly such failure or delay in per-
formance.

(c)    Counterparts; Facsimile.  these Auction terms
and conditions may be executed in any number of
counterparts and in facsimile or electronically, each of
which shall be an original but all of which together shall
constitute one and the same instrument.

(d)    entire agreement. these Auction terms and con-
ditions contains the entire understanding of the parties
in respect of its subject matter and supersedes all prior
agreements and understandings (oral or written)
between the parties with respect to such subject matter.  

(e)    Modifications.  Any modification, amendment, or
addendum to these Auction terms and conditions must
be in writing and signed by both parties.  

(f)     assignment.  you may not assign these Auction
terms and conditions or any of your rights, obligations,
or benefits hereunder, by operation or law or otherwise,
without our prior written consent. 

(g)    no third Party Beneficiaries.  the representa-
tions, warranties and other terms contained herein are
for the sole benefit of the parties hereto and their
respective successors and permitted assigns, and they
shall not be construed as conferring any rights on any
other persons.

(h)    severability.  If any provision of these Auction
terms and conditions is held by a court or arbitrator of
competent jurisdiction to be contrary to law, such pro-
vision shall be changed by the court or by the arbitrator
and interpreted so as to best accomplish the objectives
of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by
law, and the remaining provisions of these Auction
terms and conditions shall remain in full force and
effect.

(i)     notices.  Any notice or communication required or
permitted to be given hereunder may be delivered by
hand, deposited with an overnight courier, sent by email
or mailed by registered or certified mail, return receipt
requested, postage prepaid to the address for the other
party first written above or at such other address as may
hereafter be furnished in writing by either party hereto to
the other party.  Such notice will be deemed to have

been given as of the date it is delivered, if by personal
delivery or email; the next business day, if deposited
with an overnight courier; and five days after being so
mailed.  

(j)     Headings.  the headings of the sections of these
Auction terms and conditions are for convenience only
and do not form a part hereof, and in no way limit,
define, describe, modify, interpret or construe its mean-
ing, scope or intent.

(k)    no Waiver.  no failure or delay on the part of either
party in exercising any right, power or remedy under
these Auction terms and conditions shall operate as a
waiver, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any
such right, power or remedy preclude any other or fur-
ther exercise or the exercise of any other right, power or
remedy.  

(l)     survival.  Sections of the Auction terms and con-
ditions intended by their nature and content to survive
termination of the Auction terms and conditions shall so
survive.

I HaVe read and Understand tHese
aUCtIOn terMs and COndItIOns and
agree tO COMPly WItH tHeM.

BIdder

By: ____________________________________________
          (signature)

name: _________________________________________
          (please print)

Date: ___________________________________________

aCKnOWledged By JUlIen’s aUCtIOns

By: ____________________________________________
          (signature)

name: _________________________________________
          (please print)

title: ___________________________________________

Date: ___________________________________________
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242 GB ESPY  – Sports

 LOT 388 
 CHARLIE GEHRINGER 
1934 U.S. TOUR OF JAPAN 
JERSEY 
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